@ RIPPA /7 =

/ [e]
2
/
V/
A RIPPA Z
N ,ﬂ
g
7
A
A
A
A
7
/
7
4
- J)

PARTS MANUAL

SHANDONG RIPPA MACHINERY GROUP CO., LTD. R10 ECO HydraUIiC excavator

Address: No. 39, Guang'an Road, Liuhang Sub-district Office,
High-tech Zone, Jining City, Shandong Province.

Q : (86) 18863720821

(©: (86) 18863720821

: service@rippa.com

This manual only shows parts. Please refer to the manual of this model for detailed operation steps.

WWW.RIPPA.COM

[ wwwrppacom  war /HA\\\\{



e
EAARZHERN, FERIUTEI.
1. W‘JN’JE‘@#FET, EERAATHREEWHAZTHNRENSTHRIZIR.
2. 12320, BERAZTHRPRGEE .
3. 2!§A1¢i§@ﬁﬁ:R10 6 EcoZ i,
4. XEHRNEEXE, BABTEN.

NOTICE

This Parts List is for the following purposes.

1. When ordering parts, check with this Parts List to confirm the part number and the name of parts.
2. When making repairs, refer to the illustrations in this Parts List.

3. This Psryd List is applicable to the R10-6 Eco model.

4. This Parts List is subject to change without notice



{&E FILRA
INSTRUCT ION

RAERF (ZhE)
PO SPOOL SECT ION (BOOM)

{ 020
010-5 t
I‘ 120
| e #it
i = HE | ® P
EE i amin EH=S .
REF o INV. No. PART No. FHhaEw PIRT NAE W REWARRS:
010 LP1001030020-002 | | R BRI | ASSY VALVE.BOOM | LIS IO A
R0 REWNMESR00I | L ———— e R S R S ——
030| LP1001030020-015 | | i A SBAL | A OO NS
040 LP1001030020-016 B (o] [R5 14 CHECK VALVE 2
050| LP1001030020-017 B RS COMPENSATING VALVE 1
060 LP1001030020-018 I END COVER 2




OMONS

© @ ®

&S RERSE—HBARENNAEF.

A H—REC A VAR AT LUBE — LR R 2R IR 5

2 (REF.No.) ———————— SERFRIEEEBRBPHFENEIRHRFENRFRER. EEEH—
FHRENRSTUBESEZTRHER LNRENSERFMIRAHK.

F 5 4mhg BNEBMM—T ZAIRARE, ATRFKZEME.

SRS EHREHIMERSHZZTBHNELHS.

Bt ForBA TR R TR A A,

Bl += TRE F I B A LU,

Bl « — RR— DR AEHR—DZ I, HRURT.

B> RR—DEIER AEHR— DI, BHRURT.

pid WFRER, WHEHFEE,

5 z-Z - 14H-0———————- FTAEELAELARES, HEMNIER14H, THRlHA.

5] Z-W90 - 14H-0-————- FRABEEL—E—T, REMNKRII4H, THRIHA.

5 W90-W90 - 14H-Y———- FNHEELAELER0° TL, HEMERIH BLHER—LE—A.

5l W90-W90 - 22H-F—————- RNHERLMALEZE0° Tk, MEMEE2H FRAANMEXFEMER, T

RN ELRFGEER.



© &

Flg.No.---------=------ Represents No. corresponding to each group name.
Components---------- The components of an assembly are identified by a bracket of dotted lines.
REF. No. ------------- Reference numbers assigned to parts in the illustration. The code number

of a part in the illustration can be identified by referring to the same reference number in
the parts list.
Inventory Code ----- A unique identification code assigned to each part/component, used

to represent that specific part component.

Part Number -------- The specification/model of a component or the part number of that
component.

L C. o Indicates the interchangeability of parts due to design change.

Example # ----------- Indicates that the new and old components cannot be replaced with each
other.

Example < ---------- Indicates that a new component can replace an old component, but not vice
versa.

Example — --------- Indicates that an old component can replace a new component, but not vice
versa.

Remarks ------------- Supplementary information, such as the direction of oil pipes,etc.

Example Z-Z-14H-0 -------- Indicates that both ends of the hydraulic pipe fitting are straight ends, the hydraulic

pipe specification is 14H, and there is no special instruction.
Example Z-W90-14H-0 ------ Indicates that the hydraulic pipe fitting has one straight end and
one 90° elbow end, the hydraulic pipe specification is 14H, and there is no special
instruction.
Example W90-W90-14H-Y ----Indicates that both ends of the hydraulic pipe fitting are 90°
elbow ends, the hydraulic pipe specification is 14H, and the directions
of the elbows are one upward and one to the right.
Example W90-W90-22H-F ----Indicates that both ends of the hydraulic pipe fitting are 90°
elbow ends, the hydraulic pipe specification is 22H; "F" means the two
elbows are in opposite directions, and "T" means the two elbows are in the same

direction.



F_5 =

TRFN, A mAVBLSEIR. MBS SHERMENAERERIA. BEE SN, Bl W EDAR, BE R
ASIHE,

8BS =2 ls

YSIENL
y=z ]!
MISEEHA

LZHERIR
(AWXEES)

Product Name Hydraulic Excavator Model

Engine power(kw) ¢ Operating Mass(kg)
Serial Number >LPR25040102< Year 2025/4
ast of

ue (Liaohe Road), TEL:+86-0537 2339712

Web:www.rippa.com




SERIAL NUMBER

The model name, machine number and engine number of this product are described in their respective positions,
as shown below. Note that their positions may be different depending on the specifications. Check the
specifications of the product.

Model Serial No.

Excavator

Engine

Date of Purchase

Name of Dealer

(To be filled in by purchaser)

c € SHANDONG RIPPA MACHINERY GROUP CO.,LTD.

Serial Number >LPR25040102< Year 2025/4

The north of Guang'an Road and east of Gaoxin Avenue (Liaohe Road), TEL:+86-0537 2339712
High tech Zone, Jining City, Shandong, P.R. China.

Web:www.rippa.com

=== “Engine Model
7 [ 9

—_— ———




BRED

DIt
LT
ST
B EHL Pt
CHRERS:
KA GRERS
ALZERE M

ERZER N/EERI 14



SECTION CONTENTS

H-ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

D-CEILING

J-CONTROL LEVER

B-ENGINE

C-FUEL SYSTEM

e s G-HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

A-SUPERSTRUCTURE E-UNDERCARRIAG M-LABELS

N-ACCESSORIES



[ e 58] 352 i P g P 2]

ALZEZE TR
SUPERSTRUCTURE
Fig No. AQOT -','_fg%z A002 Figho. A003 h_u:’:asz :
TREFE SR MEEE E%x’ﬂlq%s
CABIN (PARTITION PLATE) SWIVEL BEARING BOOM BRACKET SESEAT SUPPORT
: el aal . L E7 TR

AR ZAEH A E

IR 2. XERIEXHSHMEYS . (E5...0003)
BIR 3. ASCARF AR,

IR 4 FESUARH AR EIfE

InfT R -
£ H AR SR TE . AP 1 hRBMERNTE . A55R 4 hIRBZEERKM.
AR 2 AUBER 3 o, ST TS IR R AR A RS .



[How to Read Content with Illustrations]

ALZEZR <{EEESTEP1

SUPERSTRUCTURE
Fizho. AO0T 4EEESTEP2 A002 Figho  AOD3 mmsTEP3

TRHE SR SEER EERES ...

GABIN (PARTITION PLATE} SWIVEL BEARING EOOM BRACKET SESEAT SUPPORT

=

ma—y , 1

- X i e il
-
-

o i - e
gt oy & > o - o .
- ¥ d 3 > oot % e =~
i .. > = r c = iy
el o E w £ o 1 . ey o
. 8 r 3, e ™
Sl : I8 S

e

Step 1: This refers to the items listed in the table of contents.
Step 2: These are the figure numbers given in the main text.
(Figure No....0003)

Step 3: These are the names in the text.

Step 4: This refers to the diagrams of the components in the text.

How to search:Select the item you want to find in the table of contents. Locate the same item in Step 1.
Find the part you are looking for in Step 4. In Steps 2 and 3, refer to the page number of the assembly
and retrieve the corresponding part number.



ALZ2ZE

SUPERSTRUCTURE
Fig.No. A001 Fig.No. A002 Fig.No. A003 Fig.No. A004
4% 48 [ 4 < 4 2T R 9 == i b B e ST 4 e e HEE
SIDE-SWING UPPER SIDE SWING UNDER GUARD SIDE-SWING UPPER SIDE-SWING UPPER
PLATE SWIVEL BEARING PLATE FRONT AND REAR | PLATE COUNTERWEIGHT

SUPPORT

Fig.No. A005
MR b B PR AR

SIDE-SWING UPPER
PLATE FOOT PEDAL

Fig.No. AO006
(a5 S %
SWIVEL BEARING

Fig.No. A007
DEERE
LOWER SKIRT

Fig.No. AO008

[IIEEEE

FRONT AND REAR
SUPPORT

Fig.No. A009

Hie
BALLAST

Fig.No. A010
JiE AR
FOOT PEDAL

Fig.No. AO011
ZHRIRSCIE . (AR

MULTI-WAY VALVE
BRECKET. COVER (KUBO
TA

Fig.No. A012
LRI, 2Ry
MULTI-WAY VALVE

BRECKET, MULTI-WAY
VALVE COVER

Fig.No. A013
JRE R4 B (R )

BOLT SHIELD (KUBOTA)

Fig.No. A014
JRE 47 B
BOLT SHIELD

Fig.No. A015

BhE S

BOOM BRACKET

Fig.No. AO016

JERT
SEAT




Fig.No. AO17
HRRG

INTIKE SYSTEM

Fig.No. AO18
ARG

EXHAUST SYSTEM

Fig.No. AO19
RS EE(KUBOTA)

ENGINE MOUN(KUBOTA)

Fig.No. A020
RENHLZFE(YOOP)

ENGINE MOUN(YOOP)

Fig.No. A021
RN JFE(B&S)

ENGINE MOUN(BRIGGS
AND STRATTON)

Fig.No. A022
ARG (ARED

ENGINE MOUN(KUBOTA)

Fig.No. A023

ZERI (ALRH)
MULTI WAY
VALVE(KUBOTA)

Fig.No. A024
Ry CARED
AUXILIARY OIL
CAN(KUBOTA)

Fig.No. A025
Elmar (ALRED
AUXILIARY OIL CAN

B& EhHl-A{RH
ENGINE-KUBOTA

Fig.No. BO0O1
A

CRANKCASE

Fig.No. B002
YA

OIL PAN

N
-2

Fig.No. BO003
TGk

CYLINDER HEAD

Fig.No. B004

L]

CYLINDER HEAD




Fig.No. BO005 Fig.No. BO06 Fig.No. BOO7 Fig.No. BO0O08
Tl BLIH IR HET MiER
HEAD COVER OIL FILTER OIL GAUGE OlL PUMP
L ‘“ﬁ
Fig.No. B009 Fig.No. BO010 Fig.No. BO11 Fig.No. B012
EEC Ve ] Iy e R H ) U A T ZE N AR b kA
MAIN BEARING HOUSING | CAMSHAFT AND PISTON AND FLYWHEEL
INTERMEDIATE GEAR CRANKSHAFT
SHAFT
Fig.No. BO013 Fig.No. BO014 FigNo. BO15 Fig.No. BO16
FORVE T s e R R B RHRE HEK LT IR 55 2
FUEL CAMSHAFT AND FUEL IDLE LIMIT DEVICE |ENGINE SHUT OFF INJECTION PUMP
GOVERNOR SHAFT SOLENOID VALVE

NOZZLE HOLDER GLOW
PLUG

NOZZLE HOLDER
(DISASSEMBLED)

FORK LEVER (GOVERNOR)

Fig.No. BO018 Fig.No. B019 Fig.No. B020 Fig.No. B021
I I L P IR I E (53 1) SRR ) IR D 5
FUEL FILTER




Fig.No. B022
PRI (WUBRERO

FUEL PUMP (MECHANICAL
TYPE)

Fig.No. B023

THIK 73 15 A (AL A 3]
OIL-WATER SEPARATOR

Fig.No. B024
AEU R HALA R iy e
ALTERNATOR PULLEY

FLANGES THERMOSTA

(o8,

w2y ] BLANK
S5 TR, : :
:9”'@“ in o
U Tf') K
s
[ S
8 |
D
Fig.No. B025 Fig.No. B026 Fig.No. B027 Fig.No. B028
REML CrfED B Eshds CHBGR ) BLHIFF 0% - 5 BE T FH 2
GENERATOR STARTER STARTER (COMPONENTS) OIL SWITCH TEMPERATURE
(DISASSEMBLED) GAUGE PLUG
Fig.No. B029 Fig.No. BO30 Fig.No. BO31 Fig.No. BO32
HEH KL AT R A IKEE KE W]
INLET AND OUTLET WATER |Water Pump WATER PIPE FAN

Fig.No. BO033
SRS

VALVE ROCKER ARM

Fig.No. B034
A

INTAKE MANIFOLD

Fig.No. BO035
HE OB

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

Fig.No. BO036
A RS FH 2 B F B AR A R
55l

TAGS, OPERATION MANUALS,
ACCESSORIES AND SERVICE
PARTS

ulh - - o 140
N < o
<3 160 o
o
o




BAENH-E
ENGINE-YOUPU

Fig.No. B101
WU SR
BODY ASSEMBLY

Fig.No. B102

AL

CYLINDER HEAD
ASSEMBLY

Fig.No. B103
TKE R FML AR

CYLINDER HEAD

Fig.No. B104
L s

CRANKSHAFT
FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

FigNo. B105
ARG
INTAKE SYSTEM

Fig.No. B106
REE NS5

CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY

Fig.No. B107
4SRN
CFUEL SYSTEM

8 20
'

Fig.No. B108
SEEN =EIPSY5)
HEAD PULLED STARTER
ASSEMBIL

A
e .
& Uk
Fig.No. B109 FigNo. B110 Fig.No. B111 FigNo. B112
A K A HARS PR REENZ 5
CAMSHAFT ASSEMBIL CAMSHAFT ASSEMBIL INTAKE SYSTEM SPEED REGULATION AND
CONTROL SYSTEML
N |
SN (i
= : ! (I
Fig.No. B113 FigNo. B114 FigNo. B115 FigNo. B116
JEEEILEYIN Y2 LRl E RS SYnY LRl ER IS Y% HA RS
STARTER MOTOR FUEL INJECTION PUMP  |FUEL INJECTOR EXHAUST SYSTEM
ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY
w /A .
S = O §
[ & [




Fig.No. B117

T R

LUBRICATION SYSTEM

Fig.No. B118

JAUL G B B

CYLINDER HEAD COVER
ASSEMBLY

FigNo. B119

UL

AIR GUIDE COVER
ASSEMBLY)

FigNo. B120

T ZEIERT K

PISTON AND CONNECTING
ROD ASSEMBLY

em\..; ai%r& e ’ f(i‘:éjf 0107 ~
Fig.No. B209 Fig.No. B210 Fig.No. B211 Fig.No. B212
AT ARG HEA B H ARG
CYLINDER ELECTRICAL SYSTEM EXHAUST BRACKET EXHAUST SYSTEM
- G
o s" ® w O /\h T
& ; )
!“/\'_
< A
FigNo. B213 Fig.No. B214 Fig.No. B215 Fig.No. B216
ki SR eI T AR T IEREFRT
FLYWHEEL FUEL SUPPLY GOVERNOR SPRING ﬁlgTR%r\gRlNGS/CONNECTl
&:% - :: 40 030 020
é - / / g - 010
TS il y .'\*‘ £ N ’\
I . =0 ©
A Wy b 2

FigNo. B217

{5745 5 5l 2
REWIND STARTER




CHAMH 5 G- A fR H
FUEL SYSTEM-KUBOTA

CHiuh R g8t %
FUEL SYSTEM-YOUPU

Fig.No. CO01 Fig.No. C002 Fig.No. C101 Fig.No. C102
PRI A PR R4 PR AE STEN
FUEL TANK FUEL SYSTEM FUEL TANK FUEL SYSTEM

_ e
CHAH R 4t- 1 )18
FUEL SYSTEM-BAILITONG

Fig.No. C201 Fig.No. C202
BRI AR USTEN
FUEL TANK FUEL SYSTEM

o DE'E e

D Iii#l]

CEILING

Fig.No.D0OO1 Fig.No. D002

T 222 TR BC A
CEILING INSTALLATION  CEILING

ACCESSORIES

ENZELE
LOWER THE FRAME

Fig.No. EOO1 Fig.No. E002 Fig.No. EOO3 Fia.No. E004

e Bii i P b

TRACK FRAME ROTARY JOINT BULLDOZER BLADE ROLLER

T 9)




Fig.No. EO05 Fig.No. E101 E% J\ig (FEAQZ Fig.No. E103
5| 548 JBHLE (Y T HD > . RS (45 T8
IDLER WHEEL TRACK FRAME(TELESCOP §|ROLTAVF\}\E(F{%'INL§TE'-ESCO BULLDOZER BLADE (TELE

IC LOWER DISK) CLO S SCOPIC LOWER DISK)
”f@ - ,";,L‘*“ { . .31
0‘? T § ' !‘A.-'
4 .
-\ v

Fig.No. E104

SCHEBE (g A
ROLLER (TELESCOPIC
LOWER DISK)

WORK DEVICE (BOOM)

UICK-CHANGE)

FIERE
WORKING DEVICE
Fig.No. FOO1 Fig.No. FO02 Fig.No. FOO3 Fig.No. FOO4
TAEE (B TAEREE CGHP TARRE GERMAARE  TERE 22b
WORK DEVICE (STICK) | ORK DEMICE - op&  WORK DEVICE (BUCKET)

o6
50

7"

g 'l
oo\,
e
=
om0
080

Fig.No. F101 Fig.No. F102 Fig.No. F103
WHET(RE IED  HETIRER GHP MR LERH GEFPATRL
WORK DEVICE (BOOM) | WORKDEVICE (STICK) | BN HNG ROD &,

e - @ UICK-CHANGE)

@ S




Gl Ik R4
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

fKUBOTA Z482 MAIN OIL
NLET)

(KUBOTA Z482 DELIVERY)

Fig.No. GOO1 Fig.No. G002 Fig.No. G003 Fig.No. G004
WERSG (ARHZAB2EHM) WL RS (AIRHZA82%HIH) ML RS (ALRHZA82[RIH) WE RS (MHESE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
(KUBOTA Z482 RETURN)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
(SIDE SWING - BOOM)

SWING - CRUSHING 2)

(TELESCOPIC - TRAVEL
LH)

o ,,,m;%%%_ = e
Fig.No. GO0O5 Fig.No. GOO6 Fig.No. GOO7 Fig.No. GOO8
WERGE () WIERS (P AR (L) T RS (DIHERE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (SIDE
(SIDE SWING - ARM) (SIDE SWING - BUCKET) |(ROTATING SIDE SWING) |SWING - CRUSHING 1)
- 1—
e
h/a B
@5 |
Fig.No. GO09 Fig.No. GO10 Fig.No. G011 Fig.No. G012
TIERG (MFE0ERE2) WIERG (W4E-/177E) WIERGT (HE-4177E) WIERGE (ge-HEt)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (SIDE|HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

(TELESCOPIC - TRAVEL
RH)

(TELESCORPIC - BLADE)

4 g
& °'-°-:'f§ - mm’lg .o;e@m w%’ .§,I|o
Fig.No. G013 Fig.No. G104 Fig.No. G105 Fig.No. G106
WIERG (ih4) WERS (S WEFRSG CHT) WERS (F23})
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
(TELESCOPIC) (BOOM) (ARM) (BUCKET)




Fig.No. G107 Fig.No. G108 Fig.No. G109 Fig.No. G110
WIERG ([A]4%) WIERG (FEAT7E) WIERG (H1T3E) WERG ()
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ( TRA/HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ( TRA/ HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
(SWIVEL) VEL LH) VEL RH) (BLADE)

Fig.No. G111 Fig.No. G112 Fig.No. G113 Fig.No. G114
WIERSG (1) WERG (WH2) WERG (BFEK) WIERS (A 7@ )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
(CRUSHING 1) (CRUSHING 2) (THUMB CLIP)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (B&S

MAIN OIL INLET)

[ o y
Fig.No. G115 Fig.No. G201 Fig.No. G202 Fig.No. G203
WERS (A k) TRIE Z 45 (3L 11923 131) WEARS: (37 1192%iH) WEZRS (37 1.192[E]1H)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (B&S |HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
DELIVERY) (YOOP 192 MAIN OIL (YOOP 192 DELIVERY) (YOOP 192 RETURN)
INLET)
o | R R | g oW
- m‘ :ﬁ /A L ; fga;gs,—-,v.., ~ o
™ m:?e? {5 @ e by
HES RS
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
Fig.No. HOO1 Fig.No. HO02 Fig.No. HOO3 Fig.No. HO04
HARS CGED ARG (RIYRIZkrE#S) ARG U ARG GRFHD
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
(BATTERY) (HORN AND RELAY) (LIGHT)

(ARMREST BOX)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM




JERAFAT
CONTROL LEVER

Fig.No.JOO1 Fig.No. J101
ERETFAR (ALRED PREFR
CONTROL HANDLE (KUB | CONTROL HANDLE
OoTA)
K I A
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS
Fig.No. KOOO Fig.No. KOO1 Fig.No. K002 Fig.No.KO03
LN ) ) PIRHTHCHT)
SPMULTI-WAY VALVE SPOOL SECTION(FINAL ~ SPOOL SECTION (ROTATION) | SPOOL SECTION(ARM)
COUPLET)
ey oe”
< - A
Fig.No. KOO4 Fig.No. KOO5 Fig.No. KOO6 Fig.No. KOO7
IRHASE A (AT 12t ) RS- L% R RT3 ) RAERA(FHE ) IRHAE (1T 7E)
SPOOL SECTION(BUCKET) SPOOL SECTION(FIVE-WAY| SPOOL SPOOL SECTION(DRIVE
VALVE FORWARD OIL)  |SECTION(BULLDOZE) RH)
tﬁ " ?ﬁl . 1=i8n
R o= ;
Fig.No. KOO8 Fig.No. KOO9 Fig.No. KO10 Fig.No. KO11
A (R ) WA (24T ) WA (R 2) WA A (LS R J i3
SEanE Eﬁ)o Ol SECTION(DRIVE ggg'cl')ll(_)N(CRUSHING 2) NLETAPTER THE
SECTION(CRUSHING 1) INCETAETER HE
=
v ¥




Fig.No. KO12 Fig.No. KO13 Fig.No. KO14 Fig.No. K015
ARG Ry | AR () ARG A P (B2 Stk
SPOOL SECTION(BOOM | SPOOL SECTION(BOOM) ' |spoOL SECTION(BUCKET) SPOOL SECTION(BOOM
AND BUCKET FORWARD ARM AND BUCKE
olL) RETRACTING OIL FLOW)

B
-

FigNo. K016 Fig.No.KO17 Fig.No.K018
AR 7k ik Bl Hhik
TRAVELING MOTOR ROYTARY MOTOR

GEAR PUMP AND PARTS

T (UHESNED
BOOM CYLINDER

M ANCIEEESE S
ARM CYLINDER

Ly L
CYLINDER
Fig.No. LOO1 Fig.No. LO02 Fig.No. L0033 Fig.No. LOO4
L (UHEFZ=P

BUCKET CYLINDER

JHIEL (3D
BOOM SWING CYLINDER

o
=

B \ o
Fig.No. LOO5 Fig.No. LOO6 Fig.No. L101 Fig.No. L102
VL {4ttt THEL (R4 VHEL (BED THEL CGHT
DOZER BLADE CYLINDER SWPN% EgLLDOZER DOZER BLADE CYLINDER |DOZER BLADE CYLINDER




Fig.No. L103 Fig.No. L104
L (220 L D
DOZER BLADE CYLINDER |DOZER BLADE CYLINDER
LA
i o) -
& B
oo
¢ R 008 P A
L e
M5 2
LABELS
Fig.No. MOO1 Fig.No. M002
Fras bras
LABEL LABEL

N HE P2
ACCESSORIES

Fig.No. NOO1
FrAERHT:

ACCESSORIES

.
u/
(= \\ -
S ZaN ‘\




www.rippa.com

Aty
A0O1 R A2 1% 37 4%
SIDE-SWING UPPER PLATE SWIVEL BEARING

;

I

]

|

]

I

|

|

]

|

]

)

|

]

]

|

]

)

|

|

]

|

I

I

]

|

1

]

]

|

|

]

I

I

|

]

1

]

I

]

I

]

)

]

I

]

|

]

:

I

]

|

I

|

i

# m #iF
= g 2 | & ;

== FRYRIE EHS e :
Rt INV. No. PART No FHaM PART NAME Q TZ-/S.N I% REMARKS
_010] LP0102040001___ _ | - 80 ] Blsex s | BEARING SWIVEL | 1| | .
020] LPO112010019 | ____________ ] PR | GUARDRING ) L.
030] LPO116011735 ] Werio _______ =M | FLANGE BOLTBOLT _ | N N A
040/ LP0116011703 M16 WA SPRING WASHER 12
050| LP0116012787 M16%60 L BOLT 12
060] LP0115021673 | _ 10%. 5614415 | Mg GOUPLING NUT | 1 || .
070| LP0115021625 14%1. 50 PUES COUPLING NUT 1
080| LP0115021810 6*1*450XL HRE GREASE PIPE 1
090] LPO115021922 | GFTRA00KL - BOME | GREASEPIPE | ..
100| LP0115021671 ms LEAs: NUT 2




A002

MBE TS
SIDE SWING UNDER GUARD

www.rippa.com

030
B
. &
= o M= |& i

we| AT Fe . ,
L Koy yvitich E 4 £ R PART NAME Q TI/S N Ir% REMARKS
010 LPo112020143 | | BBEATE | SIDESWING COVERRH| 1 | | .
020| LPo112014289 | | fsEE® | SIDESWING UPPERP | 1 | | .
030| Lpott2012871 | _______ | EFE________ | GVERLH |t || .
040] LPO116012326 |1 MO 1 BR _________ | WASHERPLAIN | SIRN N
050| LP0116011678 M10%50 sEighe BOLT 5

— TEE ;7 AEs; — HERIE  — B



Www.rippa.com

A003 M3ZE EBAIExEe
SIDE-SWING UPPER PLATE FRONT AND REAR SUPPORT
|
i
010~ |
I
|
i
|
\t
|
030- E
|
|
|
|
|
|
#h - &iE
= t Eots g 8 | % :
i lﬁ“_*’fjﬁ Pﬁﬁ@_ T PART NAME Q' TI-/S N " REMARKS
010 LPO112014284 | ] AU __ | FOREARM SUPPORT |t | | .
020 LPo112014285 | ] BEZR | REARBRAGKET | 1 | | ..
030| Lpot12014289 | _______ | R t®& | SIESWING UPPER P | 1 | | ______________
LP0O116011205 |1 wox20 |1 et o _oserew_ | I N

& TEER ; F= FAEs ; S LIEHRE o — DUBRE



A004

iz EEHRcE

SIDE-SWING UPPER PLATE COUNTERWEIGHT

www.rippa.com

I
I
I
I
|
I
I
|
|
:
I
|
I
:
I
I
|
030
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
:
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
|
I
I
|
I
|
i
. &
- WE o ’
Fe 7 B Ywhg s ; ,
| INV. No. PART No T AR PART NAME GTVS N RENARKS
010 LP0116011660 M8*15 h24e BOLT 2
020) tpott2014s01 | _____ | BeE | BALLAST | L A
030 LPO116011581 | Mi2¥70 | #& | BOLT | 2 .
040| LPO116011788 M12 A GASKET 2
050 LP0112014289 MR £ SIDE SWING UPPER P 1
_Lpotteot1624 | Mi2#.0 | s | BOLT | __ L R R

S HER 7 mak o LEmaRR 7 LUEERE



A005

AR _C 2 RDEEAR
SIDE-SWING UPPER PLATE FOOT PEDAL

www.rippa.com

k=1
S i #iE
FE FEHmE FHS _ :
T o, INV. No. PART No. E % 2 I PART NAME | I‘% REMARKS
010] LP0113050053 3B R RUBBER FOOT PAD
020| Lpot12014807 | |B#& | PEDAL_ | 1 I
030 LPO112014284 | _____|] RI%A | _FOREARM SUPPORT | ! S




www.rippa.com

Al
AD06 [Bl§% %15
SWIVEL BEARING

:

]

1

1

1

1

I

1

1

I

1

1

I

1

1

[}

1

1

]

1

1

I

1

1

I

1

1

1

1

I

1

1

1

1

I

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

[}

1

i

1

1

|

1

]

i

M = - =i
Fe TR THe i o |2 ¢
REF e NV No. PART No FhHhaw PART NAME Q TZI/S N Ir% REMARKS
_010] LP0102040001 | : 280 ______1! B4 4% | BEARING SWIVEL | L N
020| LP0112010019 FE GUARD RING 1
030| LPO116011735 || Me*10 | 7A=#8#& | FLANGE BOLTBOLT | R N R
_040] LPO116011703 | mie _|3& | SPRING WASHER | 2
050| LPO116012787 M16%60 24 BOLT 12
(060] LPOT15021673 [ 10%1.50-14%1.5 _[%f% ] COPLING NT | (R O
070| LP0O115021625 14%1. 50 POE2 COUPLING NUT 1
080| LP0115021810 &k *450XL R GREASE PIPE 1
(090} LPOT15021922 | G1¥00KL | SUME | GREASEPIPE | (O I
100| LPO115021671 M18 LSS NUT 2
29




www.rippa.com

TEIPE
LOWER SKIRT

AQO7

F= Aaak o © DGR . —7 DURBRE

o =
- ___E_/S;
o & —
8 S #E
w
=

<C =

= =

= S

2 |z iz

a . . 3

oW o w

w > w —

S'e'>'J'n

S oo

3,0, 0, @3, =

& aEf ;

FHEMR

&
BhH

30

[}
_“_t_N

i o

B E 3

uder O g
o oo
i —
==
g2 T8RS
%N.I?_oo..ond
k__”__ o < Ny = N
4JV“ N = —
#= |18 8833
I e
11111
o'oc'o'o'o
I IaIaia
O, 3, 3,3,3

ot

®, s oo oo
gr= = NI®IFID
Rlaget SHSHHSHS




Www.rippa.com

W o
AOO8 AIfa %8
FRONT AND REAR SUPPORT

=3
o W E |a &t
e 17 TS TS : ; ,
— V. Mo PART No. F # & W PART NAME Q T:/S.N Ipic REMARKS
010| LPo112014284 | ] R __ | FOREARM SuPPORT | 1 | | .
020| LPo112014285 | _|BX&%_________ | REARBRACKET | 1t | | ...
030| Lpot12014288 | |- & o JUsERveE v
040| LP0116011205 |1 Miox20 ]! sgee o ___|.seRew_ .8 ol ...

& Agk ; ¥ faaik ; T CUEIE 7 CURR



www.rippa.com

[
A009 BALLAST

=
- BB &

EF;?" Iﬁﬁﬁﬁg Pﬁfﬁ_ T4 W PART NAME a'ﬁiril/fn E REMARKS

010 LP0116011660 M8*16 1242 BOLT 2

020 Lpot12014501 | | ®@= | BALAsT [ ¢ T

030 Lpot1e011581 | wizx0 | s |t |2 | [

‘040 Lpot16011788 | w1z | #mB | easker [ 2 | [

‘050 Lpot12014288 || km  lserve [T | [T

060| LPOT16011624 | Wi2¥30 | #&& __jBOLT | 2 | |

SEEE 7 ARG T LEREIR | 7 UEER



www.rippa.com

AO10 BAIEER
FOOT PEDAL

H

1

]

:

:

:

]

|

]

]

]

]

1

]

]

1

]

]

:

]

:

]

:

1

!

]

:

]

]

]

1

]

]

|

]

|

!

]

!

!

- - &
e 1 15T T R e ’
T o, INV. No. PART No E H & ﬁ"\ PART NAME Q TI-/S N |I% REMARKS
010[ LPO113050053 B RUBBER FOOT PAD 1
020 LPot12014807 | __|®®___ | PEDAL__ |t .
030) LPO112014284 | _____]] BISZZ | FOREARM SWPPORT __ | ' | | ..
— WHE  F Agak o — EEERE  — plHER



www.rippa.com

AO11  ZEIRXZR, SRS (ARE)
MULT I-WAY VALVE BRECKET, MULTI-WAY VALVE COVER (KUBOTA)

250

260

260
200
# = - &iE
== = /| /.

gf Iﬁﬁgﬁf’ Pﬁﬁi_ T4 & 0T PART NAME G'T;f/? N E REMARKS
010| LP0105010027 ZERIRIRE (A=) | PEDAL (K) 1
020| LPo112015092 | ¢ ZEm@xE | seent [ [T
030] LPo101030060 | T : Zgm®@ 0 | eeAL [T
"040| LPO113040045 | T T | SHEATH T T T T T
050| LPO11109546 | @i | JoysTiek [ 2 T
060| LP0113040047 hE SHEATH 1
070 LPO111060009 | T T iR | THROTTLE GABLE | 4 | | T
"080] LPO106011660 |1 Mex5 | A | FaneEBOLT 0 | 47T
090| LPO106011710 |1 Mo N (7). 2 T
100| LPO106011846 | Mex30 | e eoer T[T 72
110| LP0O116010365 £ SELL 4
“120| LPo107040050 | ¢ @iEfF | HINeEROD [ 2
“130| LPO107040053 | T REHR | MOUNTING PLATE | 2 T T
“140| LPO117020014 | MEss#® | FooTBOARD [ 2 T
150| LPO116011729 |t A =2 T 2T
160 LP0116011928 M8*50 P22 BOLT 4
“170| Lpo107020132 | ¢ 234 | MOUNTING PLATE | 2T
180| LPo111080488 | - 1w * | cweur [T 4 T
190| LPo107040051 | |4 @iEF | HINERODO | 1+ | |
200| LP0117020014 |1 A sE=i@ke | FLaneE BOLT | 3T
210| LP0107040052 BEAT HINGE ROD 1
220| LP0116012623 |t mex76 | g | st | 2 T
230| LPo105010027-002 | - PEG | eepAL ReARY [ T[T
“240| LPOT05010027-001 | 7 p=@ED | PEDAL (FRONTY [ 1 T[T T T TTTTT
50| LPO117020014-001 | ] BIZ5HR (1) | FOOTBOARD (UPPER) | 2 N
260| LP0O117020014-002 IR (CR) FOOTBOARD (LOWER) 2
270 LPO116011718 w8 |Em 7T FLAT GASKET |~ 7 N

— TEk; 7 TAEH LRI - —7 LAIBES



Www.rippa.com

AO12 LERSER, LIRS
MULT I-WAY VALVE BRECKET, MULTI-WAY VALVE COVER

B
o e s #ix

R’?;f Iﬁv%gﬁfg pﬁfﬁ_ T & PART NAME 0'TZ/S. N Iw&{; REMARKS

010 LP0O105010026 ZIERFE PEDAL 1

L W N .1 -2 I N [ B I
030| LPO101030060 % %] PEDAL 1

040| LPO113040045 | A pE | sweaw | 4 T T
050| LPO11109546 | |1 ®EFF | vovsTick | >
060| LP0113040047 rE SHEATH 1

070| LPO111060009 | |shilwZ | THROTTLE eABLE | ¢ | [ T
"080| LPO106011660 |} Mex15  |sE=e@# | FLANGE BOLT | VN
“090] LPO106011710 | M6 T N T S -2 N
100| LPO106011846 |1 Mex30 |1 g | st [T 2 N
110| LPO114010365 [ SELL 4

120| LPO107040050 | |} % | HINeEROD | 2
130[ LPo107040053 | ]: #EW | MOUNTING PLATE | 2
140| LPo117020014 | ¥ BEsty | FooTBOARD | 2
150 LPO116011729 |} ms | N ) S 2 N
160| LPO116011928 M8*50 124 BOLT 4

170] LPot07020132 | ¢ ## | MOUNTING PLATE | 2 T
180| LP0O111080488 | - - 2 | clreLir | a |
L Lo N - (113 N (N N I
200| LP0117020014 M8*15 pr et oS FLANGE BOLT 3

210]| LP0107040052 BHEFT HINGE ROD 1

R R I T N I - S A5 S B 2 IO
230( LP0O105010026-002 FE () PEDAL (REAR) 1

240| LPo105010026-001 | |3 PEGED | PEDAL (FRONTY | 1 | [T T
250] LPO117020014-001 | | BIEE#R (£) | FOOTBOARD (UPPER) | 2 T
260| LP0117020014-002 BESHR () FOOTBOARD (LOWER) 2

270 Lpotidorizis__ [we ¥ [ RATeasker |2 1|

 WEE : 7 ATEE : T SR 7 RIBE



AO13

BEtETFE

(AfRE)

BOLT SHIELD (KUBOTA)

www.rippa.com

=3 {, é;;‘?
¥ o= - T
= [=] == /.
lﬁvﬁﬁﬁf Pﬁfﬁ_ = 4 2 W PART NAME Q'TZ/?N If&é REMARKS
LPO112014284 FIEES FOREARM SUPPORT 1
“LPo112014285 | T Xz | REAR BRACKET [ 1 | [T T
LPO112012990 || EAPEREE) | sear cover®) 0 | 1 | [T
LPO116011615 |1 Mioxe0 | g |t | 2 ||
‘Lpot0so20059 | & |k [ A
LP0116011780 M5%10Q 244 BOLT 3
‘Lpot12011618 | | ==&k | wowtine | 4 |
“Lpot11080474 | TV /&m0 | HWinee 1T
"LP0116011780 |1 Ms*10 g Tt [T Te T
LP0116012326 |1 Mo a@mp | easker | 2 ||
LP0116011735 M8*16 it A E FLANGE BOLT 4
"LPO116011709 |1 Mex20 | %Z#g# | FLANGEBOLT | 2 | T
"LP0105020059-001 | T ®m& | vLock evLinoerR | 1 | | T
(LP0105020059-002 | | #t# | voekwook [ 1 | [T o
& AER 7 ARk T LIERRIE - — LURERE



www.rippa.com

AO14 PEFGIRE
BOLT SHIELD
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
\\060 i
140 i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
{140 |
P |
{ 150 i
|
|
I
|
|
|
# 5 i
o = (i 2 = #Hh p
E_;j ,ﬁ%ﬁﬁg Pﬁfﬁ;ﬁ_ T H &N PART NAME O'TZ/S N I'r% REMARKS
010| LP0112014284 (IE%3 FOREARM SUPPORT 1
020 Lpotizonazss | - | JsEE_ | REARGBRACKET | q | [ _
[030| LPot12012874 | ______| EEERE | SEATCOVER | 1 | _ | ___ . ___.
040| LPO116011615 " _ || mioreo ______J & ___deour |2 .
050 LP0105020059 & LOCK 4
060| LP0116011780 M5%10 124 BOLT 3
070 Lro112011618 | | &=#s | wmooNtine [ ¢ | |
080[ LPo111080474 | | &m | hmee [T
090| LP0116011780 | | Ms«i0 | ##& et [ s | [T
100| LP0116012326 |1 I - N Y O T
110| LP0116011735 M8*10 SRZiBie FLANGE BOLT 6
120[ LPo111060017 || w# | Ppuwrcoro [ i | [T
_iso] Lpot1eot1709 | Mexp0 || A=##E | FuweeBoir [ 1 | [
140| LP0105020059-001 s LOCK CYLINDER 1
“150[ LPO105020059-002 || #@# | Lock ook | 1 | |7

& T - AEH  C DUEREIE . 7 CUBREY



www.rippa.com

= EES

A015 BOOM BRACKET

B
B =i
15 e BE A
V. No. PART. No. EH Z H PART NAME Q T:_/s N Igﬁ REMARKS
LP0112014835 HEEES BOOM BRACKET 1
_LP0107021124 | 40%262-40%250 | %% | PINSHAFT | 1 | |
_LP0107021895 | 45%155-30%143 | %% | PINSHAFT | 1 | |
| LP0107020092 | A45%111-30%99 | #H4h | PINSHAFT | 1 | | ..
LP0O116011671 M1 0%15 124 NUTS 1
LP0116012552 M10%20 pr A BOLT 2
LP0116012837 x40 NAMEPLATE 1
_LPo116011085 | Wiox1 | i@AM§ | NIPPLE GREASE | I I
LP0112014289 UE= =y SIDE SWING UPPER P 1

 mEiR 7 AR c LEREIR 7 CURERE



www.rippa.com

AO16
SEAT

|

1

1

|

1

I

1

1

|

1

1

[}

1

1

[}

1

1

I

1

1

I

1

1

1

1

1

I

1

1

1

1

|

1

1

1

|

1

1

1

I

1

|

1

1

I

1

1

I

i

a &5t

— o #HE | B ;

e T 5 mis THs . :
b IV No. PART No. T 5 PART NAME Q TI./S. N Ir% REMARKS
010| LP1008040025-001 | | JEEE | BASE Lt .
020| LP1008040025-002 | | PE#3kt | SEAT HEADREST | 1 | | .
030| LP1008040025-003 | | A&R&W% | LEFT SEATBELT | 1 | |
040 | LP1008040025-004 HREF RIGHT SEAT BELT 1
050 | LPO116011659 M8*10 LE S BOLT 2
060 | LP1008040025-005 igiE LEFT SLIDE TRACK 1
070| LP1008040025-006 | | AH/&E&___ | RIGHT SLIDETRACK | 1 | |
080| LP0112011618 T A MOUNT ING 1
090| LPO116011729 | GB/T 6170-M8 | 1LiR4BSE | LoGK NUT | 4 ...
100| LP0108040025 EEfE SEAT 1
10| LPO116011899 _ | Me*6_ | MRdEs& | BOLT _ |2 | | .. ____._
120 LP0116011718 M8 #®H GASKET 2

 HER . 7 A

B LERRE . —7 CUEES



AO

17
INTIKE

SRS

SYSTEM

www.rippa.com

I
|
|
030 |
|
:
i
I
:
I
:
:
|
:
\
060 :
I
\
070 |
|
040 060 \
100 |
100 2 |
060 |
080 !
i
A"
i R | &iE
= ﬁ = = ,
E.E Iﬁf*ﬁ@ Pﬁﬁ’; E & ;R PART NAME Q TI/S N I'r% REMARKS
010 | LP0O113010361 FIRHSE INTAKE PIPE 1
020 LPOT12015096 _ | ____________] X® o BRAckeT Y L.
030] LPO113010352 | ____________ | SigHRE | EXHAUST PIPE 1 ||
040 | LP1011010005-001 = E R AIR FILTER CHAMBER 1
050 | LP1011010005-002 EEEN AIR FILTER CORE 1
060 | LP1011010005-003 EEF$ FIXED BUCKLE 3
070 | LP1011010005-004 EERRE AIR FILTER COVER 1
(080 LP1011010005-005 | _ ____ ______ |- w6 ___|oawe Y .
090 LPOT12014687 | | X® | BRAckET |t |
100 | LP0111010005 EEEER AIR FILTER ELEMENT 1
110| LP0116010073 =i PIPE BAND 1

 "WEER . T Fuaik

T LEiRIE . 7 plUERE



Www.rippa.com

o
AO18 HS RS
EXHAUST SYSTEM
;
!
1
|
1
020 '
F |
030 /-\ ‘ :
[}
1
iy (i @ ) : :
030" ' L 010 !
.h 1
\ !
030 P |
(0 |
A= , !
O<sc= 050 !
T oy '
030 !
040 .
|
1
1
i
!
]
]
1
1
1
1
1
!
” &1
o #wE (& z
EE TR mE EHE - ;
8 E WK PART NAME Q' TY/S.N| i REMARKS
.1 INV. No. PART No ) .
010] LPO114010171 HE MUFFER 1
020] LPO114020083 | ] HEREMRAM | WL CeOTTON | 1 |
030 LPo116011842 | | Me*25 ] Mg BT L SR E RO
040] Lpo116011724 || M8 ] SR | SPRING WASHER | 1 | | ______________
050] LPO116011718 M8 B WASHER 1

& TEHR ; F= ATESE ; & UERRIE o — CUBRH



www.rippa.com

AD19  ABHHILSTEE (UBT)
ENGINE MOUN (JBT)
wE |n &t
= 44€ == = i ﬁ ;
E_;i ,ﬁfﬁfﬁ Pﬁﬁﬁ_ T %5 PART NAME G'TI/S N r% REMARKS
010 LP0112014288 & UPPER CASE 1
020| Lpotototooo4 | | wm#zm | P | 1 | | 7
030| Lpotozo10037 | | k#®#& | FLYWHEEL WOUSINGé | 1 | |
040] "LPo102010038 | "~~~ | mgse | cowine [ 1 | [
050 LP0111020020 EEEE R SHOCK ABSORBER PAD 8
060 | LP0112014850 % Ehill 32 e ENGINE MOUNT 1
070| Lpot12014851 | | &zpmzrE | enaINEMOONT | 1 | |
080| LPO116011908 | Mioxss | 4 ot [ 2 |
090| LPO116011720 | mio | @ | SPRING WASHER | o | |
100| LPo116011807 | Miox2s | ®&#& | et | s || T
110| LP0116011664 M8*30 125¢ BOLT 1
120] LPO116011724 | M8 | & | SPRING WASHER | R
130| LPO116011718 | we | ®mR | waseer | "o |
140 LPO116011713 | miz¢100 | 48 | et | s |
150 LPo116011820 | Mz | #E T T T T wAasker [T 4 | T
160| LP0116011745 M12 AR NUT 4
170] "LPO116012326 | mio 1 EE T T T wasHerR T T[T T T

= @k ; F AaaE ; S LENRIE . 7 CUBRN



www.rippa.com

A020 RTIHLSEE (LG)
ENGINE MOUN (LG)

|

1

1

1

1

1

I

1

1

I

1

1

I

1

1

I

1

1

I

1

1

I

1

1

]

1

1

1

I

1

1

:

I

1

:

1

|

1

]

:

1

1

I

)

I

|

I

!

Lo e &iE

e R YwEg EHS - -
by . No. PART No. E 2 PART NAME Q TZ./S N Ir&; REMARKS
010 LP0112014288 & UPPER GASE 1
020] Lpotototoo0t | | wWE®R________| GEARPWM_ | T ||
030| LP0102010049 | | “k%sx | FLYWHEEL HousiNe _ | 1 | | .
040| LP0102010063 | | BMM& | coweLine |t ||
050 LP0111020002 LR E R SHOCK ABSORBER PAD 8
060| LPO116011709 | M8x20 | % | BoT | . 2 L.
070 LPO114010187 EE TAIL PIPE 1
080| LPO116012223 | Mt2x1e0 | #&& | BoT | 4 .
090| LP0116011820 M12 BH WASHER 4
100 | LP0116011745 M12 02 £} NUT 4
10| LPOT16011678 | MiOx50 | ##& | BoT | 4
120 LPo116011712 | w0 | &8 | NT | 8 L
130| LPotteoti7i8 | w8 | BA | WASHER | S N I
140| LPO116011724 | M8 | % | SPRING WASHER | _ S N I
150 LP0116011664 M8*30 [ BOLT 6
160 | LP0112014429 2 BRACKET 1

43

& AEE . 7 ~OEk S LERE 7 ulEEER



www.rippa.com

A021 RTIHLZEE BLT)
ENGINE MOUN (BLT)

|

1

1

1

1

1

|

1

1

I

1

1

I

1

1

|

1

1

I

1

1

I

1

1

i

1

1

|

1

1

i

1

!

1

1

1

|

1

1

I

|

010 ;
!
& &
I HeE | & pas

Fe 755 URRY EHs = - . ,
il . No. PART No. T & & # PART NAME Q TZ./S N r% REMARKS
010) Lpow12014288 | | L& | UPPERGASE | 1 | | .
020| Lpotototooot | | w&%®R | GEARPUWP_ | 1 | |
030) LPO102010049 _ | | "¥&% __ | FLYWHEEL HOUSING _ | 1 | | __________
_040| LPO102010063 | | Bdd& | GOUPLING | 1 | |
050| LP0111020002 AR SHOCK ABSORBER PAD 8
060| LPOT11080435 _ | m4_ | s _____|sBor | . g ) E
070) Lpoma4ptozoz | | [ =E _________d.rmwewee |t L
080| LPO116012223 | Mi2x1o0 | #& | BOLT | g N
090| LPO116011820 | M12 | B | WASHER | g O
100| LP0116011745 M12 B2 NUT 4
(10| LPo116011678 | Mfoxs0 | s | BOLT | g N
_120[ LPot16011712 | Mt0 | &8 | NT |8 ||
10| Lpottéoti7ie | M8 | B/ | WASHER | 6 || .
140| LPOMM6011724 | M8 | ## | SPRINGWASHER | 6 | | ___________
150 LP0116011664 M8*30 1242 BOLT 6
160| LP0112014854 Fzo BRACKET 1

44

= WHE 7 AUEE T LEHRIE 7 LUBEE



www.rippa.com

COOL ING SYSTEM
|
!
1
020 |
!
1
I
1
1
[}
1
1
[}
|
1
010 i
1
1
1
I
i
1
]
]
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
1
)
I
1
1
I
1
|
|
% B | m &t
= Lo = | i ;
Fe FERS EHE . el
i IV, No. PART No. EH LW PART NAME Q Tzl/s N Ir_ta REMARKS
010 | LPO110020106 IR RADIATOR 1
020 | LPO110020134 = SHIELD 1
030 LPO112014692 _ | ____________ | X&® _________J.sweorT |t |l __.
040 | LP0116011671 M10%*15 12 e BOLT 3
050 | LPO116011715 M10 mE WASHER 3
060 | LPO116011712 M10 1HRIRE STOP NUT 3
070 | LPO113010257 ke WATER SUPPLY PIPE 1
080 | LPO113010258 TkE DRAIN PIPE 1
090| Lpofte0toe88 | | ®&F | CHECKPOINT | Ao
100 | LP0116011016 M10*16 LS BOLT 7

= Ok . 7 AR T REHEIR 7 CUEEE



A023

ZHEE
MULTI-W

AY VALVE

www.rippa.com

i

I

I

I

I

[}

|

1

I

|

I

I

|

I

|

I

010 |

I

|

I

I

I

I

[}

|

I

I

I

I

|

I

I

|

I

I

|

I

I

1

I

|

I

:

I

[}

|

|

I

|

|

I

|

n® | T
= = )} ?‘ﬁ }

f=2=3 FE 5 YR EHS . el
RE No. IV No. PART No. F#Ha R PART NAME Q T:./S N Irﬁc REMARKS
10] LPO101030062 ] o ].f FE________JVAVE Lt
L0920  LRO10TO3000T_ | ]l S I . SO N
(030 LPoTteQiiors )] Wioxeo_ o J s BT |, SN N R
Do Leotaonaery IR SWRORT .
050 | LP0112014680 35 SUPPORT 1
60| Lro11e0tTzss ! L - S L O

T aER .~ Fu5

T ;. & LUERIR : — LUBEEH



A024

BlihEE

AUXILIARY OIL CAN (KUBOTA)

www.rippa.com

E
=D #yE | n #ix

e 77 R4S THE : . ,

el N N PART Mo T % PART NAME Q'TV/S.N i REMARKS

10| LPotsodotts | _ | BimE ________J AUKILIARY OILOAN_ | 1 || .

020) LPO112014326 | . X® _________|SWPORT |t .

030] LPoiteoitzss ) Mexto _______ | =M | FLANGE BOLTBOLT __ | _ SR R I

S aEE 7 AaEmk S CGERIA 7 WERE



www.rippa.com

BlihE

A025 AUXILIARY OIL CAN

5
- WE | n #=iF

F YL EHS . ,

INV. No. PART No T HF B W PART NAME Q TZ./S N I% REMARKS
Lpoitsodotte | | BifE | AUXILIARY OILCAN | 1 | | .
Lpoti2014326 | | E®E | sweoRT o\t .
LPo116011735 | A Mer10 | JA=##& | FLANGE BOLTBOLT _ | S L.

F AEE ;- pAas S CUGRRIE - 7 LB



Www.rippa.com

or
BOO1  Hh%HAA
CRANKSHAFT CASE
|
- I
- |
1 020 |
010 ! ’
| 14 i
Wi i
|
120— !
|
|
020 |
I
I
160 — g ) i
\‘.-. N i
150y :
040—— !
I
|
I
I
|
|
I
|
|
i
|
16853-035-32 :
I
E % .
Sy WE | m 5
[=] 4
s Iﬁvmgﬁfg Pﬁiﬁ T H &R PART NAME Q'TY/S.N| REMARKS
. . . o. .G
_010] LP1003020005-001_ | 1J090-01022 __ __ | MWIARLAFE | ORANKCASE ASSEMBLY | L
_020| LP1003020002-003_ | 16851-96260 | ®&¥&m ________ |SEALING GOVER | A e
030§ L10030200027004_ ] 16851296270 ____ ] 1 - I R SO H IO
_040] LP10030200047003 | 15451796270 |#E¥i& | |SEALING COVER | - SR R IO
050| LP1003020004-005 | 15261-96010 £ PLUG 4
_060J LP10030200047041 | 15521296020 __ __ | 3 By o Ape Sl
_070] LP10030200027006_ | 1552196030 | __ | : BY e L] L N A
080| LP1003020002-007_ | 15261-96160 | BAKE | EXPANSION PLUG | L
_090] LP1003020004-010_ | 0501200508 |78 _________|PARALLELPIN | - L e
100| LP1003020004-011 | 05012-00814 FATHH PARALLEL PIN 2
_110] LP1003020002-008 | 15221733650 | __________JTUERIN L. L O
120/ LP1003020002-009 | 17331-59190 & _JTUBEPRIN .. S R
_130JLP1003020002-009 | 17331-89190 _ __ |®&%H _________JTUBEPIN | S R
_140JLP1003020002-010_ | 16851716212 |MBHC%E3ME | FUEL CANSHAFT COVER | - L N A
160] LP1003020004-021 | 16871-73020 HeAE R4 ¢ OIL DRAIN PLUG 1

49

& WE . 7= FAEER  — LEgRE . — Bk



www.rippa.com

BO02 A&
OIL PAN
|
1
= . 1
~ =] [
8 _ ‘&0 il [
\A . :
e '€ !
NN E
\ p 1 |
) W\ 1
e N |
) \ e N :
) o} i
._"5 ~ :
] X 1
3 T |
H ;' - :
) .‘ l
a0 |
]
I :
|
|
!
&S |
~010 |
030—% :
1G317-098-10 :
E %.-
o HE|& =+
s FRimAG THS - - .
bl IV, No. PART No. T4 2 M PART NAME Q TI./S N |.FE‘ REMARKS
_010] LP1003020005-002_ | 15852-01500 _ _ _ |3 AL EBF_ | OIL PAN, COMPONENT | L R I
_020] LP1003020004-025 | 01023-50614 |3 g Bor M
030] LP1003020004-023_ | 13901-33750 _ _ _ | : =F _________pwe | L N
_040] LP1003020004-425_ | 6C090-58960 _ _ __ | EHME | SEALING WASHER | - L S
050| LP1003020002-013 | 16851-32110 ST iERS OIL FILTER 1
060| LP1003020004-028 | 04814-00160 _ | ORlEEE _|ORING | L N
070| LP1003020004-032 | 01123-50814 1242 BOLT 1

50

& wEE = AUER | — LEEIR C — GBS



www.rippa.com

BOQ3  MiELk
CYLINDER HEAD

€3 \ 4 il
| % “:J_ — 7 ;:17 [
14322-048- 11 e "{.';‘T : y =
. } g |n &

r{ﬁ_ﬁ lﬁvﬂgﬁfg Pﬁ#ﬁ_ T H 2 PART NAME u'Tz/s. N Inr_% REMARKS
010| LP1003020002-014 | 15221-01750 AR ENGINE LIFTING HOOK 2
"030[ LP1003020004-027 | 01123-50816 |1 - S I oLt | 2 T
040[ LP1003020005-003 | 1E392-03040 | e - I I CYLINDER HEAD | o T
050 LP1003020004-034 | 15321-96260 | 4 waiE |« clP PLUG | T
"060| LP1003020004-037 | 15261-03370 | 7 wEir ¢ cp pLUG | T T T
_080] LP1003020004-005_ | 15261-96010 _ _ _ | = 2 ]! PLuG ... L N K
090| LP1003020002-017 | 15841-13540 HERER INTAKE VALVE SLEEVE 2
100[ LP1003020002-018 | 15841-13560 | HERES | EXHAUST VALVE SLEEVE | 2 N
_110] LP1003020002-020_ ] 1J080-03450 ___|#@# ~_________Bor [ i | [ " oo o
120| LP1003020005-004 | 1J090-03310 REISKIR CHG 1
_130] LP1003020002-022 | 16667-57692 _ __ |- x® ] BRACKET _ .| __. L N
_140] LP1003020002-023_ | 19837257923 _ __ _ |l e ______ ] RETURN SPRING_ _ _ __ _[ ___ L S

& HER & AAER  — LEHRER  — LUBE#

51



www.rippa.com

BO04 4
GEAR BOX

1J952-016-11
¥ 2 41;2 #ix
= =1 == /
010| LP1003020005-005 | 16823-04024 IR GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 1
" 030| LP1003020003-006 | 15841-56280 | | Bamesey 00 | STARTING SPRING PIN | T
" 050| LP1003020005-006 | 16871-04130 | 1 ErEEE | GEARBOX GASKET | T
_060] LP1003020004-383 ] 01754-50616 | AZ#ME ~ |FLANGEBOLT [ | [ o T T -
070| LP1003020004-051 | 01023-50650 e BOLT 8
_080] LP1003020002-035_ | 15841-91010 | S N | BOLT |- I NN K
090| LP1003020003-008 | 01023-50670 1252 BOLT 1
"100| LP1003020003-009 | 01023-50675 |1 =2 S I goLT [T T T T
_110] LP1003020004-043_ ] 15241-32260 |k |PIEFITTING [ | Lo
120| LP1003020002-029 | 15841-94010 S FLAT WASHER 1
130| LP1003020002-038 | 1J094-04140 shE 0IL SEAL 1
" 150| LP1003020002-031 | 1J092-36950 | ¢ wE | SPRING | T
_160] LP1003020004-045_ ] 1J050-3¢930 | i@ ___ | RELIEF VALVE [ " | [

& WEHEE = TUER  — LEHRR — LBRE
52



BO0S

IS

TOP COVER

www.rippa.com

o
o

080
1G317-101-11
E -ﬁ-“
o HE|l® X
Fe FERmE EH= - . ,
- NV, No. PART No. E B &5 K PART NAME Q TEI/S N ratc REMARKS
_010] LP1003020005-007_ | 1G957-14504 | ° TELSKEmEAFF | CYLINDER HEAD GOVER | L S I
_020] LP1003020004-339 | 16241-73370 || EkE ______ |RETURN WATER PIPE | - L S I
030] LP1003020004-063_ | 1G911-05203 _ | ) IESMJLEFE | VENT VALVE ASSEMBLY | L A I
_040] LP1003020004-064_ | 16801205120 _ ___ |1 Bz _|VENTCOVER | . L R
050| LP1003020004-065 | 03024-50510 LB \iRez SCREW WITH WASHER 4
_070] LP1003020005-008_ | 16957-14520 ____ | A o) | GASKET (TOP COVER) | L A
_080] LP1003020002-043_ | 1G911-91022 |4 e BT | 4
_090] LP1003020002-039 | 1G960-05514 |1 N L LS R L S I
_100] LP1003020002-040_ | 09318-88125 = _ | PEREER | HOSE cLawp | 2 N I
120| LP1003020004-069 | E9151-33140 Tl ET OPF 1
130| LP1003020004-070 | 1J001-96770 0B B 0-RING 1

53

& WE#R . 5= Tk  — LEikE  — clEEH



BO06

HUHiE 5 28

OIL FILTER

www.rippa.com

3
= B E | =i
et TS . j
IV No. PART No. T H AR PART NAME Q TZ/S- N |r% REMARKS
Lpot11oz20180 ! Hi140-32430 | FLRGSHARIRE | OIL FILTER ELENENT | L O

54

= WEHE = FEEHR  — LEERIE  — LUEE#H



M
0IL GAUG

BOO7/

www.rippa.com

010

i
|
1
]
[}
!
1
1
1
]
020 |
!
- i
I \ \»/ \‘ \
M ) N W\ |
. . o - W\ 1
N \ U '\_"’( / ; \V \»-/fJ :
i \ / XA /b'fﬁ " :
el B AU :
: \‘\ 4 1/‘ L— ’(/J )/'- !
A (‘\ : .:9 } 1 (J‘ / «"""«; i
y ._ i ,-_“"! - u-.:\'\;/' \
R oAl A W 1
\,: |L / /' b ?;/ !
Q P | /4‘7 1
s, =) P !
\ I o ;;/ E
: | v
~S A H
K536-018-10 \\\‘Q;;/’ E
A &3
= HE |#® x
= 44 55
55 ﬁvﬂgﬁfg Pﬂﬁi T 4 & R PART NAME Q'TY/S.N| REMARKS
o. I. G
_010] LP1003020005-009_ | 16304736410 ____ |m@if ________|f OIL LEVEL GAUGE | L R I
_020| LP1003020002-048_ | 17456-36420 ____ |HL#RGE ______ ¢ OIL DIPSTICK TUBE__ | ___ L N

55

= WEHE = FEEHR  — LEERIE  — LUEE#H



www.rippa.com

BO08 R
0OIL PUMP
ﬁ ;EL ﬁ.n

T O g | & E
= 17 55 Umhs EHs = el
e W No. PART No. FHEW PART NAME QTY/5.N t REMARKS
_010] LP1003020002-049_ | 16851-35012 __ __ |1 10 Eorc s OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY _ | __~ L S E
_020] LP1003020002-050_ | 16851-35152 _ __ | B, R S SEALING WASHER _ | __~ L R E
030) LP1003020002-051_ | 1584191050  _ _ | ! i I . BOLT .l S ]
040| LP1003020002-052_ | 16687-35662 _ _ _ _ | MRfEER ___|( OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR | ___ L O
050 LP1003020002-053 | 05712-00408 b SLIDING KEY 1
060 LP1003020002-054 | 02771-50100 EEER FLANGE NUT 1

56

& HEE . = FHER  — LR — LliBgs



www.rippa.com

BO09  THEHE
MAIN BEARING HOUS ING

A\, F1305-110

150 — g 140

6-000-10
# " pad
— = | ® ;
S T L5483 Sviiscy T &2 W0 PART NAME 0TY/SN REMARKS
010| LP1003020002-055 | 1J002-07090 RERGRAS HUB BEARING HOUS ING 1
_020] LP1003020003-014_ | 1569423482 _ _ _ | #iRS#AE/RA: | GRANKSHAFT WETAL PARTl 1 | "[ ~~ """ """ -
020| LP1003020003-015 | 15694-23932 pREES CRANKSHAFT METAL PART| 1 —0. 20mm
020| LP1003020003-016 | 15694-23942 || thiRih&/E# | CRANKSHAFT METAL PART| 1 | [-0.40m
" 030| LP1003020002-056 | 01754-50840 |3 i@l | FLANeE BOLT [ -2
040 LP1003020002-057 | 05012-00608 FiTH PARALLEL PIN 2
"050| LP1003020002-061 | 15852-04360 | 2 W@ | SEALING WASHER, | o T
"070| LP1003020002-062 | 15841-04815 | 2 &&= | BEARING HOUSING COVER| 1 | | 7
_080] LP1003020002-063_ | 16460-04460 __ __ |3 ________JolLsEAL - - [ [ o oo o
090| LP1003020002-064 | 15841-04823 TET AR SEALING WASHER 1
100{ LP1003020002-066 | 01023-50622 $2e BOLT 16
“110| LP1003020003-017 | 12691-07045 | WRFE, SBfE | BEARING HOUSING | T
120| LP1003020003-019 | 15841-04543 |1 agle 0 et [ 2 N
130{ LP1003020003-018 | 16851-04040 | : FHAMSR | MAIN BEARING HOUSING | o
©140| LP1003020003-020 | 15861-23484 | HiESHS B | CRANKSHAFT METAL PART| 1 | |
140( LP1003020003-021 | 15861-23863 AR E B CRANKSHAFT METAL PART| 1 -0. 20mm
"140| LP1003020003-022 | 15861-23873 | HiRiHS B | CRANKSHAFT METAL PART| 1 | [-0.40m
_150] LP1003020002-071_ | 15841-04562 _ _ _ | #R#ReR42 | BEARING HOUSING BOLT [~~~ | " [ """ """ """

& WER . 5= FUER . LERE — clEE#
57



www.rippa.com

BO10  DhfehhAIhiE]) & %ehH
CAMSHAFT AND INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT

N

1J322-004-11

" . g |n &
F{‘;E lﬁvﬂgﬁfg Pﬁ#ﬁ_ T H 2 PART NAME u'Tz/s. N Inr% REMARKS
010| LP1003020002-072 | 16851-15552 AT TAPPET 4
"020| LP1003020002-073 | 16851-15110 |4 F S 4 | T
"030] LP1003020005-010 | 1A952-16010 |1 mEsEER |« CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY | o T
040| LP1003020004-091 | 07715-00401 |3 = BALL | T
"050| LP1003020002-075 | 1G687-16510 | 1 MESEh R |« CAMSHAFT GEAR | T T T
_060| LP1003020004-093 | 05712-00518 | /% ]S SLIDING KEY | ___ L N K
070| LP1003020002-076 | 15841-16270 A iIEENR CAMSHAFT STOP PLATE 1
080] LP1003020004-229 | 01023-50612 | [ S - BoLT T T[T 2 N
_090] LP1003020002-077_ ] 15875-24015 ___ _ | ehiBlif#esafr | INTERMEDIATE GEAR _ | 1 | [ "~ " -
100| LP1003020002-078 | 15875-24284 WE BUSHING 1
_120] LP1003020002-079_ | 15875-24370 _ __ |° FRIENGS AR | lesc |- L N
_130] LP1003020002-080_ | 15875-24320 _ __ _ |- T L COTTERPIN________[__.. L S
140| LP1003020002-081 | 15875-24250 LS, 155 SHIFTER, IDLER 1
"150| LP1003020002-082 | 01754-50612 |3 et S FLANGE BOLT | - 3|

& HER & AAER  — LEHRER  — LUBE#
58



www.rippa.com

BO11 SEZEAN AR
PISTON AND CRANKSHAFT

[}

]

]

|

|

|

|

I

I

[}

1

]

|

]

]

|

|

I

|

|

[}

]

]

]

|

|

I

1

]

]

I

|

)

[}

]

|

]

|

I

[}

|

:

1J322-005- 11 i
|
H 2 # #ix
= = p)

s T SRS v T B ® PART NAVE o'TZ/?N E RENARKS
010 LP1003020003-031 | 1J092-21110 EE PISTON 2
“010[ LP1003020003-032 | 1J092-21900  |&%& |1 PISTN. [ 7 2 | [+0.25m T
7020 LP1003020003-033 | 1J092-21050 | EEERAEHE |1 PISTON RING ASSEMBLY | 2 | [~~~ 77777
020] LP1003020003-034 | 1J092-21090 | EZE#aEM |1 PISTON RING ASSEMBLY | 2 | ~[+0.25m
"030[ LP1003020002-088 | 16871-21310 | i T 2 [T
_040] LP1003020002-089_ | 15261-21330 | AZEW M ______ | PISTON PIN GIRGLIP | A E S
_050] LP1003020002-090_ | 16687-22010 | _ | AT ]! CONNECTING ROD | __: L N IO
060| LP1003020002-091_ | 16851-21982 __ _ _ | EESEHWE_ _____ || PISTON PIN BUSHING _| _ L N I
_070| LP1003020002-092 | 16851-22140 __ _ | ¥E#Figee | CONNECTING ROD BOLT | _ : SN N F
080| LP1003020002-093 | 15861-22314 &R METAL PIN 2
080| LP1003020002-094 | 15861-22973 &R METAL PIN 2 ~0. 20mm
"080] LP1003020002-095 | 15861-22983 | &i@. & | METAL PIN | 2 | [-o40m T
6] L uodaz00s-01 | e6si—adona bR 1 RN AssaRLy [T T
_100] LP1003020002-097_ | 07715-03207 __ %k ___________|F BALL ____________[__: L N IO
120| LP1003020002-098 | 15841-24110 RS e CRANKSHAFT GEAR 1
130] LP1003020002-099 | 05712-00515 B SLIDING KEY 1
"140[ LP1003020003-037 | 15861-23474 | ghiEimERE | CRANKSHAFT METAL PART| 1 | [~~~ 77777777
“140[ LP1003020003-038 | 15861-23913 | ghdWELRE |« ®s " 1| [-0.20m T
“140| LP1003020003-039 | 15861-23923 | ghdWEREE | ®s ¢ 1| [0 40m T
"160[ LP1003020002-103 | 15841-23250 | ghdmdmEk |« CRANKSHAFT COLLAR | - T
170] LP1003020002-104 | 15881-23310 s OIL SEAL 1
_180] LP1003020002-105_ | 04814-16220 __ __ | oBmafl@ ______Jo-RiNe [ [ LT T T

59

& HEE . = FHER  — LR — LliBgs



BO12

L%

FLYWHEEL

www.rippa.com

3
I HE|® &iF

Fs FERYRmIG EHS = ' ,

- NV No. PART No. T H &5 PART NAME Q Tl/s. N Ir% REMARKS

_010] LP1003020005-012_ | 16851-25022 |~ GagdA®m | FLYWHEEL GROWP | L Y

020| LP1003020002-107_ | 1687163822 ___ |3ffsth% ______ |RING GEAR | _~ L U

030| LP1003020002-108 | 15852-25160 ~_  |#%%&  |BoLT | ¢ S O

040| LP1003020003-041_ | 15847-04612 | ©RRFES  |FLYWHEEL HOUSING | L R

050| LP1003020003-042 | 01123-50820 LS BOLT 8

_060| LP1003020003-043 | 3122014170 |#& ___________|COVER | - L N I

_070| LP1003020004-032 | 01123-50814 ~  |#&& ~ |BOLT | L I

60

= WEE . = AR — pERE  — Bk



BO

13

JA S e SN iR AR S

FUEL CAMSHAFT AND GOVERNOR SHAFT

www.rippa.com

"
o 2 pEd

55 Iﬁ\;’%ﬁfg Pﬁﬁfa T H 2N PART NAME O%EN ?% REMARKS

010| LP1003020005-013 | 1E398-16020 AR e FUEL CAMSHAFT 1

030] LP1003020002-113 | 08153-06203 | Ek#& | BALL BEARING | - T
"040[ LP1003020005-014 | 1J090-51150 | MEgtZmasse | | INJECTION PUMP GEAR | - T
ds0] LP1003020002-099_ | 08712-00s15 - |AMGE .. |SLibiNeKEY [ 1T ] T[TTTTTTTTT
060| LP1003020002-115 | 15841-55452 R ME GOVERNOR BUSHING 1

070| LP1003020002-116 | 15841-55692 BRIATIZEFE BALL REGULATOR BOX 1

080| LP1003020002-117 | 07715-00801 Bk BALL 32

“ds0] Liopaoz0on 16 | 15261 8sa70 TR TTT T S Rive T[T T T
_100] LP1003020002-119_ | 07715203217 __ __ |®____________|BAL | I I
110( LP1003020002-120 | 16871-97300 BRfd & BALL BEARING 1

120| LP1003020002-121 | 04612-00170 ShFIF EXTERNAL SNAP RING 1

_130] LP1003020002-122_ | 15841-16320 | ¥k, i, hée4h | STOPPER FUEL CAWSHAFT[ 1 |~ [~~~
_140] LP1003020004-229 | 01023-50612 _ __ |#gt& _____ ____|BOLT | N N I

61

— THIE ¥ TAEE T LEHER — cUBEH



www.rippa.com

BO14  SEFEREIEE
IDLE SPEED LIMIT DEVICE

" 020 !
]
0104 l ;
L 050 !
b |
|
]
[}
]
i
]
!
1
]
]
]
]
i
065 !
110 __{080 !
21200\ :
P \ ) bt i
Q !
D, |
S i
i
5 &3
=) BE & T
FE 7 52 4mAg THS . . ,
R e INV. No. PART No. TH AR PART NAME OTTV/SN) 2 REMARKS
_010 LP1003020002-123 | 15841-54092 | i&gflfE || EQUIPMENT ASSEMBLY | L N
_020] LP1003020002-124 | 15841-54100 | ATIREEMAM |/ ADJUSTING BOLT |~ L
030] LP1003020002-125_ | 15261292020 __ __ |#%%R __________|! NUT |- L N
_040| LP1003020002-126_ | 1584154220 __ __ |%308 __________ ]! NOT ] L N
050] LP1003020004-020 | 15021-33660 BA GASKET 2
060] LP1003020002-127 | 15841-54270 3 GOVER 1
_065] LP1003020002-128 | 1J094-54350 | 8%#¢, AAfF | BOLT, ASSEMBLY | L R I
070| LP1003020002-129_ | 15841-54123 | JAT#¢e |/ ADJUSTING BOLT ___ | ___ L N
_080| LP1003020004-144_ | 1J094-54210 _ __ |#8& _________|! N L L
090] LP1003020004-141 | 15601-96650 BH GASKET 1
_100] LP1003020004-141_ | 15601-96650 _ _ [®A | GASKET . |._. L N
_110] LP1003020002-130_ | 1J094-54380 | ATHIREE4AME |/ ADJUSTING BOLT | L
_120] LP1003020004-146 | 1J094-54280 |} i S INTERNAL SNAP RING | L R I

— WHE 7 FAEEER S LEERIE — UUEE#H

62



www.rippa.com

BO15 (R XEBHELM
FLAMEOUT SOLENOID VALVE
|
|
|
|
|
Q) ﬁa i
i |
\ | - i
N/ i
\ \ ¥ i
\ AP I
35-20 \\\ /J/ :
- &
= i€ = = ﬂ i #h ;
iy i SSAH g T B W PART NAME aTY/S.N REMARKS
_010] LP1003020003-047_ | 17520-60013 _ |1 \bEh#ReRE | STOPPER SOLENOID | L R
_020| LP1003020002-082 | 01754-50612 |&=#g#&  |FLANGEBOLT | 2 N

— WEE ; = FAHE ;& LERR . — RIREE



www.rippa.com

BO16  WHR
INJECTION PUMP
|
100——7-@
110—%& |
080— i
1
|
090 - i
1
I
|
050—) :
060— i
!
o |
A |
010 080 !
110
1
C I
“ ]
. 1
4 |
.
3 ﬁ J :
o |
16G312-004-21 :
= |
% B |5 &t
S5 = /.
r{‘;ﬁ Iﬁ%gﬁfg Pﬁﬁﬂi. T H &5 PART NAME Q'TZ/?N % REMARKS
_010] LP1003020005-015_ | 16001-51012 ___ _ |} Y S INJECTION PUMP | L Y
020| LP1003020005-016 | 1G689-52200 MG R INJECTION PUMP GASKET 1 0. 175mm
020 LP1003020005-017 | 16001-52090 |1 migRms | INJECTION PUMP GASKET| 1 | [0.200m
020] LP1003020005-018 | 16001-52110 | I BHRBE | INJECTION PUMP GASKET| 1 | ~ [o0.250mm
020] LP1003020005-019 | 16001-52120 || e £ INJECTION PUMP GASKET| 1 | ~ [o0.300mm
_020] LP1003020005-020 | 1G689-52160 | ¥ misREs ) INJECTION PUMP GASKET) 1 _ | __]0.350mm__
_030] LP1003020004-158 | 16871-91060 |1 M7<FiR#E | HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT | s r
040| LP1003020004-159 | 15841-91500 WL iR4e STUD BOLT 1
_050] LP1003020004-160 | 15841-92320 | @R o Nt - [ |
060| LP1003020004-161 | 04512-50060 SR SPRING WASHER 1
070| LP1003020003-048 | 15841-95684 HEREETESk SWIVEL PIPE JOINT 1
080| LP1003020002-137 |15841-51320 | ==(M@#& | HoLLow BOLT | T
_090] LP1003020004-163 | 15841-96650 | Fedf#hfy  |SEALING GASKET [ "2 | [ " " -
_100| LP1003020004-164 | 15841-51350 | FRSMJURST | BLEEDER VALVE SCREW | - L O
110| LP1003020004-165 | 15841-96660 o TR SEAL ING GASKET 1
120| LP1003020005-021 | 15261-42014 BRE (R FUEL ASSEMBLY PIPE 1
130] LP1003020004-151 | 14911-42750 | &%  |PIPE cLawp | 7

64

— WEE . = AR — pERE  — Bk



www.rippa.com

B0O17 EHRAR
GOVERNOR PLATE
1
1
1
e |
(010 |
| 060 !
il |
1704 160 .
| 180 :
Pt |
1,200 .
1
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
]
I
1
]
1
1
1
1
]
I
1
1
I
1
I
1
1
I
I
!
e | &5t
o £ | #% ;
r{iﬁ ﬁ;ﬁ zﬁfg pﬁﬁi_ T H A& W PART NAME o'Tz/s N Ivr% REMARKS
010| LP1003020002-151 | 15841-57112 AR GOVERNOR PLATE 1
7020 LP1003020002-165 | 15841-57212 | Z5&f#@ | SEALING WASHER | N
030] LP1003020004-383 | 01754-50616 | k424 | FLANGE BOLT | 2 |
7040 LP1003020002-166 | 16871-91050  |#@%& " |BoLT [ % 2 T
060| LP1003020003-050 | 15841-56112 | y8ik=®4F | GOVERNOR LEVER | o
070 LP1003020002-153 | 19280-57240 LI COLLAR 1
080| LP1003020002-154 | 04814-10160  |oRiz==y®  |o-RiIna | o
090 LP1003020002-155 | 1G639-57150 | #@i&E#F | GOVERNOR LEVER | - T T T
100| LP1003020002-156 | 16866-92010 | yAikATIEHE | GOVERNOR LEVER NUT | - o
"110| LP1003020003-051 | 16878-57742 | y@ik#FH | GOVERNOR LEVER SHAFT | 1 | [~
_120] LP1003020003-052_ | 16851-57724 _ _ _ |- AEHUSHIAT | ENGINE STOP LEVER |  ° L U E
130| LP1003020002-159 | 05411-00314 EEEH SPRING PIN 1
140[ LP1003020002-160 | 04814-10070 | o&!Z#@  |o-RINa | - N
150| LP1003020002-161 | 16878-57920 | E{i3% | RETURN SPRING | - N
T160| LP1003020002-164 | 16866-57302  |Z& ~ leover | - T
170| LP1003020005-022 | 16639-57002 ik SWITCH 1
180 LP1003020002-163 | 19202-91010  |#&#%& BT | 2
_190] LP1003020002-162_ ] 15108-57280 | uEangpfe | ’STOPPER GoWPONENT _ [ 1 | [~~~
200| LP1003020004-148 | 02056-50060 25 NUT 3

65

= Aak ; # 1A

# . LERIE . — LURIEE



www.rippa.com

BO18  MiMEEEFNERIRE
NOZZLE HOLDER AND GLOW PLUG

]
1
|
160 !
090 i
™ |
]
|
140 i
I
]
I
1
1
]
. |
1025 —1 :
0 0—1: :
\q30——7
|
1
]
’ !
040 !
050 e i
|
I
|
1J322-009-10 I
!
wa | m &
= = 7
_010] LP1003020005-023 | 15852742502 _ _ |iawEBfr | OVERFLOW PIPE | __~ L S E
020| LP1003020004-184 | 15841-42502 &, B PIPE, ASSEMBLY 1
025| LP1003020004-185 | 15841-42522 |k |’ FUEL PIPE | - T
030| LP1003020004-186 | 14971-42750  |&% |1 PIPE CcLAMP | I
040 LP1003020004-183 | 15841-51360 | #8§T | SCREW | - T
_050| LP1003020004-141 | 15601-96650 | K [WASHER | - L S I
055| LP1003020002-168 | 16871-53904 WA E 1 E E RS NOZZLE KIT HOLDER 2
060| LP1003020002-169 | 16871-53002 | Mih3B4EeE | °F FUEL INJECTOR | 2 | T
_065] LP1003020004-198 | 16826-92032 — ~ |#g& Wi~ [ "2 | [ T
070| LP1003020004-416 | 15841-53622 frige WASHER 2
075| LP1003020004-415 | 19077-53650 B SEAL 2
090| LP1003020003-055 | 16686-53710 | mE&teE | INJECTION PIPE | - T
7100] LP1003020003-056 | 16686-53720 | mEgteE | INJECTION PIPE | T
110/ LP1003020004-191 | 15841-53850 |&% |1 PIPE CLAWP | - o
T120] LP1003020004-192 | 15841-53860 | &% |7 PIPE cLAWP | - T
130| LP1003020004-193 | 03024-50520 T L]/ i 4 SCREW WITH WASHER 1
T140| LP1003020004-194 | 16679-65512 | FimE |« GLow pLUG | % 2
150 LP1003020005-024 | 16851-65560 | mmESH |« GLOW PLUG GUIDE PLATH 1 | |
_160] LP1003020004-196 | 02761-50040 | AZ8R® PN NUT [ 2 | [ -
5 "EE & A8k  — LEmeH | — CUAER

66



www.rippa.com

BO19  WEREREE (47#R)
NOZZLE HOLDER (DISASSEMBLED)
|
i
—ozo“‘: i
©-—080} | 3
' | 1
| | !
| | \
| | |
- P 3
110,_,5;5;-- —030] | |
; 04017010, 3
(110 T=0.900mm & 0goI | |
1004 1 | |
110 T=1.950mm : |
[ |
I |
} 1
| i
| i
| 1
|
|
|
|
|
|
1J322-010 -10 i
- &t
- o 2 | = ;
005| LP1003020002-168 | 16871-53904 M5 B EE NOZZLE KIT HOLDER 2
_010] LP1003020002-169_ | 1687163002 __ _ _ | mivehdéAsk | FUEL INEGTOR [ 2 | [ """ -
020| LP1003020004-198 | 1G826-92032 125 NUT 2
030] LP1003020004-199 | 16032-53230 |- VAT | ADJUSTING WASHER | 2 | T
" 040| LP1003020004-200 | 16032-53170  |T DEMEIEEE | NOZZLE SPRING | -2
_050] LP1003020004-201_ | 1603263350 ____ | A __________|seacR_ ] _: 2 I
060| LP1003020004-202 | 16032-53160 HEFT PUSH ROD 2
070 LP1003020002-181 | 16871-53280 | nEgcaes  |Nozze wuT [ 2 N
080| LP1003020004-204 | 16032-94040 |- SEH#@E | FLAT WASHER | 2 I
"090| LP1003020002-182 | 16962-53610 | EMEREE |NOZZLE PART | N
100{ LP1003020002-183 | 15841-98100 T ERE AT ADJUSTING WASHER 2
"110| LP1003020002-184 | 15841-53230 |1 VEEE T | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 | lo.900mm
110| LP1003020002-185 | 15841-98510 |1 R | ADJusTING SHIM | 2 | lo.925m
CT10] LP1003020002-166_ | 864198520~~~ |3AER T mbasTiNe s [ TT7 T T[05om 11T
110| LP1003020002-187 | 15841-98530 B ADJUSTING SHIM 2 0. 975mm
110 LP1003020002-188 | 15841-98540 s ADJUSTING SHIM 2 1. 000mm
“110| LP1003020002-189 | 15841-98550 | JBEERE | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 | [1025m
"110| LP1003020002-190 | 15841-98560 | i JEEEERE T | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 | 1 050m
110] LP1003020002-191 | 15841-98570 |1 JERCRE | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 | [1.075m
"110| LP1003020002-192 | 15841-98580 | VEEEERE T | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 | [1100m
110 LP1003020002-193 | 1584198590 s ADJUSTING SHIM 2 1. 125mm
"110| LP1003020002-194 | 15841-98600 |- VRSP T | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 | [1.150m
_110] LP10030200027195_ | 16641798610~ SR T Tabaustine sam [T T[4 18 1T
_110] LP1003020002-196_ | 15841-98620 ____ | BEERET | ADJusTING SHIM_ [ 2 ] f1200m
110| LP1003020002-197 | 15841-98630 s ADJUSTING SHIM 2 1. 225mm
110 LP1003020002-198 | 15841-98640 R ADJUSTING SHIM 2 1. 250mm
"110| LP1003020002-199 | 15841-98650 wERs | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 " "[1275m
"110[ LP1003020002-200 | 1584198660 Dy | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 | "[1.300m
110] LP1003020002-201 | 15841-98670 Doty | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 [ [1325mm
“110[ LP1003020002-202 | 1584198680 St | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 | “[1.350m

67

& WEk . 5= FAER . —

LRI — UBEH



www.rippa.com

BO19 - WiMEEE (DR
NOZZLE HOLDER (DISASSEMBLED)
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
110- 3
7110 T=0.900mm |
100 | 3
|\110 T=1.950mm ‘
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
1J322-010 -10 i
- &
- o L 7
0. . G.
110| LP1003020002-203 | 15841-98690 FEA ADJUSTING SHIM 2 1. 375mm
_110] LP1003020002-204_ | 15841-98700 | SBEH#A | ADJUSTING SHIM_ [ "2 |~ [i.400m "~ -
110| LP1003020002-205 | 15841-98710 IR ADJUSTING SHIM 2 1. 425mm
110| LP1003020002-206 | 15841-98720 |- AP | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 | [1.450m
110| LP1003020002-207 | 15841-98730 |1 yEEesmpE | ADJusTING SHIM | 2 |1 475m
_110] LP1003020002-208_ | 15841-98740 ___ _ |1 EERE | ADJUSTING SHIM | : 2 | __[1.500mm_________
110| LP1003020002-209 | 15841-98750 IEEEA ADJUSTING SHIM 2 1. 525mm
"110] LP1003020002-210 | 15841-98760 | WEEGAR T T T ADJUSTING SHIMC [ 2 | [1.550mm
"110] LP1003020002-211 | 15841-98770 |- yEEEmE | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 | [1575m
"110] LP1003020002-212 | 15841-98780 |1 JEEEIRE | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 | [1.600m
110{ LP1003020002-213 | 15841-98790 AR ADJUSTING SHIM 2 1. 625mm
"110| LP1003020002-214 | 15841-98800 |- EEEmE T | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 | [1.650m
110| LP1003020002-215 | 1584198810 |- RSP | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 | (165
_110] LP1003020002-216 | 15841-98820 | EEER | ADJUSTING SHIM [ "2 | " [1.700m """~
110| LP1003020002-217 | 15841-98830 EEE A ADJUSTING SHIM 2 1. 725mm
110| LP1003020002-218 | 15841-98840 IFE AR ADJUSTING SHIM 2 1. 750mm
"110] LP1003020002-219 | 15841-98850 |- JEEEmE T | ADJUSTING SHIM | N RN
"110] LP1003020002-220 | 15841-98860 |1 JEEEmE | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 | [1.800m
110| LP1003020002-221 | 15841-98870 |1 yEEemp | ADJusTING SHIM | 2 | [1.85m
T110] LP1003020002-222 | 1584198880 | WEEGAR T T T ADJUSTING SHIM [ 2 | [1.850mm
110] LP1003020002-223 | 15841-98890 IFEEA ADJUSTING SHIM 2 1. 875mm
"110| LP1003020002-224 | 15841-98900 |3 JEECERE T | ADJUSTING SHIM | 2 ] [1.900mm
_110] LP1003020002-225_ | 1584198910 | yRE#RA | ADdusTiNG sHM_ [ 2 | [1.926m
_110] LP1003020002-226 | 15841-98920 |1 EERE | ADJUSTING SHIM | : 2 | __[1.9%0mm_
120| LP1003020004-416 | 15841-53622 ey WASHER 2
130[ LP1003020004-415 | 19077-53650 ZE SEAL 2

68

& WEk . 5= FAER . —

LRI — UBEH



www.rippa.com

B020  XATGEE®)
FORK LEVER (GOVERNOR)

010 s

-

| 060
1
L080

1J322-054-10
% g | &5t
= = )
55 T RO oS T H 5 R PART NAME O‘Tz/fN E REMARKS
010 LP1003020005-025 | 15841-56480 B STARTING SPRING 1
- 020| LP1003020003-060 | 16851-56410 |1 VEME | GOVERNOR SPRING | T
030 LP1003020005-026 | 1J956-56052 | 1 1B{EAT, tB¥F | OPERATING LEVER | o
040| LP1003020005-027 | 15852-54230 | #E  |sprINe [ - o
"050| LP1003020005-028 | 15841-56060 | | WAT4HfE | FORK LEVER ASSEMBLY | o T T
_060] LP1003020005-029_ | 15841-56130 __ __ |1 VBENAT | GOVERNOR FORK LEVER | L N
070( LP1003020002-144 | 15841-56150 AR S AT 4 GFLS 1
080[ LP1003020002-145 | 05411-00318 | 3BEE®E " [SPRINGPIN [T f Tt
090| LP1003020002-146 | 1526166410 124 BOLT 1
100 LP1003020002-147 | 04512-50050 | ¢ #gihiE | SPRING WASHER | o
110| LP1003020002-148 | 15841-56233 R AT E R GFLFS 1
_120] LP1003020002-149_] 01023-50635 4@~ _[eolT "~ [ "2 | [

& WE#R . = Tk  — LEikE  — clEEH

69



www.rippa.com

B021  HAHIEARS
FUEL FILTER

L3

o ¥ E | % 7ix
F{ﬁ_ﬁ lﬁvﬁgﬁfg Pﬁ#ﬁ_ T H 2 PART NAME o'Tl/s. N I'r_% REMARKS
010 LP1003020004-232 | 15224-43010 R AR eR FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY 1
020| LP1003020004-233 | 15224-43200 | EEREALHE | FILTER COVER ASSEMBLY] 1 | |
040| LP1003020004-234 | 15108-43610 | A PIPE FITTING | o
_050[ LP1003020004-235 | 15108-43780 | sk JPIPEFITTING [ | [T
060| LP0O111020179 15221-43170 JEIE AR IRy FILTER ELEMENT 1
_070] LP1003020004-237_ | 19222-43280 __ __ |= ET BERE PV | L N K
080| LP1003020004-238 | 15108-43290 WEE7 0-RING 1
_090] LP1003020004-239 | 15224-87760 | MS#xk | MooEL LABeL [ | [ " " -

& HER & FAER . — LERE  — LUBERE

70



www.rippa.com

B022  #dER (H=)
FUEL PUMP (MECHANICAL TYPE)

)
o B2 | @ &
55 7 52 4mAg FHS ; - - j
g NV No. PART No. SR PART NAME 0 TZ./S'N Ir% REMARKS
_010] LP10030200057030_ | 15821752030 | _ | MRS |FUEL PUMP ASSENBLY | L S
_020] LP1003020002-228 | 16264-52140 __ __ |1 ROMARAEE | FUEL PUWP GASKET | L
_030] LP1003020004-095_ | 01023750616 __ __ | = S 1SS B L

& WER . 5= FRER . LERE  — clEE#
71



www.rippa.com

B023 k& EIR[ARERS]
WATER-COALESCING FILTER [COMPONENTS]

3
E ﬁ.\.
= F
ss 1R 1R 4RTD FHe _ B | & /
R e INV. No. PART No. THAH PART NANE Q" TV/SN) £ REMARKS
_010] LP1003020002-230_ | 15831743354 __ _ _ | oEmRAr | SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY | _ ~ L S E
030 LP1003020006-047 | 16311-43100 | iS/A=sisshefr | FILTER BOWL ASSEMBLY | L Y
035 LP1003020006-049_ | 1631143580 | séiiagsat______ ]! FILTER BOW. [ (I I
_03¢] LP1003020002-231_ | 15831-87462 ____ |45 ]! el [ - I I
040 LP1003020002-232 | 16271-43590 +If SNAP RING 1
_050| LP1003020002-233 | 16271-43572 | ORZILEHME | ( OFR L] L S I
060] LP1003020005-031_ | 15831-43382 _ _ jisits || FILTER ELEMENT | _~ L R
_070] LP1003020005-032 | 15831-43930  _ |38%& | SPRING | ___ L Y
_080| LP1003020005-033_ | 15831-43250 ___|#F | L L I
090| LP1003020002-234 | 15231-43283 FRARESET WELDED BOLT 1
_100| LP1003020002-235 | 04817-00060 | ORdEHyRE | ¢ ORING | __ L R
5 Wak . = ALk — LERE  — WERR

72



www.rippa.com

B024  XRARBH/KHERE
ALTERNATOR/PULLEY

1G657-013-11 DAO
=) &3
= HE R i+
Fs 75 4nhY TS s . j
R e INV. No. PART No. TH AR PART NAME OTTV/SN) 2 REMARKS
_010] LP1003020005-034 | 1984464010 _ | ZHAL ABFF | GENERATOR, ASSEMBLY | 1 | | ..
_020] LP1003020005-035_ | 19047-64420 __ _ _ |1 Eliess, &LEm | GENERATOR HOLDER __ | L Y
030] LP1003020002-237 | 16871-91030 %84 ______|F BOL T )] L
_040| LP1003020005-036_ | 01153-50855 _ _ __ |48 _________ || BOLT o}l L N
050] LP1003020003-044 | 04013-50080 PHE FLAT WASHER 2
060] LP1003020004-307 | 02156-50080 ) NUT 1
_070] LP1003020004-308_ | 04512-50080 _ _ |S¥3E | SPRING WASHER _ | __. L R S
090] LP1003020004-095 | 01023-50616 _ __ |#84¢ & BOL T |- L ) R
_100| LP1003020005-037 | 1685374280 | MBASRENRTHHE | FAN DRIVE PULLEY |~ L O
110] LP1003020002-242 | 1586191030 i2ie BOLT 1
_120] LP1003020005-038_ | 16883-97010 ____ |VIURZH (35.0) _ |V-BELT 3500 | L R S
S WER 7 AUER e SERE S SIEER

73



www.rippa.com

B0O25 &l (9
GENERATOR (DISASSEMBLED)

P |
= - !
-~ 1030 |
020 9 |
| S :
| & 7 :
| 1090 l
0104 080§ |
: . 1140 |
RERN |
| $ :
| 180 !
1
0 i
1
070 i
]
1
050 !
!
1
16883-017-10 E
I
I
|
¥ 2 E #iF
= 5B /-
r{ﬁﬁ lﬁﬁgﬁfg Pﬁ#ﬁ_ T H & W PART NAME u'Tz/s. N I'r_ﬁa REMARKS
010| LP1003020005-034 | 19844-64010 EEH, At GENERATOR, ASSEMBLY 1
" 020] LP1003020005-039 | 19844-64120 |2 =7 3w | ROTOR, COMPONENT | o
" 030] LP1003020003-078 | 15531-64110 |} masge | PULLEY [ o
_040] LP1003020005-040 | 15868-64040 —~~ 1#%&F " JROTOR """ [ " | fCC T
050| LP1003020003-080 | 6C040-82860 EHER COLLAR 1 1
_060] LP1003020005-041_ | 19844-74180 | i&bi4A&R || BALL BEARING | 2 N I
070| LP1003020005-042 | 15868-74140 , MBI FAN SHAFT 1
080| LP1003020005-043 | 19844-64360 | ; TF B ] STATOR, COMPONENT | o
_090] LP1003020003-084 | 15261-93010 _|#gE ~~~~~ ~wr_ """ [ 2 | [
100| LP1003020005-044 | 15868-64290 EF STATOR 1
_110] LP1003020005-045_ | 15868-64070 |1 S . PLATE. _________L___ L A
120| LP1003020005-041 | 19844-74180 FEER SR BALL BEARING 1
"130| LP1003020003-088 | 15531-93010 || sagsT ROUND HEAD SCREW | - o T
140 LP1003020005-046 | 15531-64190 || BmZREER  |WIREcLaw | o T
"150] LP1003020003-090 | 15261-64150 |2 > S cOLLAR [ - o
160| LP1003020003-091 | 15261-92030 12 NUT 1
"170| LP1003020003-092 | 15261-94070 | wEmE 000 | SPRING WASHER | T
_180] LP1003020003-093_ | 15261-94020 " |F#@ " " |FLATWASHER [ " | [T T

& HER & FAER . — LERE  — LUBERE
74



www.rippa.com

BO26  i&ahss
STARTER
i
I
020 |
[}
|
I
I
|
I
[}
|
I
I
|
I
1
[}
I
|
|
040 |
:
030  \ |
“'\, l'\.l - [
‘I.I"\ ..--’@ i
Wl i
S |
1
|
I
I
|
|
k=3
o HE | ® #iE
= 1. 55
il lﬁ“gﬁ’fg Pﬁ.{rﬁl E 4 & W PART NAME o'TZ/s. N Inr% REMARKS
_010] LP1003020005-047_ | 16853-63013 __ __ | | BENGIKAE ] STARTER MOTOR _____[__.. L
_020] LP1003020002-256_ | 01123-50825 | A | BOLT _ .- N N
_030| LP1003020004-307_ | 02156-50080 | i A L T L] L R A
_040] LP1003020004-308_ | 04512750080 _ _ __ | mE ] SPRING WASHER _____[__. L

& HEE . = FHER  — LR — LliBRs

75



www.rippa.com

B027  i&zhEs CEmER)
STARTER (COMPONENTS)

1020
010—: !
L 190

100

16897-007- 10
wE |5 &5t

s SR iy ot T H BB PART NAVE O‘T:/?N f% REMARKS
010| LP1003020005-047 | 16853-63013 BEISiEEH STARTER MOTOR 1
_020] LP1003020005-048 | 16853-63070 | WK~ |ARWATURE [ | [ "
030| LP1003020005-049 | 16853-63330 MR (B4&EFELF)| SHAFT (CLUTCH KIT) 1
_040] LP1003020005-050_ | 6C140-82810 _ _ _ _ | pam& et _ | INTERNAL GEAR [ Lo T
050| LP1003020005-051 | 6C040-82650 ITEERE PLANETARY GEAR 3
060( LP1003020005-052 | 1685363040 B EAE OVERRUNNING CLUTCH 1
"070| LP1003020005-053 | 6C040-82670 | 34@ | RETAINING RING | - N I
_080] LP1003020005-054_ | eCi40-82820 _ __ | @itk |seAL [ _ | [ TT o T
_090] LP1003020005-055_ | 6C040-82690 |$W¥k | STEEL BALL | __. L N R
100| LP1003020005-056 | 16853-63082 fE%E VALVE YOKE 1
110| LP1003020005-057 | 16824-63380 RFFLE RETAINER 1
120| LP1003020005-058 | 6C140-82750 | BEZMEE | REAR COVER ASSEMBLY | - o
130| LP1003020005-059 | 6C040-82760 | mwE  |¢ REAR BUSHING | o
_140] LP1003020005-060_ | 16853-63030 | WiZz4AF | FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY [ 1 | [~~~
150| LP1003020005-061 | 15852-63240 HHE BUSHING 1
160| LP1003020005-062 | 6C140-82780 15 BOLT 2
_170] LP1003020005-063 | 60040-82790 - | SLAF4RfF | FORK LEVER ASSEMBLY [ 1 | [ "~ -
180| LP1003020005-064 | 15852-63023 Frk SWITCH 1
_190] LP1003020005-065 | 1585293310 | @SG4RET _|PANHEAD SCREW [ 1 | [ " -

& Wk 7 AUER  WERIE . — IR

76



www.rippa.com

B028  HlikAX-BEIHFE
OIL SWITCH, THERMOMETER AND PLUG
i
TE7 |
] _7: z i
4 mLf 2 i
A" T "%%‘ ‘./""l\.,.h"/ te'\ﬂé\- !
AN s
L oY ¢ AT :
~.0 o LS ) !
00 Qt\:_ﬁ(@/’ i)z @ :
\\? (\_Q %\1/6 ﬂ‘\/ﬂ',, [ :
e L%,_r/ 010 !
0-10 < i
# & &iE
=1 s =B = B ?ﬁ 7
_010] LP1003020004-337_ | 15841-39013 __ A __________ ] SWITeH [ L ) N
_020| LP1003020003-127_ | 16498-83040 | feRag | SENSOR ... L N N

77

& WEHE 5=

% — CIEiRlE | — CUHEs



www.rippa.com

B029  HWKEAZFTNE
WATER INLET/OUTLET FLANGE AND THERMOSTAT

16658~ 004-10
% g |n &5t

S5 = /.
r{‘;ﬁ Iﬁﬁgﬁfg Pﬁﬁg. E H 2 PART NAME O'TZ/?N E REMARKS
_010] LP1003020005-066_ | 16851-72704 | KEE= EB#F____ |WATER PIPE FLANGE | L N E
020| LP1003020004-339 | 16241-73370 El7kEE RETURN WATER PIPE 1
030 LP1003020002-252 | 15841-72923 | Z#f#@E | SEALING WASHER | '
040[ LP1003020004-095 |01023-50616  |48% ~ |BOLT | 2 |
050| LP1003020004-051 | 01023-50650  |#@4%& |BoLT [ - N
_060| LP1003020005-067 | 16851-73350 _ | #A¥A/K® | CIRCULATING WATER PIPE| 1 | | _____________
_070] LP1003020004-343 | 1G687-73362 | $REEER  |HOSE cLAWP | 2
080| LP1003020005-068 | 19203-73014 T imaniA THERMOSTAT ASSEMBLY 1
_090] LP1003020005-069 | 19026-73260 | a&#R __________JooveR PLATE [~ | [ " " " " "
100| LP1003020003-134 | 16851-73270 #!E GASKET 1
_110| LP1003020005-070 | 01023-50632 ___ |#%# _______|BOLT | _: LR S

5 AER . = AAEER  — LFERIE = LURER

78



www.rippa.com

B030 k=
WATER PUMP

"
o 1 s WoE | it
55 I?’Evmiﬁf% Pﬁﬁi_ T e R PART NAME Q' TZ/S. N I'ratc REMARKS
010] LP1003020005-071 | 1E051-73036 KRB WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
_030| LP1003020002-258 | 15852-73550 | Wik |BEARING | o
_060] LP1003020004-352_ | 15852-73340 || Bk | RETURN WATER PIPE | L
_070] LP1003020002-303_ | 16871-73430 __ |Admavdk | |WATERPUWP easkeT L 1| L
080| LP1003020002-066 | 01023-50622 248 BOLT 4
_090] LP1003020005-072_ | 01023250638 ____ | W _BOLT . L R R

& WE#R . = Tk  — LEikE  — clEEH

79



www.rippa.com

B031 KE
WATER PIPE
|
1
1
1
1
1
]
1
]
1
1
]
!
]
1
]
!
1
1
1
i
]
]
1
1
!
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
!
1
!
050 !
]
010 |
i
" &1
= F
5g 1R 5D Ts : B & | # /
R e INV. No. PART No. THAH PART NANE Q" TV/SN) £ REMARKS
_010] LP1003020005-073_ | 16805-72860 | 7K®& _________ |WATERPIPE | - L I I
_020] LP1003020005-074 | 16805-72870 ~  |7K'®& __________|WATERPIPE | - L A
_030] LP1003020002-262 | 15841-91510 |} WKiBrE ST BOLT | __. L R
_040| LP1003020004-060_ | 02751-50060 |3 et 15 A . FLANGE NUT | L A
050| LP1003020002-263 15841-72960 =i PIPE CLAMP 2
3 WHE = A8k  — LEmeE | — IEER

80



www.rippa.com

B032 M
FAN

5
o HE | & #iE
E.E ﬁ;ﬁ zﬁfg pﬁﬁi_ T H A& W PART NAME o'Tz/s.N Ivr% REMARKS
010| LP1003020005-075 | 17421-74110 [0z FAN 1
"020] LP1003020005-076 | 01754-50620 | 3E=4Bf | FLANGE BOLT | - N
~030] LP1003020005-077 | 15876-74152 | WMm#hER  |FANCOLLAR | - o
_040] LPT003020002-240_ | 15841-74250 | | siscs#e ______JFANPULLEY_ - [ 4 f oo

& AHE 5= FAEER & LEHRIE  — LUBER
81



www.rippa.com

BO33 SiFES
VALVE AND ROCKER ARM

“fzoo
1904210 —_
|

AN
( e
@@/?90
100
110
1G637-040-14
e |5 &5t
=1 /.
i Iﬁ%ﬁfg Pﬁﬁﬁ THAM PART NAME Q'TZ/?N E REMARKS
010| LP1003020003-141 | 1G&86—13110 HS INTAKE VALVE 2
020| LP1003020003-142 | 16686-13120 | ¢ HE® | EXHAUST VALVE | 2 |
"030] LP1003020002-271 | 14601-13240 | S 3% | VALVE sPRINe | - VN I
_040] LP1003020002-272_ | 14601-13330 _ __ _ | 3% HiMeads | SPRING VALVE RELAY_ [~ 4 | " [~~~ "~ -
050 LP1003020002-273 | 14601-13980 SIERE ek VALVE SPRING COLLET 4
_060] LP1003020002-274_ | 16851-13280 |- SE | VALVECOVER | - 4 .
070| LP1003020002-275 | 11420-13150 S EE VALVE STEM SEAL 4
080| LP1003020005-078 | 15841-14264 | 3&®w | ROCKER ARM SHAFT | o
_090| LP1003020002-277_ | 16871-14430 | #RE ______ |waseR [ "2 | [ " " "
100| LP1003020004-376 | 15841-94022 SEHE FLAT WASHER 2
110[ LP1003020002-278 | 01023-50610 124 BOLT 2
T120| LP1003020003-144 | 16958-14350 | fEE%ze  |F ROCKER ARM BRACKET | - 2 | T
"130] LP1003020002-280 | 01754-50640 |3 Pt - I I FLANGE BOLT | - 2 N
T170| LP1003020004-170 | 05411-00420 | sés&ss | SPRING PIN [~ o
180| LP1003020003-145 | 14601-14312 | {@EwsE |¢ ROCKER ARM SPRING | o
190| LP1003020002-282 | 15841-14036 EER ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY 4
_200] LP1003020002-283 | 15841-14230 14847~~~ """ |scRew "~ [ "4 | [ " " T T T
_210[LP1003020002-284_ | 14601-14240 ___|#88% ]! NUT ol 4 ..

& WER 7= AEEE LSRR — CURIEE
82



BO

Www.rippa.com

T &

PART NAME

#iE
REMARKS

SR

INTAKE MANIFOLD

1 y— Ve
34 HREE
INTAKE MANIFOLD
1G957-008-12
77 54480 TS
INV. No. PART No.
LP1003020005-079 | 16967-11773 |
LP1003020002-286_ | 16959-05550 _ __ |
LP1003020005-080_ | 15841-11820 _ ___ |
LP1003020002-288_ | 01023-50625 __ __|
LP1003020004-051 | 01023-50650

i
HE|®
Q'TY/S.N| #t
0. I.C.

1
-
i
2 |

1

83

& WE#R . = Tk  — LEikE  — clEEH



www.rippa.com

B035  HIREE
EXHAUST MANIFOLD

i,
Y (& NS
=X RN
DA NG SV )
S ROV 4“7..‘/
D = e <@'/’ !

13“ .7 W /| w,‘ :u‘f_};_‘ o?o o.]o

=3
& #=iE
Fe|  HRERD TS , BB
R e INV. No. PART No. THAH PART NANE Q" TV/SN) £ REMARKS
_010| LP1003020005-081_ | 1585212310 |WEHFS | EXHAUST MANIFOLD __ | ___ L O
_020| LP1003020005-082 | 1685112360 | S MREHZ | EXHAUST WANIFOLDGASKET 1 | L .
_030] LP1003020002-291_ | 01759-50616 ___ |UBSERAE ]! UBS BOLT | ... 2
_040| LP1003020002-292 | 01513-50620 | ieani@ie | STARTING BOLT | 2 |
050] LP1003020002-293 | 02756-50060 UBSIZ &} UBS NUT 2
o UER o TR e SHREE = SRR

84



www.rippa.com

B036  AREHIE A AR FA0 B+ A0 AR 55 B0
LABELS, INSTRUCTION MANUALS, ACCESSORIES AND SERVICE PARTS

i
o = =1

i Iﬁﬁzﬁfg Pﬂ*ﬁ_ T % B W PART NAME O%FSIZ/?N E REMARKS

010| LP1003020002-300 | 1J090-89167 {ERRER OPERATION MANUAL 1
"020] LP1003020003-070 | PN201-68564 | | REGULATOR |~ o T
“Gao] Lptobaczooc-o71 | e ésao - |l chmesror Assey [T T[T
040| LP1003020003-072 | 19237-65880 EREas CONNEGTOR 1
"050| LP1003020003-073 | 19237-65910 | #wF  |TERMINAL | ¢ s | [
060| LP1003020003-074 | 68271-65910 inF TERMINAL 2
070| LP1003020003-075 | 68271-65920 | &f  |steeve | 7
080[ LP1003020005-083 | 15862-12230 | m/=es#ft& NA | MUFFLER GASKET NA | N I
" 090| LP1003020005-084 | 15694-65990 | ¢ EBIAATEATEE | HEATING LAMP TIMER | L
100| LP1003020005-085 | 16662-65830 | BXZhE824B# | COUPLING ASSEMBLY | - o
110{ LP1003020005-086 | 19872-65840 TS CONNEGTOR 1
120 LP1003020003-073 | 19237-65910 | #&F  |TERmiNAL [ -
130| LP1003020003-152 | 1E751-87880 | #x&  |LABeL | - I
140| LP1003020004-403 | 1J022-89810 | #EEH | INSTRUCTION MANUAL | - I
"150| LP1003020004-405 | 1J500-08180 | . RIS |VINYL PLASTIC BAG | - I
160| LP1003020004-397 | 1G377-52030 &=, A PUMP, ASSEMBLY 1
“fo] Lptovaczoous 397 | 2serdana [ T TIRCR [T I

& AHE 5= FAEER & LEHRIE  — LUBER

85



www.rippa.com

B101 MU=
BODY ASSEMBLY

i

1

i

1

1

1

1

260 i

i

1

i

1

i

1

i

i

1

i

d

1

1

1

1

]

1

1

]

1

!

i

i

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

i

=
I B E | a &iE

Fe FRm EH5 - - .
Ll V. No. PART No. EH LW PART NAME Q T:/S.N Ip% REMARKS
010| LP0103070001-001 | KM168F - 01018 HhiEE OIL DRAIN PLUG 2
_020| LP0103070001-002 | KM170F - 01023 | BUMMRE®S | DRAIN PLUG GASKET _ | _ L U
_030] LP0103070001-003 | KD192F (E) — 01001 | #léx || BoOY LY L
040/ LP0103070001-004 | HK0810 Sk BEARING 2
050| LP0103070001-005 | KM168F - 01024 02533 22.5X2. 4| 0-RING 22.5%2. 4 2
060| LP0103070001-006 | KM178F - 01002 AR OIL DIPSTICK 2
070| LP0103070001-007 | KD193F - 01012 EEER (59 MOUNT ING BOLT (SHORT) 1
080| LP0103070001-008 | KD193F - 01011 | X[E##e (O | MOUNTING BOLT (LONG) | 2 | |
090| LP0103070001-009 | KM168F - 01009 wHER THRUST WASHER 1
100| LP0103070001-010 | M8x 12 L BOLT 1
_110] LP0103070001-011_ | KM178F - 01203 | #& || PADSTRIP | Yl __
120 | LP0103070001-012 | KD193F - 01210 SIXHLIEES BLOWER WELDED PART 1
_130| LP0103070001-013 | KM178F - 01202 | ®& || BUSHING L .Y o
_140| LPO103070001-014 | M6x20 _ ______ | L S BOLT LY L.
150 | LP0103070001-015 | KD193F - 01003 i (53 BOLT (SHORT) 2
160 | LP0O103070001-016 | KD193F - 01006 23 (1) BOLT (LONG) 2
170 | LP0103070001-017 | KM186F - 01008a | Z#iHE SEALING RING 1
180 | LP0103070001-018 | KD192F - 01013 = GASKET 1
190 | LP0103070001-019 | KD193F - 01005 b2 NUT WASHER 4
200 | LP0103070001-020 | KD193F - 01004 2 (E) NUT (THIN) 2
_210| LP0103070001-021 | KD193F - 01007 | #8& (&) | NUT (THICK) | 2 |l
220 | LP0103070001-022 | KM186F - 01015 | MhflfE=ES | CRANKCASE COVER GASKET | 1 | | _ ___________
230 | LP0103070001-023 | kM186F - 01014 | /@=ps&x | SLIDING BEARING | 1 | |
_240| LP0103070001-024 | KM186F - 01027 | ghfimmensy | CRANKSHAFT FRONT SEAL) 1 | | _____________
250 | LP0103070001-025 | KM168F - 01017 A7 AIEE HEXAGON SOCKET PLUG 1
_260 | LP0103070001-026 | KM178FG - 01300a | #LiMER=E | OIL LEVEL INDICATOR | 1 | |
270 | LP0103070001-027 | KM170F - 01026 BHEMFE IR CRANKCASE COVER BOLT 16
_280| LP0103070001-028 | kD193F - 01016 | Mi%MfEZ | CRANKCASE COVER | v
290 | LP0103070001-029 | KM168F - 01021 = PLUG 2
300 | LP0103070001-030 | 8X12 £ PIN 2

86 & TEA ;= ARER  — DENRIE - — CUBSmE



www.rippa.com

B101 MU=
BODY ASSEMBLY

i

1

i

1

1

1

1

260 i

i

1

i

1

i

1

i

i

1

i

1

1

1

1

1

]

1

1

]

1

!

|

H

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

i

g
I B8 | n &iE

Fe FIREE EH5 . : :
Ll V. No. PART No. E 4 & W PART NAME Q TZ./S.N ngc REMARKS
_310| LP0103070001-031 | HK1512 | k. L NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 1 | |~ ______ _____
320| LP0103070001-032 | KM186F - 01022 | ji# 35X50X8 | OIL SEAL 35x50x8_ | 1 _ | | _____________
330| LP0103070001-033 |8 | BE ] WASHER LY.
340| LP0103070001-034 | KM178F - 01201 Hhin PAD 1
350( LP0O103070001-035 KD193F - 01027 Hhin MOUNT ING PAD 1
360| LP0103070001-036 | 4X8 £ PIN 2

87 & TEA ;= ARER  — DENRIE - — CUBSmE



www.rippa.com

B10?2 CRELEZRERK
CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY
'
1
i
1
1
1
i
1
1
1
i
1
i
1
i
i
1
i
i
1
1
1
1
]
1
1
]
1
!
i
!
1
1
1
1
1
— |
010 !
i
1
1
i
=
I B E | a &iE
Fs FEE RS EHS = ! ;
el IV No. PART. No. EH LR PART NAME Q TI./S N Ip% REMARKS
010| LP0103070001-037 | KD193F - 02014 HESERE INTAKE PIPE GASKET 1
_020| LP0103070001-038 | KD193F - 02200 | S&EImARMF | CYLINDER HEAD PARTS | 1 _ | | _____________
_030| LP0103070001-039 | KD193F - 02004 | #5011 | INTAKE VALVE | 1 | |
040| LP0103070001-040 | KD193F - 02003 HESIT) EXHAUST VALVE 1
050| LP0103070001-041 | AM10 X 25 L2 STUD 2
060| LP0103070001-042 | 10 g WASHER 2
070| LP0103070001-043 | 10 HE WASHER 2
080| LP0103070001-044 | GB/T6170 ~ 2000 | #8& M10 || NnTwmo_ [ 2 L.
090| LP0103070001-045 | 4x8 |} i PIN__ LY L.
100| LP0103070001-046 | KD193F - 02015 HSERR EXHAUST PIPE GASKET 1
_110] LP0103070001-047 | KM186F - 02007 | SITH3EE | VALVE SPRING WASHER | 2 | | _____________
_120] LP0103070001-048 | KM186F - 02019 | SISEw## | VALVE GUIDE SEAL | LS R
_130| LP0103070001-049 | KM186F - 02005 | Si)s#%& | VALVE SPRING | __ LS O
_140| LP0103070001-050 | KM186F - 02002a | S J%§EE | VALVE SPRING SEAT | _ LS S
150 [ LPO103070001-051 | KM184F - 02001a | 5[4k VALVE LOCK 4
_160| LP0103070001-052 | KM186F - 02016 | ST TAZESEH |- VALVE ADJUSTMENT SHIM _ 2| | _ ____ _______
_170| LP0103070001-053 | KM186FA — 02013 | 5T 1EE | INTAKE VALVE ROCKER ARM| 1 | |
180 | LP0103070001-054 | 8 HE WASHER 2
190 | LP0103070001-055 | 8 EraEr) WASHER 2
200 | LP0103070001-056 | KM186F - 02017 B8 3 EE R [E4g4e ROCKER ARM SUPPORT BOLT 2
_210| LP0103070001-057 | M6 | g me ] LI S A
220 | LP0103070001-058 | AM6X35 _ _ ____ |’ L N ST _ .. L I I
230| LPO103070001-059 | AM6X75 | L s o | 2 o
_240| LPO103070001-060 |15 | s8] RETAINING RING | _ LS O
250 | LP0103070001-061 | KM186FA — 02006 | jEE8 & ROCKER ARM SUPPORT 1
_260 | LP0103070001-062 | KM186F - 02008 | “SUVI%EMRET | VALVE ADJUSTMENT SCREW | 2 | |
270 | LPO103070001-063 | KM186FA — 02012 | $R&% ROCKER ARM 1
_280| LP0103070001-064 | KM168F - 02019 | STIBIRERE: | VALVE LOCK NUT | L I
290 | LP0103070001-065 | KD1104F — 02022 | M@ HEE FUEL INJECTOR SHIM 1

& TEA ;= ARER  — DENRIE - — CUBSmE




www.rippa.com

B103  ‘H&REHZ
FLYWHEEL GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

070

H
1
i
1
1
1
i
1
1
1
i
1
i
110 !
i
1
i
1
1
1
1
]
1
1
]
1
!
i
!
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
d
010 i
i
=
o B8 | m &iE
Fe BFEURES EH5 - - .
Rl INV. No. PART No. E M & PART NAME Q TI./S. N I[t{c REMARKS
010| LPO103070001-066 | KM168FE — 16100 AR ROTOR COMPONENTS 1
_020] LPO103070001-067 | M6x14 | BsT SCREW __________|__ SO R
_030] LPO103070001-068 | M6x20 | - R i e I S R
040| LPO103070001-069 6 g WASHER 5
050| LP0103070001-070 | KM168FE — 16200 | ZEFZREERHF STATOR COIL COMPONENTS 1
060 LPO103070001-071 KM168FE — 16001 ER PRESSURE BLOCK 1
070| LPO103070001-072 M6 X 12 1242 BOLT 1
080| LP0103070001-073 | KM168FE — 16301 | &% | | SUPPORT BRACKET 1 _ | 1 __ | _ [ ______________
_090] LP0103070001-074_ | GB/T818 - 2000 _ | #5] M6x14 | SCREW Mofk14 | 4 .
100( LP0O103070001-075 KM168FE — 16400 ATt REGULATOR COMPONENTS 1
_110] LP0103070001-076 |6 |- N A WASHER | __ LS I I

89 & EA ;= FAREER  — ENRIE - — CUBSE



www.rippa.com

B104  Hh%H CH AR
CRANKSHAFT FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

% 8 |5 &

= ==} P

ity lﬁﬁgﬁf’ Pﬁiﬁj EH R PART NAME G'TZ/S. N I?pi; REMARKS

010[ LP0103070001-077 | 6304 RENHA ROLLING BEARING 2 o
_020] LP0103070001-078 | KD193F - 05301 | Ffaigh | BALANCE SHAFT [ 1 | [
~030] LP0103070001-079 | KM186F - 05006 | # || key [ :
"040| LP0103070001-080 | KD193F - 05302 | iERTE#E | TIMING GEAR | 1 | |
050 LP0103070001-081 | KM186F - 05007 | ifithimi@ie | OUTPUT END BOLT | 1 | |
060| LP0103070001-082 | 10 BF WASHER L
~070] LP0103070001-083 | KM178F - 05008 | it | OUTPUT END WASHER | 1 | |

_080] LPO103070001-084_ | KD193F - 05202 _ | hdiERTA%e | cRmwswertwivecem |1 | Lo
090| LP0103070001-085 | 6X50 g2 KEY L R
~100] LP0103070001-086 | KD193F - 05201 | dad | CRANKSHAFT | 1 | |

110[ LP0103070001-087 | GB/T308 - 2002 | #MEk S[6. 35 STEEL BALL S[J6.35 1
1120] LP0103070001-088 | 5x12 | g ] key [

130] LP0103070001-089_ | KD193F - 05203 _ | feshikde ___ oRiveeew |t [ Lo
“140| LP0103070001-090 | 6308/P5 | SRENHIR | RoLLing BEARING [ 1 | [
“150] LP0103070001-091" | 5x14 ~ " R KEY 1

160 | LP0103070001-092 | KM186FE — 05102 | k4B iA[E FLYWHEEL GEAR RING 1

170 LP0103070001-093 | KD193FE - 05101 | k% || FLYWEEL [ 1 | [
180 | LP0103070001-094 | KM186F - 05003 | kitigfpsE | FLYWHEEL NUT WASHER | 1 | |
190| LP0103070001-095 | KM186F - 05002 | k%esg& | FLYWHEEL NOT [ 1 | [
1200 LP0103070001-096 | KD193F - 05001 | ®&@mhmaE | STARTING PAWL DISC | 1 | [

210 | LP0103070001-097_ | M8x 16 ____ | o SR BOLT | S ) I

90 & TEA ;= ARER  — DENRIE - — CUBSmE



www.rippa.com

B105 H#SE&E%R
INTAKE SYSTEM

% 8 |5 &
=) = ¥
Es Iﬁ;ﬁ'ﬁfﬁ Pﬁﬁ; T 2 W PART NAWE Q' TI/S. N E REMARKS

010 | LP0103070001-098 | KD193F - 07002 | L& INTAKE PIPE 1 -
7020 LP0103070001-099 | KD193F - 07001 | ==jg&@mpE | AIR FILTER GASKET | 1 | [~~~ 7
030 LPO103070001-100 | M6x25 | wi | oLt | 4 | T
“040| LPO103070001-101 | M8 | - Tt T 2 T
050 | LP0103070001-102 | KD193F - a - 07003 EfEg® | CONNECTING PIPE | 1 | [~~~ 7
060 | LP0103070001-103 | ANBX 20 W STUD . 1
7070 | LP0103070001-104 | KM186FS - 07002 | ==jmstmp | AIR FILTER GASKET | 1 | |~~~
(080 LP0103070001-105 | KM186FS - 07310 _ | #2dp#f | WELDED CowPoNenTs [ 1| [~~~ -
090 | LP0103070001-106 | KM186FS - 07320 | EASERfE FILTER COMPONENTS T
7100 | LP0103070001-107 | KM186FS - 07330 | 1BEspeE | WELDED comPoNenTs | 1 | [

110 | LP0103070001-108 | 8 B WASHER R
120 LPO103070001-109 |8 " wmE wskeR [ 2 [T

91 & TEA ;= ARER  — DENRIE - — CUBSmE



B106

b1} oY

CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY

www.rippa.com

020

=
_ B E | a &iE
F YR EH5 - ' .
IV No. PART. No. EH LR PART NAME Q TI./S N Ip% REMARKS
LP0103070001-110 | KD193F - b — 06200 (a%tih# e CAMSHAFT MECHANSM 1
LP0103070001-111_ | KM186F - 06003 | SIEAE | VALVE TAPPET _ | _ L U
LP0103070001-112 | KD193F - 06100 | Tty || PUSH ROD COMPONENTS | 2 | | _____________

& TEA ;= ARER  — DENRIE - — CUBSmE



www.rippa.com

B108 TFhiazhEm
HEAD PULLED STARTER ASSEMBIL

010— ¢

% 8 |5 &
= = 7
5e I?ﬁgﬁf’ Pﬁfﬁl T 4 B W PART NAME Q' TI/S. N I?pi; REMARKS

010 | LP0103070001-142 | M6 e NUT 1 i
"020] LP0103070001-143 | KM186F - 14003 | 2@ |1 WASHER | 1 |
"030] LPO103070001-144 | KM186F - 14002 | BEEA T FRICTION PLATE | 1 |~ [~~~ ~°°77777°
"040| LP0103070001-145 | KM1g86F - 14004 | & | PRESSURE PLATE | 1 | [~~~ 777
050 | LPO103070001-146 | KM186F — 14011 | {mstewsE | TWIST SPRING | 1 |~~~ T
060 | LP0O103070001—-147 | KN186F — 14000 | ERBE COMPRESS ION SPRING L
"070| LP0O103070001-148 | KM186F - 14008 | #&=zhm | STARTING cLAW | 2 T
(080 | LP0103070001-149 | KM186F - 14001 | d@mhfirAk | STARTING PULL PLATE [ 1 | [~~~ """~~~
090 | LP0103070001-150 | KM186F — 14006 | EEMRERE FLAT SPIRAL SPRING T
7100 | LP0103070001-151 | KM186F - 14100 | shasmmiastt || HOUSING ASSEMBLY PARTS | 1 | |

110 | LP0103070001-152 | M6 X8 [EE7S BOLT <
120 LP0103070001-153 | KM178F - 14005 | ie=hfuse | STARTING PULL ROPE | 1 | |
(130] LP0103070001-154 | KM178F — 14007 | &@®HF# | STARTING HANDLE [ 1~ | " [~~~ """ -

93 & TEA ;= ARER  — DENRIE - — CUBSmE



www.rippa.com

B109 DD
CAMSHAFT ASSEMBIL

=
o # 8 i

E;?" I?ﬁ'ﬁf Pﬁﬁ; E H & PART NAME Q'TI/S. N I?pi; REMARKS

010 | LPO103070001-155 | KD193F - 06100 SIHEFSR VALVE PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY 2

"020] LP0103070001-156 | 5x14 | g key [T
"030| LP0103070001-157 | KM186F - 06003 | S 1 | VALVE TAPPET | 2 T
040 | LPO103070001-158 | KM186F — 06002 | fuibthicRtess | CAMSHAFT TIMING GEAR| 1 | [~~~
050 | LP0103070001-159 | KD193F - 06001 | fuztss | CAMSHAFT | 1 | [T

94 & TEA ;= ARER  — DENRIE - — CUBSmE



B110

b1} oY

CAMSHAFT ASSEMBIL

www.rippa.com

H

]

!

]

]

!

]

1

]

]

|

:

/030 :

P |

// ]

!

]

!

1

020 H

:

]

]

]

]

!

]

!

]

]

]

1

!

1

i

1

:

-3
_ B aE | &ix
B BHS i : .
INV. No. PART No. E M & PART NAME Q T:./S N Irt{c REMARKS
LP0103070001-160 KD193F — a — 06200 Fhiti#l4a CAMSHAFT MECHANISM 1

LP0103070001-161 | KM186F - 06003 | S MEHE | VALVE TAPPET | R N
LP0103070001-162 | KD193F -~ 06100 | Sl MEATERFE | VALVE PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY| 2 | |

& TEA ;= ARER  — DENRIE - — CUBSmE



www.rippa.com

B111 H#S&#%R
INTAKE SYSTEML

/
130/
=
o # 8 i

E;?" Iﬁ;ﬁ'ﬁfg Pﬁﬁ; E H & PART NAME Q'TI/S. N I?pi; REMARKS

010 | LPO103070001-163 | KD193F - 07002 HEE INTAKE PIPE 1

"020] LP0103070001-164 | M6x16 | L S LT | T
"030| LP0103070001-165 | M6x25 | = S oLt | 3| T
"040 | LPO103070001-166 | KD193F — 07001 | ZSjEs8tp | AIR FILTER GASKET | 1 | [~~~ 7~
050 | LP0103070001-167 | KD193F - 07300 | iE&ERESHE | FILTER BASE ASSEMBLY| 1 | |
060 | LP0103070001-168 | M6 2 £} NUT 1

070 LP0103070001-169 | KM186F - 07303 | Zx&t@ I | SEALRING I | 1 | [T
080 | LP0103070001-170_ | KioaF 07100 | sk | FILTeR AssbusLy [ T1 | T[T
090 | LP0103070001-171 | KM186F — 07101 B = ANTI-VIBRATION PART 1

100| LP0103070001-172 | KM186F - 07201 | Z&@ | SEALING RING | 1 | [ 7
110 | LP0103070001-173 | KM186F - 07203 ZEE | SEAL RING | 1

120| LP0103070001-174 | KD193F - 07200 | =Sk 58 2=pt | AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY | 1 | |
130 [ LP0103070001-175 | KM186F - 07210 | miwEHE | SEALING ASSEMBLY | 1t | [ 7
_140] Lpo103070001-176 | Me___ | wr_ o |

96 & TEA ;= ARER  — DENRIE - — CUBSmE



www.rippa.com

B112 ARRRIRS
SPEED REGULATION AND CONTROL SYSTEML

080

140

% 8 |5 &

= o= 7

iy lﬁ;ﬁ'ﬁfﬁ Pﬁiﬁj E 2 W PART NAME Q'TI/S. N I?pi; REMARKS

010 | LP0103070001-177 | KM186F — 11100 LA S ER LEVER FORK ASSEMBLY 1 L
“020 | LPO103070001-178 | KM168F - 11008 | #T4Fsdsdhs | LEVER SHAFT OIL SEAL| 1 | [~~~ ~=°°7°
030 | LPO103070001-179 | KM168F - 11003 | @@ |7 wasker [T 2 T[T
"040| LP0103070001-180 | KM186F — 11007 | imimsdZ | SPEED CONTROL SPRING| 1 | [~~~ 77
050 | LP0103070001-181 | KM168F — 11006 | E{ust# 11 | RETURN SPRING 1 | 1 | [~~~ 7~
060 | LPO103070001-182 | KM168F — 11400 | Fix ot WELDING PART ol
“070 | LPO103070001-183 | M6x14 | 7t S soLT [Ty

(080 LP0103070001-184 | M6x18 2 3 -1 S I I
090 | LP0103070001-185 | KM168F - 11005 | El{#E | RETURN SPRING | L
“100 | LP0103070001-186 | KMig86F - 11200 | FEwizme | CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY | 1 | |

110 | LP0103070001-187 | KM168F — 11001 Y FLYING HAMMER 2 1
120 | LPO103070001-188 | KM168F - 11002 | ®&@& | FLYING HAWMER PIN | 2 T

130] LP0103070001-189 | KD193F - 11004 | AiEARHEA | GOVERNOR PUSH PLATE [ 1 | [~~~ "~ " "~
140 LP0103070001-190 | KM168F - 11301 | F# |1 HANDLE [
“150 ] LP0103070001-191 | KM168F ~ 11310 | FHhAA HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1

97 & TEA ;= ARER  — DENRIE - — CUBSmE



www.rippa.com

B113 RBaIBilLEK
STARTER MOTOR ASSEMBLY

020—__

=
—— W e #iE

010 LP0103070001-192 | M10X 35 [T BOLT - 2z 1
020 | LP0103070001-193 | KD188FE - 15100 | ieapsailape: | - STARTING MOTOR | 1| |
"030 | LP0103070001-194 | KM168FE - 15001 | BLRah A=k |- START SWITCH 1
“040 | LP0103070001-195 | KMI168FE - 15002 | &&@ | LoNG WASHER | 2 | [T
050 | LP0103070001-196 | KM168FE — 15200 | Frthipe: | SWITCH BODY 1
_060| LP0103070001-197 | KM170FE ~ 15300 | ZeRuEBf || WIRE HARNESS | 1 | | ...

98 — ATHE ; 7= FAEE & LR 0 — CUBEER



www.rippa.com

B114  FUHRZMK
FUEL INJECTION PUMP ASSEMBLY

-3
o B aE | &
Fe AL BHS i . ,
L IV, No. PART No. EHEW PART NAME Q TI./S.N Irgc REMARKS
010 | LPO103070001-198 KD186F—-12000 [ HE FUEL PUMP 1

99 & TEA ;= ARER  — DENRIE - — CUBSmE



www.rippa.com

B115  WiH=RZEMK
FUEL INJECTOR ASSEMBLY
|
|
|
010 E
|
|
|
|
|
!
E
= ME | i
2 IS T s - ,
Ll V. No. PART No. EH B W PART NAME Q TI./S N I_p%. REMARKS
(10| LP01030700017199 | KD193F712000 | MUMRREA | FUELI INJECTOR _  p .

& TEA ;= ARER  — DENRIE - — CUBSmE



www.rippa.com

B116 HS&%
EXHAUST SYSTEM

030

E
I B E | a &iE

=2} F YR EH5 - - ;

Ll V. No. PART No. E 4 & W PART NAME Q TI./S.N Ip% REMARKS

010 [ LP0103070001-200 | M6 X8 (P53 STUD 4

_020| LP0103070001-201 | KD193F - 08001 | iHF &G E | MUFFLER GUARD | 1 | | _____

030 LPO103070001-202 | M8x14 | g ] e I LS U

040 | LP0103070001-203 | KD193F - 08100 HEEREEY MUFFLER WELDED PART 1

101 5 AIEMR ; == FAaMk ; & LFRE  — CIERHET



www.rippa.com

B117 #H&&R%E
LUBRICATION SYSTEM
i
1
i
1
1
1
i
1
1
1
i
1
i
1
i
i
1
!
060 |
1
i
100 i
i
1
!
1
]
i
1
1
1
1
i
1
!
1
i
=
I B E | a &iE
Fe F YR EH5 - - .
Ll IV No. PART. No. EHE N PART NAME Q TII/S N Irgc REMARKS
010 | LP0103070001-204 | M6x12 24 BOLT 3
_020| LP0103070001-205 | KM168F ~ 09003 | HLIREM | | COVER PLATE _ | Y | | __
_030| LP0103070001-206 | KM168F — 09006 _ | O fy@idfil 34x1.8| O-RING 34x1.8 | 1 | |
040 | LP0103070001-207 | 3x18 $H PIN 1
050 | LP0103070001-208 | KM186F - 09100 HUAR SR OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
060 | LP0103070001-209 | KM178F - 09002 HUMZRERhiE DRIVE GEAR 1
070 | LP0103070001-210 | KM168F - 09005 0 HEEEIE 25X 2. 4| 0-RING 25%2. 4 1
_080 | LP0103070001-211_ | KM178F — 09200 | #LiMiEA=EEMSE | OIL FILTER ASSEMBLY | 1 __ | _ | ______________
_090] LP0103070001-212 | M6X14_ | 2 N BOLT LY L.
100 | LP0103070001-213 | KM178F - 09003 HHSE FUEL INLET PIPE 1

& TEA ;= ARER  — DENRIE - — CUBSmE



www.rippa.com

B118 REEHEESMK
CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSEMBLY

110

k-1

o # 8 i
R’?;_;i I?ﬁfﬁf Pﬁﬁj E 4 & W PART NAME Q'TI/S. N I-ﬁ; REMARKS
010 [ LP0103070001-214 | KM168F - 03011 257 SCREW 1
020 LP0103070001-215 | KD193F - 03001 | S&i== | COVER | v T
030 LP0103070001-216 | KM168F - 032007 | FERZEERE | | BREATHER | 1 | [~~~ 7
040 | LPO103070001-217 | KM168F — 03009 | 0 ZEE 12X1.9| o-RING 12%1.9 | 1 | [~~~ 7
050 | LP0103070001-218 | KD193F - 03003 | #&pE | GASKET | 1 T
060 | LP0103070001-219 | KM168F-01021 BE PLUG 1
070 | LPO103070001-220 | KM168F - 03004 | mEasE | sPRING |« 1T
1080 | LP0103070001-221_ | KM168F - 03100 _ | sk~ |'swAFT [ "1 | [
090 [ LP0103070001-222 | KM186FA — 03002 | HE PLUG 1
100 | LP0103070001-223 | M6x70 | i gLt | 3 T
_110] LP0103070001-224 | M6xB3 _ | L3 S BOLT _ _ _________|__ SR SN I

103 5 AIEMR ; == FAaMk ; & LFRE  — CIERHET



www.rippa.com

B119 SXEZA
AIR GUIDE COVER ASSEMBLY

010

k-1
o # 8 i

010 [ LP0103070001-225 | KM178F - 17003 R SHOCK ABSORB PAD 1

020| LP0103070001-226 | KD193F - 17100 | &3f | WELDED PART | 1 | [T
"030| LP0103070001-227 | KM168F - 17002 | mE®E | SHOCK ABSORB | 4 |
040 | LPO103070001-228 | KM168F — 17001 | &2 | BUSHING | N
“050| LPO103070001-229 |6 |- mE wAsHER | N
060 | LP0103070001-230 | M6 X 22 2 BoLT [ 4 1

104 5 AIEMR ; == FAaMk ; & LFRE  — CIERHET



B120

A EEM DA

PISTON AND CONNECT ING ROD ASSEMBLY

www.rippa.com

k-1
o # 8 i
I?ﬁﬁﬁf@ Pﬁﬁ; E 4 8 PART NAME Q'TI/S N E REMARKS
LP0103070001-231 | KD192F — 041007 | jEZEIF4AME PISTON RING 1
LP0103070001-232 | KD192F - 04003 | s2Z& || pISTON [ 1 | [T
LP0103070001-233 | KD193F - 04004 | s&&ss || PISTONPIN [ 1 | [
LP0103070001-234 |23~ - E RETAINING RING | 2 T T
LP0103070001-235 | KD193F - 04200 | &#F | CONNECTING ROD | 1 | [~~~ 7
LP0103070001-236 | KD193F - 04005 EFAER BUSHI NG 2

& TEA ;= ARER  — DENRIE - — CUBSmE



www.rippa.com

B201 &3
STARTER
|
1
1
1
1
|
1
1
I
1
I
1
!
030 i
010 i
|
1
!
I
040 :
|
|
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
I
1
1
[}
|
020 i
3 - &5
e 77 B UL EJIY B & | @ ’
s IV No. PART No. EH W PART NAME Q T:./S N pgtc REMARKS
010| LP1003050006-001 | 797775 FEHIEE MOTOR- STARTER 1
020| LP1003050006-002 | 799481 _ | CahFR#did | SOLENOID — STARTER | 1 | | _____________
030| LP1003050006-003 | 799532 1Zis BOLT 2
040| LP1003050006-004 | 799642 | ®R | GASKET | L A I
050| LP1003050006-005 | 797776 124 BOLT 2

F mEE . 7 RAEE o S CUEER 7 NlBRE



www.rippa.com

= ohE S
3202 EHRIEESS
AIR CLEANER
010
i
1
1
1
1
]
]
1
|
1
1
I
1
1
I
1
1
I
]
1
I
1
|
1
1
1
I
— I
1
i ——060 ;
|
1
I
1
1
]
1
1
|
]
1
I
|
§ &
I BE | @ p
Fe F R YRS FHS - ,
R Mo INV. No. PART No. T &K PART NAME QTSN REMARKS
010] LP1003050006-006 | 691985 | AE#l | ROTARYT KNoB | 1 | |
020] LP1003050006-007 | 799829 | &= ___________ | GOver | v ..
030| LP1003050006-009 | 799830 _ | #&& | NnT 0 v | .
040| LP1003050006—009 | 799833 | @ | WASHER | Vv | | .
050| LP1003050006-010 | 799818 JET FILTER ELEMENT 1
060] LP1003050006-013 | 799834 | O&ME | SEAL —ORING_ ___ | 1 | | ______________
_LP1003050006-014 | 797686 | WM& | BOLT | 1 |
LP1003050006-015 | 799831 JEFE PEDESTAL 1

& TEE ; = Awas ; & LERIA . — BRI



www.rippa.com

AR

B203 ARMATURE

030

|

S
- #E | %iE
FRmE EHS ' .
WV N, PART No. 45 W PART NAME Q TZ/S N |% REMARKS
LP1003050006-014 | 798618 1244 BOLT 1
_LP1003050006-015 | 591371 | #&=mpFFk | SWITCH - STARTING | 1 | |
_LP1003050006016 | 590996 | AR | kv L Y .

F AEE V- RAES ; C NERRIE 7 BB



www.rippa.com

B204 SXHINTT
BLOWER HOUS ING

010

020

030

040

5
- #E | & &iE

=53 F YR EHS - . ;

- W e PART oo, E M B W PART NAME Q TZI/S.N Ir% REMARKS

010] LP1003050006-017 | 590986 | f=ldE#L | PANEL-CONTROL | ' | |

020] LP1003050006-018 | 799846 | #g4¢ | Boem |2 || .

030] LP1003050006-019 | 799968 S SHELL 1

040] LP1003050006014 | 798618 | & ________J.BouT L.t L.

109 © omEg . FEFAEE T EEE 7 CURRH



B205

a2

CAMSHAFT

www.rippa.com

040

010

F
o k2 ¥ E | s &iE

] I A o i il Z # 5 B PART WA |0'TY/S.N| = RENARKS

010| LP1003050006—020 | 797812 kAR KEY — FLYWHEEL 1

020 LP1003050006-021 | 590961 | mhdh | ORANKSWAFT [ 1 | [T
'030] LP1003050006-022 | 797751 | ey#eww 0 | oawswarT [ 1 | [
'040| LP1003050006-023 | 590960 | #% | weeeLkey | 1 | [ 7
050| LP1003050006-024 | 797852 | Ec®sk | COUNTERWEIGHT [ 1 | [~~~

 FEE T ATER T UERE 7 BB



www.rippa.com

B206 1EimEs

CARBURETOR
|
I
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
I
1
1
|
1
|
I
050 !
|
]
060 |
|
1
I
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
]
|
070 i
l
1
I
1
1
I
1
1
I
|
" &5t
— HE|m p
e FHRIRE FHS - . :
A NV No. PART No. EMH L WH PART NAME Q TI/S' N Ir% REMARKS
010| LP1003050006-025 | 797755 HE GASKET 1
020] LP1003050006-026 | 799961 | B®E | SPACERBUSH | 1 | | __________
030] LP1003050006-027 | 593102 _ | PARIJ#F | DOORSTEM | 1 [ |
040| LP1003050006-028 | 799882 | fkh#& | CARBWRETOR | 1 | |
050 LP1003050006-029 | 799883 MmE GASKET 1
060| LP1003050006-030 | 590390 | #& | eoT | V.
070 LP1003050006-031 | 690939 25 NUT 1
080| LP1003050006-032 | 590451 | EM | MAINGET 1 |

111 ©F FEE ;T ATER : T REEIE ;7 HUBSRE



B207

B

CONTROLS

www.rippa.com

100

3
= #WE s &3F

FS FRmEE EHS _ ' ;

b IV No. PART No. E H 2 M PART NAME Q TI/S.N ﬁc REMARKS

010| LP1003050006-033 | 691027 iR NUT 1

020| LP1003050006-034 | 691024 | &% | owaw |\ 1 | | .

030] LP1003050006-035 | 699492 | ##& ________|seoT | Y |\ .

040] LP1003050006-036 | 691028 _ | #=#I#f | LEVeR _ | V| | .

050| LP1003050006-037 | 491025 =g PIPE SHROUD 1

060| LP1003050006-038 | 691026 | #e® | WIRING HARNESS | 1 | |

070 LP1003050006-039 | 591341 | #& | sor | ot ||

_080| LP1003050006-040 | 591342 | X% | BRAGKET | 1 | | .

090] LP1003050006-041 | 591173 | %% | BRAGKET ____ | ' | | ______________

100| LP1003050006-042 | 797752 BEREMN KIT — IDLE SPEED 1

_110| LP1003050006-014 | 798618 | #4& | 8ouT |\ 1 | |

©F FEE T ATER : T UERE 7 MIBRE



www.rippa.com

LIRS
B208 H
CRANKCASE COVER
|
]
]
]
|
i
|
|
|
]
|
|
|
]
|
]
[}
|
i
|
]
I
]
|
]
|
|
|
]
|
]
|
|
i
I
]
|
100 |
|
|
|
- 110 |
|
l
# &5
- #HE | » ;
s 7 5 4R FHS - .
RE Mo INV. No. PART No. AR PART NAVE QTSN REMARKS
010] LP1003050006-043 | 797789 BA GASKET 1
020] LP1003050006044 | 797765 _ | BB | BEARINGBALL | 1 | | .
030] LP1003050006-045 | 797764 | MMk ______ | BEARING-BALL | T _ | | _____________
040 LP1003050006-046 | 797761 _____ | FEfufd________ [ PIN- LOGATING ___| T _ | | _____________
050] "(P1003050006-047 | 590962 RE= COVERWE | GHT 1
060] LP1003050006-048 | 799941 __ ____ | #R_ _________ | blestick | 1 || ..
070] LP1003050006-049 | 797327 _ _____| O BE _____ | ORWe_ ________ | 1 _ || ___ . _____
(080 LP1003050006-050 | 797766 | ¥ | OWLSEAL | 1 | .
(090| LP1003050006-051 | 797795 | #& BT |V .
100| (P1003050006-052 | 798839 PE SHIELD 1
10| LP1003050006-053 | 798840 | & | BOLT | V.

— WEiR T USRS CUERIE 7 AREH



www.rippa.com

=
B209 il
CYLINDER
010 ;
|
1
|
1
20 |
|
|
I
C/OBO i
1
1
|
1
1
!
040 .
1
1
1
I
1
1
N =
1
1
|
050 .
1
1
|
1
1
I
1
1
I
|
" &5t
— W aE | n p
5= FRmES EHS ; - ;
o IV No. PART No. E M 2 PART NAME Q TI/S N |P% REMARKS
010| LP1003050006-054 | 592301 s CLIP 1
020| LP1003050006-050 | 797766 | ¥ | SEAL-ONL |\t | |
030| LP1003050006-055 | 797792 | =&Ef¥#y | PIN-LOCATING | 1 | | .
040| LP1003050006-056 | 799797 | SEL®A | CYLINDER AssemeLy | 1 | |
050 LP1003050006-057 | 797793 HUmE DRAIN PLUG 1
060| LP1003050006-058 | 797794 | EE | WAsWER | Vv | | .
_LP1003050006-046 | 797761 | Efis§ | PIN-LOCATING | 1 | |
_LP1003050006-044 | 797765 | AERWK (#%) | BEARINGBALL | 1 | |
LP1003050006-045 | 797764 RER A (fhE) BEAR ING-BALL 1

©F FEE ;T ATER : T REEIE ;7 HUBSRE



www.rippa.com

J—
B210 B &%
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
:
00— ¢ i
1
040/@ /070 i
1
080 !
050 |
|
1
d 090 !
020 E
010 :
1
060/ 100 |
i
1
1
|
|
i
110 !
Y |
/ :
g 1
.- 120 !
1
|
1
1
I
|
- &
— WE|ln :
2= FHEYmY FHS = . .
RE Mo IV, No. PART No. T B K PART NAVE GTS N REMARKS
010| LP1003050006-094 | 797658 e SHEATH 1
020] LP1003050006-095 | 797769 | WFBANEEAR | ARMATURE — MAGNETO | 1 | |
030| LP1003050006-096 | 690297 _ | %& [ Bov | Y ..
040] LP1003050006-097 | 797375 _ _____ | A% ________ | REGULATOR _ | 1 | _ | _________.____
050[ ~LP1003050006-098 | 591342 ez BRACKET 1
060| LP1003050006-099 | 797340 _ | #&®\IHX _____ [ swtew |V L.
070] LP1003050006—100 | 797856 | %= _________ | WIRING HARNESS | 1 | | _____________
080| LP1003050006—101 | 590985 | %#&= | WIRING HARNESS | 1 | |
090] LP1003050006-102 | 591041 | %% _________| WIRING HARNESS | 1 | |~ ____
100] "LP1003050006-103 | 590371 D WIRING HARNESS 1
_LP1003050006-104 | 590372 | #® | WIRING HARNESS | 1 | | .
_LP1003050006-105 | 591390 | #Z= | WIRING HARNESS | 1 | | .

F AEE V- RAES ; C NERRIE 7 BB



B2

11

HS32R

EXHAUST BRACKET

www.rippa.com

010

20

7
- HE |8 #iF

5= FRmES EHS ; - ;

o IV No. PART No. E M 2 PART NAME Q Tz/S N rtté REMARKS

010| LP1003050006-059 | 798297 = SEAL 1

020| LP1003050006-014 | 798618 PEET SCREW 4

& THEE T RS T UEREIE . 7 DUBRE



www.rippa.com

HS &S
B212 EXHAUST SYSTEM

010

020

040

E

= ¥ E | m &ix
= %Y =4S :

i ﬁ("ﬁf pﬁﬁﬁ,. T HER PART NAME q TI/S. N Ifr% REMARKS

010| LP1003050006-060 | 591018 AR MUFFLER 1

020 LP1003050006-061 ] 797770 ______ | BTBE ] GAKET - BXWAUST | 1 L.

030] LP1003050006-062 | 799796 ______ | FETEE ] MANIFOLD - EXWAUST | T | | . ...

040] _LP1003050006-063 | 590965 _______ | BB _________ MU .. S O R

— AEE ; F AAEE ; ¢ CENER  — CUERE



www.rippa.com

FLYWHEEL

i

]

]

]

|

:

|

|

|

]

|

|

|

]

|

]

[}

|

:

|

]

I

]

|

]

|

|

|

]

|

020 i

I

]

|

]

:

|

]

|

]

|

]

|

|

i

# &
. % E |8 ;
= £ 5 =

e B PART . THE R PART NAME  [O°TY/SN) e REMARKS
010] LP1003050006-064 | 19203 | TWHHIwEFR | PULLERFLYWHEEL | 1| | ___
020] LP1003050006-065 | 797813 | "¥® | FLvwseeL | 1 | | ________
030] “Lp100s050006-0es | 797746~~~ | TefgA. | Faw - Avamee [ T1T T[T
040 LP1003050006-0¢67 | 797746 | WEE#R________ | O - FLywdeeL | T | | ______________
050| LP1003050006-068 | 797811 L 453 NUT 1

©F oarE O RAES ;S DEREIR . 7 BLBEER



www.rippa.com

B214  WOAfR
FUEL SUPPLY
010 5
[
I
|
[}
020 E
|
[}
i
I
[}
|
I
[}
|
I
1
|
i
|
[}
I
I
[}
|
I
|
I
I
[}
I
[}
I
[}
|
i
I
070 :
060 i
|
b i
- ¥ E | & ’
=] Ea= E =
i ,ﬁvmgﬁfg Pﬁﬁ]’; EH &N PART NAME Q'TY/S.N| REMARKS
. . . 0. .G
010| LP1003050006-069 | 799324 PhmAEE CAP — FUEL TANK 1
020§ |LP1003050006-070 ] 792917 ______ | MUEEHE | FILTER - FUEL NEek | 1 | L ...
(030] _LP1003050006=071 | 591339 | MUBA________ | TANCZFUEL | . L
[040] |LP1003050006=072 | 797346 ____ | ME _________| CARCVALVE | __ L
050| LP1003050006-073 | 799933 B IE GROMMET 1
060 LP1003050006-074 | 590967 *F cLIp 2
070| LP1003050006-075 | 590374 BRImE LINE - FUEL 1

— AEA ;7 AUEHR ; — CEHER  — CAREER



B215

R E

GOVERNOR SPRING

www.rippa.com

010
020
- &
. 0wE | & ;
O e | _
iy fr s iy EH# LK PART NAME QTSN REMARKS
010] LP1003050006-076 | 797809 _______ | @& _________|_SPRIN&__ | _. Y | | ____.
020] LP1003050006-077 | 797810 _______ | &M _________|_CONNECTING ROD _ | 1 _ | | _____________
030 LP1003050006—078 592073 HE SPRING 1

F TEE 7 RAEE ; T LEEIE . 7 BUBEE



B2

16

SEIR T/ AT

PISTON/RINGS/CONNECTING ROD

www.rippa.com

030

020

010

050
020
5 i
= HE \n ;
5 TR TS . - ;
o INV. No. PART No. T HER PART NAME q TI/S N r% REMARKS
010| LP1003050006-079 | 799538 AR RING SET 1
020} LP1003050006-080 | 797803 ______| AESMMLEF | LOGK - PISTONPIN | N N N
030] _LP1003050006-081 | 799535 _____ | FEEEM ______| PISTON AsseMsLY | T | | . ___.
040] _LP1003050006-082 | 797804 | EEFF _________J ROD - CONNECTING | T | | ____________.
050| LP1003050006-083 | 797799 Gk 3l PIN - PISTON 1

— AEE ; F AAEE ; ¢ CENER  — CUERE



B217

eI =SS
REWIND STARTER

www.rippa.com

|
|
1
1
1
I
1
1
I
|
1
- |
1
080 010
> 020 !
|
090 30 :
1
|
040 |
;
|
1
050 !
100 .
1
1
1
1
1
[}
1
1
[}
1
1
I
1
1
I
|
5 &
= ¥ E | n p
[=] 4. = =
i it i lipcs FH AW PART NAME Q'TY/S.N| % REMARKS
' ' ' 0. 1. G
010 LP1003050006-084 | 799972 1214 BOLT 1
020| LP1003050006-085 | 799973 | EE®F | FRICTION PLATE | L T
030| LP1003050006-086 | 799669 | & | SPRING | L N
040| LP1003050006-087 | 799976 | %% _________ | RATCHET | L N
050| LP1003050006-088 | 799975 B Bk PULLEY ASSEMBLY 1
060| LP1003050006-089 | 799975 e SPRING 1
070| LP1003050006-090 | 799974 =iF SHELL 1
080| LP1003050006-091 | 691915 | #&® | &P | L N
090| LP1003050006-092 | 91921 | ®Eah#® | STARTERROPE | L R
100| LP1003050006-093 | 797654 L BOLT 1

— WEE . 7 ~AAEE ; — LEERE  — CUERE



B218

ENG I NE

RN

MOUN

www.rippa.com

]
1
1
1
|
120 '
I
:
110 :
1
090 '
!
|
100 .
|
1
|
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
1
1
[}
1
!
010 i
|
120 i
% g | &t
= =4 7
f{ﬁﬁ Iﬁzﬁfg‘ fRﬁ@ T 4 & PART NAME o'TZ/?N r% REMARKS
010 LP0112014288 & UPPER CASE 1
“020] Lpotofotoo01 | T | iz | eeAR P [ 1 [T
030| Lpotozotooa9 | | W= | FLYWHEEL HOUSIN | 1 | | 7
040 LCP0102010063 | | me@m® | coupLine | 1 | T
050] Lpot111020002 | | %&m#lmmE#H | SHOCcK ABSORBER PAD | 8 | |
060 LP0111080435 M4 i25E BOLT 4
070 LPo114010202° |7 T T T T =%  |taewe [ [T
“080| LPo116012223 | mi2x1to0 | &@& " |"BoeT [ 7 R N
090| LPo116011820 | w12 T T T R T T T T wAsHerR T [T 4 | T
100| LPot16011745 | w2 | s&m | wr | 4 | T
110 LP0116011678 M10x50 B24e BOLT 4
120] Leot1e011712 | w0 | e&m | wr s | [T
“130] Lpotte011718 | M8 | #E T T wasweR [ e [ T
140] LPot16011724 | M8 | s | sPRINGWASHER | ¢ | |
150 LPo116011664 | Me*x30 | #&#& | 'soer " [T e [ | T

123

= WHE 7 AUEE T LEHRIE 7 LUBEE



www.rippa.com

s s o
0001 'W..JH&?’FE
FUEL TANK

i

1

1

!

!

]

!

1

I

1

I

1

1

|

]

!

]

1

1

1

1

I

i

]

1

I

1

1

1

]

:

]

1

]

:

1

1

I

1

[}

1

1

|

i

5 & | n i

pe 17 $4 4G e B & | ’
REE N INV. No. PART No. E H & iffj‘\ PART NAME Q TI./S N Ir% REMARKS
010( LP0O115040109 L] FUEL TANK 1
_020| Lpo111080517 | ] mfufeREE | OILLEVEL | 1 ||
_030] LPo116011735 || Mex10 ________1’ h=Wge | FILTER | _. -
_040] LP0115020214 | _ o] W /P L
050( LP0115040184 DAL R MOUNT ING BASE 1

— AEE ; F Taal ; & R 7 CARER



C002

i BT

FUEL SYSTEM

www.rippa.com

=

o # 8 i
E;?" Iﬁ;ﬁ'ﬁfg Pﬁﬁ; E H & PART NAME Q'TI/S N I?pi; REMARKS
010] LPO115040109 ke FE FUEL TANK 1
020] LPo111020010 | | ®m@@ | CHECK VALVE | 3 T
030| LP1003020004-397 | 16377-52030 | 4T#i% | FUELFEeD PUW | 1 | | 7
040] LP0116011864 | ¢ mexto | @& Bt [T 2T
050] LPO116011727 |} mexs0 | #&&% |'sour [ [T
060( LPO116011718 Mg i WASHER 1
o70| LPo111020089 | | sésks@m=E | seearaToR 0 | ¢ || 7
080 LP0116011709 |} Mex20 | ugg 1 BoLT [ 72
090] LP1003020004-456 | 1A001-43010 | %% | SECONDARY FILTER [ 1 | [~~~
100| LP1003020004-392 | 12581-43012 | #@%® | PRIMARY FILTER | 1 | [~~~ 7777
110| LP0113040016 Ligao MOUNTING BRACKET 1
“120]| LPO116011735 |} e L S 1T R
“130| LPO116011092 |7 T T T T T T T HEE T T 7| COMBINATION GASKET [ 4 | [T T T
“140|CPo115021133 |0 T T T TmRsk T T T T TBALL JonNT T [T N
150[ Lpo115020714 | | =mubeg% | HoLLow BOLT | o T
160| LPO116010712 B PIPE CLIP 15

— AEE ; 7 AAESE ; ¢ CENER  — CUERE



www.rippa.com

PAEAR
COOT e Tank

]

o B = i
E;”:j" Iﬁv%gﬁfg Pﬁﬁj T H 5 W PART NAME 0'%/?1 E REMARKS
010[ LP0115040048 15 S FE FUEL TANK 1
‘020] Lpotiz0t0019 | TTT T s MONTINGBASE [ Cq [ [T
030 Lpot13040013 | ____________J|1 ML | RUBBER GOLUWN___ | 2 e
_040] LPO116011622 || moxto ______ | & _____JBoT ___________|__ 7 R I
050| LP0111080045 S 1R RS 0IL LEVEL 1
060| LP0O116011715 M10 Hmp WASHER 2
(070[ LPOT16011705 " |10~~~ |1biRERE | ANTIRETRAGTION UNT[ 2 | [ " -
080| LP0113040001 i RUBBER PAD 2
[090] Lpotteottote | Mio¥i6 s "oy [ 4 [

— AEE ; F Taal ; & R 7 CARER



www.rippa.com

C002 WimERL
FUEL SYSTEM
E el |
~ ~ 1
-, I
~— 1
G I
~~— 1
gz |
I
|
I
I
|
0104 |
|
I
e |
S I
~ !
~ i
I
I
I
|
[}
I
[}
|
I
I
[}
1
I
1
I
|
I
I
|
I
(] |
\?g.z !
¢ |
[}
g T |
~_/ i
E
— ME | i
=1 11?5- = [=] '
iy Iﬁ*'ﬁfg Pﬁﬁ; A PART NAME Q' TY/S.N| 1 REMARKS
. . o. .C.
010[ LP0115040048 PRBA (SE5h) FUEL TANK 1
020)LPO115021133 | __ | Fk [ BALJOWNT | 2 | |
030) LPOt16011092 | ________| fBa® | COMBINATION GASKET | 4 | | .
040| LPOT15020714 | _________| =U## | WOLLoWBOLT | 2 | | .
050{ LP011109344 FH3iE PRIMARY FILTER 1
ool teonteotortz | | ®F [ PPECLP L6

— WEHR ; F A9E%E ; —— EEE  — CAERE



www.rippa.com

PAEAR
COOT e Tank

]

o B = i
E;”:j" Iﬁv%gﬁfg Pﬁﬁj T H 5 W PART NAME 0'%/?1 E REMARKS
010[ LP0115040075 BRmEE GEoD FUEL TANK 1
‘020] Lpotiz0t0019 | TTT T s MONTINGBASE [ Cq [ [T
030 Lpot13040013 | ____________J|1 MRt | RUBBER GOLUWN_ __ | 2 e
_040] LPO116011622 || Miox11to o _ 1 w|e __________J.Bout o _|_. 7 R I
050| LP0111080045 SRR 0IL LEVEL 1
060| LP0O116011715 M10 Hmp WASHER 2
(070[ LPOT16011705 " |10~~~ |1biRERE | ANTIRETRAGTION UNT[ 2 | [ " -
080| LP0113040001 i RUBBER PAD 2
[090] Lpotteottote | Mio¥i6 s "oy [ 4 [

— AEE ; F Taal ; & R 7 CARER



CO

02

el BT

FUEL SYSTEM

www.rippa.com

|
i I
= |
0 I
0 @l:ﬂ\ |
28 |
1
1
I
~TT~s060 |
0104 N [ gi% !
3 | . .
I = |
s \&9 L‘\ - /’ i
™y N1 !
~_ |la-. A |
“"xﬁ;;!-_{i?f i
I“"\.\_ :
“"‘i_ :
020\%% S |
030" E |
o E\\\ N i
040~ ‘\\ == BV, |
B S a :
s X i
050 £ !
. F |
\o |
g |
| 1
\"'\_ ﬂ :
~_ 1
!
=
- ME | =%
Fe F YR EHS - ;
el IV No. PART No EH LR PART NAME Q T:/S N r% REMARKS
010| LP0115040075 PR GRiH) FUEL TANK 1
020| LPO115021133 | | Bk | BALLJOINT | 2 | | .
_030| LPott6011092 | | #A&® | COMBINATION GASKET | 4 | |
_040| Lpo11s020714 | | =08g#£ | HooweoLT |2 | | .
050| LP011109344 FRiE PRIMARY FILTER 1
060| LPO116010712 [ZR3 PIPE CLIP 3

— WEHR ; F A9E%E ; —— EEE  — CAERE



www.rippa.com

[
CEILING INSTALLATION

i

!

1

1

1

I

1

:

1

1

I

1

1

|

1

1

I

1

I

1

1

1

1

]

1

I

1

1

]

1

I

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

]

I

1

1

|

1

1

I

1

1

I

i

- &

e 77 D e BE & ’
REF N INV. No. PART No EH & W PART NAME Q TI./S N ric REMARKS
_010] LPotOBO20081 | | T _________ | CEWING | A |
020 LPo112014289 | | k& | WPERCGASE | A | | .
030| LPO116011205 | M10%20 | JA=#%4& | FLANGEBOLT | 8 | | .
oao] _porteort7is_ | w0\ A Jeasker_ o[ o4 [
050| LP0116011676 M10*35 LY BOLT 4

& HEE . 7= FUEE LEHRE 7 clUBREH



www.rippa.com

CEILING ACCESSORIES
~040 i
1
1
1
1
I
1
I
1
I
1
1
I
1
I
1
I
1
i
020~ :
100 .
|
1
|
|
200 i
140~ i
030 i
i
010< 190 !
1
|
200 :
T3 i
4 & " &t
== = == /.
gf" Iﬁvﬁgﬁf Pﬁﬁj F H 5 0 PART NAME O'TI/?N E REMARKS
010 LP0108020081 TrAR CEILING 1
“020] LPotoso20088 | | #m | PROTECTIVE NET | 1 | [ T
030] LP1008020081-003 | | TaMBtEZ® = | CEILING FRAME | 1 | [ T
[040] Lpotosoz0072 | | T | OEILNGOOVER [ 1 | [ -
050| LP0106020552 EIRAT WARNING LIGHT 1
060| LP0106020231 ATERAT HEADLAMP 1
o70| LPo116011711 | m | sw® | wNr | 2 1 1
080| LPO116011678 | Mio*so | ##& | BOLT | 4 | |
090| Lpot16011715 | wo | BK | GASKET__ | 4 ||
100| LP0116011868 M4 LS NUT 3
(110 LPO116011678 | Mioxso | #&& [ BOLT 4 4 | |
120| Lpott6011715 | wto | BAR | GASKET |4 | .
130 LPo116012413 | MWi0 | AEERE | THRUSTNUT | 4 ||
140| LPOT16011016 | Mto*te | JA=#g® | FLANGEBOLT | 4 | |
150| LP0111080521 R REARVIEW MIRROR 1
160| LP0112014858 5 BRACKET 1
_170] Lp10o11080521-001 | Wa__ "~ | #¢ | Boor [ 2 | [T
180| LPO116011671 M10%15 PR BOLT 2
“19p| LP1008020081-001 | | T®#=F | LOWER THE ARMREST | 1 | |~
200] LP1008020081-002 | | TaMAtEZ = | CEILINGFRAME | 1 | [ T
210 LPOT13020001 | | WEPE [ RN 02 | |

& AEHE ;. - AAEH ¢ UERIE o — BLURED



EO0O1

RS

TRACK FRAME

www.rippa.com

=i
FIRYREL EHS i
NV, No. PART No. E B & PART NAME REMARKS
LP0112011675 ek TRACK FRAME
LP0102110003 B CRAWLER TRACK

132

& wEE 7 AEEE T CEHRE 7 CURRE



www.rippa.com

[ElEEfEk
EO02  porary doint

3
o B E | & &iE

Fs F YRS EHS - . ,

R NV No. PART No. T & PART NAME Q TI./S.N Ir% REMARKS

010 Lpot02050005 | ______ |k ElFessk | ROTARY JOINT | 1 | | .

020| LP0O116011730 M8*40 1252 BOLT 4

030 Lo116011711_ | v 1.#&s N o H I

& wER 5= TAER S LEHRIE > LIESRE

133



www.rippa.com

E003 &L
BULLDOZER BLADE

|

|

[}

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

ﬁ = E ﬁ-“
i

i s ] - Nan B
e W No. PART No. T B M PART NAME q Tzl/s. N r% REMARKS
o[ TPOTT2010042 | | L | DOZRBLAE | 1 | [
T I N N - S - S B S A
K O 7~ S N N ) S L D
(04p] LPOT16012493 "~ " JWi0k "7 777"\ e IgmE T | GREASE FITTING [ TT2 T
050 | LPO116012934 M22*90 124% BOLT 2

& oEE . F ATERER S UERIE 7 lDEs



EO04

XER
ROLLER

www.rippa.com

120

|
1
1
)
I
1
|
!
Y, |
] |
J |
B |
! ;
1
1
150 130 :
|
'a‘ 1
1120 |
10— i
1
1 140 i
) !
]
]
1
I
|
[}
I
1
|
|
1
I
g .
= N E| & pa
Fe FEYmEy E4S = - - :
. NV No. PART No. E 4 2 ) PART NAME Q Tzl/s. N r% REMARKS
010| LPO10206000Y | | ZEEEAK | ROLLER ASSEMBLY | g N
_020] LPO10206000T-001 | | #=|H | SeAL | 8 | | .
_030] LP0102060001-002 | | &% _________|oAwe | 8 | | .
_040| LP0102060001-003 | 6205/25452+13 _ | Mk | BERRING __ | 8 _ | | ______________
050 | LP0102060001-004 Bk WHEEL BODY 4
060 | LP0102060001-005 L] SHAFT 4
070 | LPO116011721 M12 LR SPRING WASHER 8
_080| LPO116011842 | Wi2#30 | s | BoT |8 ||
090 LPO116011171__ | ! Mi4xa0 | ®e | eor |8 | .
100 | LPO116011719 M14 Lk SPRING WASHER 8
1o Lpoto2020019 | | ATESZSAL | TRAVEL MOTOR ASSY | 2 |
_120| LP1002020019-001 | | {7&SiA | DRIVESPROCKET | 2 | |
_130| LP1002020019-002 | | ®iF#®g [ Lockwr | 2 | |
140 | LP0116011182 4%70 HF O SPLIT PIN 2
150 | LP0102090010 IR ThEESE DRIVE SPROCKET 2
© TEE . 7 Aualk T BEHRIE 7 clBEE

135




E005

515%

IDLER WHEEL

www.rippa.com

g

o o BE | ®n #E
E_E lﬁvﬁgﬁjg Pﬁiﬁl E 4 B N PART NAME G'TZ/S- N r% REMARKS
010] LP0102070002 | _______ | 5IG4E4EfF | ASSY WHEEL.IDLER _ | 2 | | __________
020] LP1002070002-001 | ___ _________|_ M5 | BRACKET,LH | 2 | | .
030 LP1002070002-002 5| S4C 3 SHAFT, IDLER 2
040| LP1002070002-003 | | 3iga | WHEEL, ILER | 2 | |
050| LP1002060001-001 | | =& | seA. | A I
060| LP1002060001-002 & CLAMP 4
070| LP1002060001-003 | 6205/25%52%13 | #h& | BERRING | 4 |
“080| LP1002070002-004 | | g 000 | PINSPRING 0 | 2 | [ T
090| LP1002070002-005 | | Az | BRAckeTRH 0 | 2 | | T
100| LP1002070002-006 | | B |'BackseaT | 2 | [
110 LP0116011908 M10%35 12 4% BOLT 8
120 Lpotoz0m016 || wkEz® | TieHTENmNa DEVICE | 2 | |
130| LPo102070016-001 | | =& e [ 2 [
140| LPO102070016-002 | | #% = | BaFFLE | 2 | [
150 "LPO102070016-003 | | emg " |'wr [T [T

136

& TEIR 7 ATER T LFIRIE 7 LUBERE



www.rippa.com

ey
E101 FEHZe (YT~ &)
TRACK FRAME (TELESCOPIC LOWER DISK)
|
1
1
1
1
|
|
1
1
|
]
|
|
i
1
1
1
1
|
110 i
1
1
|
1
1
1
1
i
1
i
1
|
1
|
|
|
=3 .
o #HE | m #iE
Fe FEURTEY TS + - . ,
- Y No. PART No. o G PART NAME Q Tzl/s N r% REMARKS
010 | LP0O1180507 T& FOOTWALL 1
020] LPO112015093 | | EATEZXRE | LEFTWAKING | 1 | )
030| LPO112015094 _ | ____________J_BfTEXE_____ | RIGHTWALKING | 1 | | .
040) LPot12012204 | | Bik&m | MOTOR COVER | 2 ol
050 | LPO116011735 M8*10 e BOLT 10
060 LPO112012202 | | MR ___ | BASEPLATE | 1 | | .
070 | LPO116012552 M10%20 1242 BOLT 4
080 | LPO116012356 | | Wers0 | s |BOT | P2 I
_090] LPO116011706 || we o |.#&8  _Nr o] 4 L.
100 | LP0112012203 iR COVER 2
110 LP0102110002 e CRAWLER TRACK 2

137

& Aadk . 7= FAEiR LEgE > elRE



E102

EligHesk (4T
ROTARY JOINT (TELESCOPIC LOWER DISK)

www.rippa.com

el
s HE| & #ix

Fe TR EHS : . ;

e W o AT N T HE W PART NAWE QTSN t REMARKS

(010 LPoT02050002 1.2 eS| ROTARY JOINT | L.

020 | LP0116012635 Mg*20 g BOLT 4

& WEER . = TAEER & LEER 2 LlUBES



Www.rippa.com

E103 5 (BT
BULLDOZER BLADE (TELESCOPIC LOWER DISK)
030
- &t
= wmE | Mm z

== 77 55 dm g EH=S “TY/S.N|

e e oART 1o EHE K PART NAME QTSN REMARKS
oto| Leotr2012672 | | #&t% | DOZERBLADE | 1 | | .
020] LPo115040167 | | ZEMZE____ | LEFT WIDENED | 1 | | .
030| LP0115040168 AME RIGHT WIDENED 1

040( LP0O107020094 38%80-25%70 $H%h SHAFT 2

050( LP0O116011671 M10*16 1242 BOLT 4

060| LP0116011720 M10 R SPRING WASHER 2

070( LP0O107020095 24%70 $H%h SHAFT 2
080 LPO116011696 || M22¢70 | % | BOLT | 2
090 | LP0116011786 M22 125 NUT 2

100 | LP0107021119 45%88-30*%76 $H%h SHAFT 2
_110] LPo116011085 ___ |1 W __ | FUAmME_ | GREASEFITTING | _ L E

& waik 7= FuEk . LBERIE > LUBRE



Www.rippa.com

E104 T ER (M4 &)
ROLLER (TELESCOPIC LOWER DISK)

080
070

-.\::;,
% e
; e e

,//

=
—
020
030
1 020
1
010—
1 060
. &
= BoE | i >

== 77 55 dm g EHS ' ,
REF o INV. No. PART No. THam PART NAME Q T:/S-N Ir% REMARKS
_010] Lpot02060001 | | XE¥EAH | ROLLER ASSEMBLY | Lo I
020) LP1002060001-001 | | =¥ | SEAL | 8 Lo
030 LP1002060001-002 & CLAMP 8
040 | LP1002060001-003 | 6205/25%52%13 Shik BERRING 8
050 | LP1002060001-004 i WHEEL BODY 4
060 | LP1002060001-005 4 SHAFT 4
070 LPO116011721 M12 B SPRING WASHER 8
_080| LPO116011842 || Wi2#30 | % | BOLT | 8 | L.
090 | LP0116012618 M10%30 L BOLT 34
100 | LP0116012327 M10 B SPRING WASHER 34
0] LP0102020023 | ____ | iTEBE | TRAVEL MOTR | 2 S
120 LP0102090005 | | BEapsE% | DRIVE SPROCKET | 2 R I

& waik 7= FuEk . LBERIE > LUBRE



FO

01 WORK DE

TERE @E)

VICE (BOOM)

www.rippa.com

=3
= =iF

e 7S EHS BE |8

R e INV. No. PART No. F M &R PART NAME oSN EC REMARKS

010 LP0112012863 ThE BOOM 1

_020| LPoi1s020786 | | &% | PIPECLAW | 4 | | .

_030| LP0107021003 | 38x127x25x115| #H% | PINSHAFT | 1 | | .

_040| LP0107021002 | 38x107x25x95 | #H%h | PINSHAFT | 1 | | .

050| LP0107021001 45X 107X 3095 | ¢t PIN SHAFT 1

060| LP0107021000 | 45X166x30x154| #H4 | PINSHAFT |\ 1 | | .

070| LP0116011016 M10*15 1242 BOLT 4

080| LPOT16011799 | Mexss | & | BoT 2 ||,

090| LP0116012493 | Mot | &M | GREASENIPPLE | 1 | | .

100| LP011108072 30%40%30 i & WEAR BUSHING 2

& WEHE 7= AEER BEHRIR > LB



TiERE (SHP

www.rippa.com

WORK DEVICE (BUCKET ROD)
W
'
!
140 :
!
]
|
060 i
!
]
]
]
/ !
150 !
d
i
H
|
050 :
!
110 !
|
]
110 :
H
040 I
1 i
130 !
i
]
]
1
1
i
% B | = &5t
= o = i p)
Fe 15 EHE . /5Nl
kil W No. PART No. T4 &K PART NAME Q TI./S.N ngc REMARKS
010 LPO112012864 SLEF BUCKET ARM 1
020] LPO11108073 | 25%35%¥30 | _ MEE | WEARBUSHING | 6 | | .
030] LPOT16012493 | Mio¥1 | BowE | GREASEFITTING | 3 | | .
040 LP1004011789-005 | 25Xx175 | _ SHER | PINSHAFT | ..
050| LPO107021615 38X 151-25X139 FHEh PIN SHAFT 1
060| LP0107050091 | 40X25X85x75 | ¥4 | PINSWAFT | ot | |
070| LP0107021004 38X 74X 25X 62 $H4H PIN SHAFT 2
080| LP0107050090 | 38X176X25X164 | #H4h | PINSHAFT | 2 | |
090| LP0107021003 | 38X127X25X115 | bl | PINSHAFT | 1 | | .
100| LP0O116011016 M10X15 124 BOLT 5
_110) Lpo116011085 | M1O*1_ | BMS | GREASEFITTING | 2 | | .
120 Lpozogot12z | \fgR | Twwmecie 1
_130] LPo116011928 | M8xS50 _ | _ Mge ____|Bor 2
140| LPO116011799 | M8X35 | _ Mgae ____|Bom LY
150 LP0116011729 M8 1215 NUT 3
160

= WER 7 ATRE - LGHER - 7 UBER



FOO3

TIERE GEEMTFFRIR)

WORK DEVICE (CONNECTING ROD & QUICK—CHANGE)

www.rippa.com

040 ! 232£340 QHZTO
310 250 \
/@3’2%
280 _—
# E i
= £ L= o | & ;
010| LP0112013284 EiT ROCKER ARM 1
020] Lpot12012555 | | &#&F | cownectinaROD | 1 | [ T
030] Lpot12012556 | | '#w&F | RockeR ARM [ 1 | [ T
©040| Lpotodott7ey | | WU | OUICK-REPLAGEMENT | 1| |
050| LP0107021615 38 X151 x25x139 | §44H PIN SHAFT 2
060] LP1004011789-005 | 25%175 | %H#h | PINSHAFT | 2 ..
070| LPOT16011085 | M1O*1 | BAME | GREASEFITTING | S ..
08BO| LPO116011928 _ | M8x50_ _____ | ®#& ________j.Bour___________|__ 4 ...
090| LPO116011729 | M8 __________| &8 | NT___ | 4 L.
100| LP011108073 25%35%30 i EEE WEAR BUSHING 2
110| LP1004011789-002 | 16X 135%12x133| %M PIN SHAFT 1
120| LP1004011789-003 | 22x135x18x133| $&%& | PINSHAFT [ ¢ [ [ T
130] Lpot1sot1730_ | mexaso | #g# _______Joeor [ 2 | [
40| Lp1004011789-007 | | FHHM | HANDWHEEL LEVER | 1 | | _____________
150| LP1004011789-014 M SPRING 1
160 LP1004011789-006 | | FH® | HANOWHEEL | 1 ||
_170] Lp1ood011789-013 | ____________ | B _________J YOKEPLATE | 1 || _.
180| LP1004011789-015 HEE SPRING 1
_190] "LP1004011789-008 ] """~~~ " | B ___ | Yok PLaTE [ 1 | [ " TToToTC
200| LP1004011789-012 W SPRING 1
_210| LPioodori7eg0te| | BMR | YOKEPLATE | 1 ||
_220| LP1004011789-010 | Mex15 | 42 ________|.BOoT_ L 1 L.
230| LP1004011789-009 | M8x10 242 BOLT 1
240 "Lpt00dot1789-017 | | ®Mg | voke pLATE [ 1+ | [ T
250 LPioo4011789-018 | | ®#g | vokepare | 1 | [ 7
_260| Lp1004011789-019 | _ ___________]._ Bam_o__ ] YOKE PLATE | __ L T I
270 | LP1004011789-004 | 16X52X12X50 o PIN SHAFT 1
‘280 LP1oo4011789-020 | |~ B | YOKE PLATE | T N
290] LP10vaoti7a9-011 [ tex52x12xs0 | gk | eor o T[T
300| LP1004011789-001 | 16X49X12X47 124¢ BOLT 1

— AEE ; F Taal ; & R 7 CARER



FOO3

TIERE GEETRIRIE)

WORK DEVICE (CONNECTING ROD & QUICK—-CHANGE)

Www.rippa.com

040 ! 230
310
280
300
5 &
= it BHE | B Z
e 77 e 4D e : . ,
REF. No. INV. No. PART No FH B M PART NAME Q TZ/S.N |I% REMARKS
310| LP1oodott7e9—021 | | E® _________J MAINBODY bt | ..
320] LP1012012565:002 | _ __________J FaE ________ | DUST SEAL _ | __ E N

— WEE . F5 AAak o & CEfEIR  — LRk



FO04

TERE (2=h
WORK DEVICE (BUCKET)

www.rippa.com

040

010 070

070

- &5
= fE =) ¥ o= 7 ;
E;_E Iﬁm”ﬁjg Pﬁﬁ;ﬁo EH M PART NAME Q'TY/S N[ REMARKS
’ ’ ’ 0. |. C.

010| LP0104010976 jZ=2 BUCKET 1
020 LP011109078 &5 SIDE TEETH 2
030 LP0111080032 o TOOTH TIPFITTING 3
040| LPot16011842 | Mi2x30 | % | BOLT | _ 2 .
050| LP0116011842 M12 2R3 NUT 12
060| Lpott6011721 | w2 | BH | GASKET | __ 2 .
070| Lpot16011016___ | Mioxte | & | BOLT |2 ...
080| LP0107021006 | 38X131X25X119| 4% | PINSHAFT |\ 2 | |

@ . 7 FaE o T NERE 7 pUBREER



F101

THERE (B
WORK DEVICE (BOOM)

www.rippa.com

020

p=1

i % 8 #iE
gf" lﬁv%ﬁﬁfﬁ Pﬁ*ﬁ b C A PART NAME 0'%:/?N ?f% REMARKS
010] LP0112013016 e BOOM 1
“020] LPo117020017 | | m®mix | BoomFRONT | 4+ | [ 7
030| LPo117020021 | | m®EX™ | Boom AFTER | 1 | [ 7
040] _tpor130a0043__ | | wpE | RETANer __ [ a4 | T
050| LP0107021132 25%158 FHh PIN SHAFT 1
060| LP0107020096 38X 111xX25x99 | $Hih PIN SHAFT 1
070 LP0107020092 | 45x111x30x99 | %8 | PINswAFT [ 1 | | 77
080| LP0107021140 | 30x234 | tE | PNswFT___ [ -1 |1
090| LPO116011668 M8*70 12 BOLT 2
“100| LPoO116011016 | mioxte | && st [ 2|
I T - O L 2 I
_120] LPO116011085_ | Mfo*1 | WM | GREASENIPPLE | 2 | | _____________

— ATEE ;. = AAEE & RUERER - — RUBER



TiERE (SHP

www.rippa.com

F102 WORK DEVICE (BUCKET ROD)

]

1

1

1

1

1

I

1

1

|

]

1

I

1

1

|

1

1

I

1

!

110

:

1

|

1

1

1

1

|

]

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

|

1

1

|

1

1

|

1

1

I

I

i

% = - &
TI= [=] = i

ey lﬁfﬁgﬁfg Pﬁﬁ@ LA PART NAME G'TI/?N ?% REMARKS
010 LPQ112013017 EE=S BUCKET ARM 1
"020| LPO11108067 | 25%35%¢30 | fEEE | WEAR BUSHING | 6 | | T
"030| LP1016011085 | miox1 [ #mm | GREASE FITTING | I
(040] Lpo115030082_ |~ __ [ ##IZs | oo process BLock [ 1| [ -
050| LP0107020097 38X 86X 25X 74 4 PIN SHAFT 2
060| LP0107021132 25X 158 £ PIN SHAFT 1
070| LP0107050091 | 40x85x25x70 | &% | PINSWAFT [ 4 | [T
080] LP0107021005 | 38x151x25x139 | #8R | PINSHAFT [ 4 | [ "
090| LP0104011790-01 25%175 L PIN SHAFT 1
"100] TCP0T07050090 | 38X 170X 35K 16 [ TaER T T T T RINSART T T[T T T
_110] _trotodosoooy 1 _____|. B | mweore {1 [
120] LPo116011016_ | MIOX16 | _ W _JBoum LA
130) LPo116011729 | M8 _ __ ________|. e ANt A
_140] LPO116011730 | M8x40 |~ e S - | & S IS SN N I
150 LP0116011928 M8 X 50 A BOLT 2
160] LPOT16011750 | M&*30 | e BT o2

— ATEE ;. = AAEE & RUERER - — RUBER



Www.rippa.com

F103 MBETIEEE GFEEFFFRIR)
SIDE SWING WORK DEVICE (CONNECTING ROD & QUICK—CHANGE)

040
B - #ix
o 4 o = | # 7

i ,ﬁ,ﬂgﬁfg’ Pﬁﬁﬁ_ T H AR PART NAME Q°TY/s N * REMARKS

010| LP0112012556 B ROCKER ARM 1

T R I N~ A N (11 A O A O
030| LP0112012556 EAT ROCKER ARM 1

040| LPot04011789 | 7T 7| #iMitR# | QUICK-REPLACEMENT | 1 | [T 77T
050| LP0107021005 | 38X 151x25x139| %54 | PINSHAFT | 2 T
060| LPO116011928 | Mexso | %% | BOLT | g NN I
070] LPO116011729 | M8__ | ®®& | NT ] 4
080| LP0116011085 M10%1 el ] GREASE FITTING 4

090 LP10Ta01 2555001 | segsea0 | wAEE | Wemmushine |20 | T[T
100| LP1012012555-002 5 B DUST SEAL 2

10| LP1004011789-002 | 16X135X12X133| #4%h | PINSHAFT | 1 | | _____________
120| LP1004011789-003 | 22X135X18X133| $H% | PINSWAFT | 1 | |
130] LPo116011730 | Mex40 | ##& | BOLT | __ E R
40| LP1004011789-007 | ____________ | FWH ________ | HANDWHEEL LEVER | 1 _ | | _____________
150| LP1004011789-014 M SPRING 1

160] LP1004011789-006 | | F% | HANDWHEEL | 1 | |
170| Lp1004011789-013 | | B ___ | YOKEPLATE | 1 | | .
180| LP1004011789-015 M SPRING 1

190] "LPtoodot1789-008 | | B4 | yoke pLATE | 1 | [
200] LP100d0t1789-012 | | % |'seRINe | 1 | [ 77
_210| Lptood011789-016 | | B | YOKERPLATE | 1 | |
_220| LP1004011789—010 | M8x15 | ##&¢ | BouT |1 |
230 _LP1004011789009 | Mex1o_______ | ##& ________|BouT | Y | .
_240| Lp1ood0tt789-017 | | BR | YOKEPLATE | 1 | | .
250 | LP1004011789-018 B YOKE PLATE 1

260 LP1004011789-019 BE#R YOKE PLATE 1

270] LP1004011789-004 | 16x52x12x50 | &5 0 | PIN SHAFT | T
280 piooa0ii789-020 |~~~ "] s 1T TT]vokplate LTI
290] LP1004011789-011 | 16x52X12x50 | e | BoLT_ . (N I
300 LP1004011789-001 | 16X 49X 12x47 124e BOLT 1

— WEE . F5 AAak o & CEfEIR  — LRk



Www.rippa.com

F103 MBETIEEE GFEEFFFRIR)
SIDE SWING WORK DEVICE (CONNECTING ROD & QUICK—CHANGE)

230 270
040 ! e o
250 \

z
i o B E | n #ix

e 75 4D THe ; . ,

R e INV. No. PART No. T AW PART NAME Q TI/S-N Ir% REMARKS

310| LP10o4011789-021 | | E#& | MANBODY | 1 |

_320| LP1004011789-005 | 25x175 | $H%h _________ | PINSHAFT | _ 2l

— WEE . F5 AAak o & CEfEIR  — LRk



GO

01

RIEFRG (AIREZ482E3H)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (KUBOTA Z482 MAIN OIL INLET)

www.rippa.com

|
1
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
|
i
1
020 !
|
030 :
|
1
:
1
|
]
1
1
|
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
i
1
[}
1
|
1
1
I
I
!
- s
R #HE|® p
= 77 554w tL EFHS = % & W .
S n PART NAME Q'TY/S.N| REMARKS
REF e INV. No. PART No. o '
010| LP0O101010004 WHR GEAR PUMP 1
020] LPO115021447 | 1/2ED*30H | s |oowrewee |1 L
030 LPO115021774 |’ 19%14910 | mE | OoWPIPE |1 | |W-27H-W-30H-Z
_040| LPO115020378 |- 27ED*¥2/H |3 Mg£ | JONTPIPE Lt
050| LP0115040099 HaE A HYDRAULIC OIL TANK 1

& WEE . F- AR & CEREIA  — LR



G002

RIEFRLG (AGREZ48246H)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (KUBOTA Z482 DELIVERY)

www.rippa.com

010
R &
= = == /.

E;“E Iﬁﬁ’fﬁ Pﬁfﬁ = H &5 W PART NAME 0'%;/?N f% REMARKS
010] LPO101010004 HERE GEAR PUMP 1
020[ LP0115020373 | 1/26D%18H | st | Jont,pipE [ 1 | [T
030| LPO115021779 | 10%2%1050 @& | owwepiPE | 1 | |zwo0-1840
040| LPO115020230 |- 3/8EDXBH |3 st | Jont.pipE [ 4 | [T
‘050[ LPo101030060 | % ZpE® | MULTI-WAY VALvE | ¢ | [T
060| LP0115020219 3/8ED*16H FaEA JOINT, PIPE 4
070| LP0111080395 | 16 90° sEIE® | 90 LIVENT | 3 || T
080| LPO115021780 | ¢ gk2k1500  |wm® | oweiee [ 2 | [zW90-16H-0
090] LPOT15021413 | 3/8ED*16H | jmagge | ELEVATED JoINT [ 4 | [ oo oo
100| LP0101030061 % B MULTI-WAY VALVE 1
_110] LPO115021410 __ _ ] gr2ke00 ____m® L owPieE |2 || W9O-W90 - TeHT
_120] LPO101030062 | ____________]: TR | MULTIDWAY VALWVE | T L.

T oAEE ;7 A Aa

T LUERRIE 7 LB



www.rippa.com

G003 wEZREG (AIREZ482[E5H)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (KUBOTA Z482 RETURN)

]
o MO %iE

gf lﬁfﬁfg Pﬁﬁi_ T H & R PART NAME 0'%:/?. N E REMARKS

010] LP0115040099 T e HYDRAULIC OIL TANK 1

020| LP0115020378 |- 27ED%27H | st |, JOINT,PIPE | T

030| LPO115021781 | - 16%1%600 | - mE | olLPIPE | 1 | | z-27HW90 - 22H-0

040| LP0115020843 | - 2 ] 90° Eig® | 90° LIVE NUT | > T

050| LP0115020223 | : 20ED%22H | st |, JOINT,PIPE | »

060| LP0110020132 BUAEE HEAT RADIATOR 1

070| LPO115021782 |- 13%2%1130 |- weE | olL PIPE | 1 | la-3/8z-2240

080| LPO116012915 |- Y2 I Y mer | COMBINATION PAD | | 2 |

090| LPO115021783 | /8 | nige | HoLLow BOLT | N

100| LPOT01030060 | ] gm0 | MULT I-WAY VALVE | T

110| LP0115020219 3/8ED*16H Ft 22 JOINT, PIPE 2

120 LPO111080395 |- T 90° EEER | 90° LIVE NUT | 2 | T T

130[ LP0115021784 | ¢ g¥2¢1570 | wmE | oL PIPE | 7 1| [z-we0- 1600

140| LPO115021413 | 3/8ED¥16H | meExtze | ELEVATED JOINT | 2 [T

150| LPO101030061 | | @ | MULTI-WAY VALVE | [

160| LP0O115021410 8%2%600 SHE 0IL PIPE 1 WP0-W90 - 16H-T

o] Lorotos0oéz 7T e Ay e [T T

& mals . F FAEs o T NEHAIR 7 LRk



G004

RIERG (MHEE)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (SIDE SWING — BOOM)

www.rippa.com

206
0 © ©

k=3
— &t

me 17 BT Ty : BE 8
REE N INV. No. PART No. E 1 4 ff’ﬁ PART NAME Q T:/S N | l‘% REMARKS
010 LPO101030061 % B MULT I-WAY VALVE 1
020] LP0115020218 | ¢ 3/BED¥4H x| JOINT.PIPE | N R
_030] LP0O115021940 | ¢ 6k2%2130 | ME __________ | OILPIPE | __1__ | __|ZW0-14H0
_040) LPO115021941 | ¢ 6*¥2%2225  |wm® | olLPiPE | 1| | £ZW0-14H0
050( LP0113040018 %“ < CHECKPO INT 1
060| LPOT16011801 || Me*16 | g 1 LT v

LP0115010206 SHEL HYDRAUL IC GYLINDER 1

& mals ;. 7 AAEE S CUEER 7 NBRE



G005

RERG (MHESHT)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (SIDE SWING - ARM)

www.rippa.com

k=3

— &t
me 17 BT Ty BE 8
REE N INV. No. PART No. E 1 4 ff’ﬁ PART NAME Q T:/S N l‘% REMARKS
L010] Lpo101030062 | |G BB | MULTIWAY VALVE | 1
020] LP0115020218 | ¢ 3/BED¥4H x££ | JOINTPIPE | N R
_030] LPO115021950 | ¢ 6%2%2550 | M¥ __________ | OlLPIPE ________[__1__| __|ZM0-14H0 ___
_040] LPO115021951 | ¢ o*2%2820 |#M®E | Ol PIPE | 1| __|W90-W5 -14H-F
050( LP0115010207 sHEL HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1

7 mals ;. 7 RAEE ; T CUERER 7 RS



G006

RERG (MHEZ)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (SIDE SWING — BUCKET)

www.rippa.com

k=1

o WE | &
re 77 SR TS . ,
REE N INV. No. PART No. FEHEM PART NAME Q T:/S N Ir% REMARKS
010 LPO101030061 % B MULT I-WAY VALVE 1
020] LP0115020218 | ¢ 3/8ED¥14H  |d#E | JOINT.PIPE | 2 I
_030] LP0115021962 | ¢ 6¥2%)3400  _|wE | oILPIPE | __. 1| __[ZW90-14H0
_040| LP0115021963 | ¢ 6¥2%3650 |wE ] oIlLPIPE | 1| [ ZW0-14H0
050| LP0116011801 M6*16 iz o BOLT 1
060| LPOT13040018 | ~  |®&F | CHECKPOINT | L R I
070| LP0115020374 14ED*1 4H x££ JOINT, PIPE 1
080| LPO115010208 | ____ | ] HYDRAULIC CYLINDER | L N R

& mals ;. 7 AAEE S CUEER 7 NBRE



G007

RIERG (EEEER)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (ROTATING SIDE SWING)

www.rippa.com

5
W os #iF

re 7 TS Tpe BE |8

g NV No. PART No. E# E PART NAME Q T:/s N I&C REMARKS

010] LP0101030062 % PR MULT I-WAY VALVE 1

(020] LP0115020218 | 3/8EDM4H x|, JOINT,PIPE | & |

_030] LP0115020499 | ¢ e¥a¥1400  _|mE | OILPIPE _ _______[__. 1_l__[ZW90-14010

_040| LPO116031404 | ¢ e¥2%1350  |AE | OILPIPE | 1| [Z¥W0-14H0

050| LP0115020844 14H 90° T 90° LIVE NUT 3

(060 LPO115020371 | 1/4ED¥14H W | JOINT.PIPE | L A I

070| LP0115030029 zzRoril SOLENOID VALVE 1

_080] LPO115021549 |~ 1BED*14H  |x# ], JOINT,PIPE | N N I

_090] LP0115020587 | ¢ eroxa00 @& | oiLPiE [ _. 2 _|___|ZW0-14H0

100| LP0102030001 = MOTOR 1

110) LPo115010018 | __________ . 2 HYDRAULIG CYLINDER | L S

_120] LPO115021813 | ¢ o*2¥aso |wE | oiLpipE _____|.__ 1_ | __|[ZW0-14H0

_130] LPO115021975 | 6*¥2¥250  __|@®E | OILPIPE_________|__._ 1| __|£MW0-14H0

_140] LPO115020732 | e¥i¥700 __|@E oiLewee [ 1| __[ZW0-14H0

150| LP0115020374 14ED*14H w4t JOINT, PIPE 1

160) LPO115040099 | ______ | N FUEL TANK | ___ L R I

& mals ;. 7 AAEE S CUEER 7 NBRE



REFRG (MIERRFF)

www.rippa.com

HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (SIDE SWING — CRUSHING 1)
|
1
1
1
1
|
i
® |
® |
5 |
= 1
|
= |
|
1
1
]
|
1
1
1
1
|
1
1
1
1
1
i 1
i 1
1
LR |
P 1
|
?.':h. '
-9 -
|
!
& &5t
I e | ; p
EE 77 B2 4mAS THS - ,
g NV No. PART No. EH LR PART NAME Q T:/S N rgtc REMARKS
010| LP0O101030060 % HiR) MULT I-WAY VALVE 1
_020] LPO115020219 | - 3/8ED*16H | g o | JOINT.PIPE | __ 4L
030 LPO115022011__ __ | ¢ 8¥2+42300 ______ 1. mE ] OILPIPE L.V _ |l __|ZM0:-1eH0_____
_040| LPOTT5021617 | ¢ g¥2¥2350 | mE ] OILPIPE | 1 | | ZW0-T6H-0
050| LP0115021357 16H BEAR RIGHT-ANGLE NE |GHBOR 2
_060| LPOT16012935 || mex.5 | e S L 2
070| LP0115022012 8*2%800 ME 0IL PIPE 1 W90-W90 - 16H-Y
080 LPO115022013 _ | 8¥2¥800 ______ . N OIL PIPE __ ______|__1___|___[W90-W90 - 16H-Z __
90 Leottson2ry |l =31 k2 THREE-WAY BALL VALVE| 2 _ | __| _____________
100| LP0115020383 3/8%3/8-45° FopA3 JOINT, PIPE 9
110] LPOT15020212 | : 38 .o ] A8 ] FEMALE CONNECTOR _ | 1 _ | __| ...
_120| LPOT15020213 | : A S R MALE CONNECTOR _ | 1 _ | __| ..
_130] LP0115020218_ __ _ | 3/8EDX14H ] k= JOINT.PIPE _______|_. 7 N I
140| LP0115020216 6*2%700 ME OIL PIPE ) Z-W45 - 14H-0
150( LP0115020217 16ED*14H Fog+4 JOINT, PIPE 2
160] LPOTT5010189 | 1. R HYDRAULIC GYLINDER | 1 | _ | . ___

& mals ;. 7 AAEE S CUEER 7 NBRE



www.rippa.com

G009 RERG (iR
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (SIDE SWING - CRUSHING 2)

5
o # OB #iE

010| LP0O101030060 % HiR) MULT I-WAY VALVE 1

020 LPO115020219 | 3/8ED*16H | stz | JOINT.PIPE | 2 |
030| LPO115021174 | & 84243050 | hE | OILPIPE | 1 | |zWwo-16H-0
040 LPO111099645 | 8¥2%3000 | shE | olLPIPE [ 1 | [z-weo-1eH-0
050 LPO115021472 |- 16HK6H | st | JOINT.PIPE | 2
060| LP0116012935 M16%1.5 25 NUT 2

070| LP0115020220 | e | wL pLG | 2

& mals ;. 7 AAEE S CUEER 7 NBRE



RERG (B4 1T7E)

www.rippa.com

HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (TELESCOPIC — TRAVEL LH)
|
1
1
1
1
|
i
G i
> i
® |
- |
:
LT |
|
1
1
]
|
1
1
1
1
|
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
|
1
1
|
1
1
|
1
1
|
|
- & &5t
e 17 247D THE B & | ’
g NV No. PART No. T # B W PART NAME Q TI./S N rgtc REMARKS
010| LP0101030060 % BiR) MULTI-WAY VALVE 1
_020] LPO115020219 | - 3/8ED*16H | g o | JOINT.PIPE | 2
030 LP0115022014 _ __ | B¥2H580 __ _____ . = OILPIPE ________|.__ 2 | _[ZW0 160 __
040| LPO115021393 | T4ED*ISH |- g | JOINT.PIPE | 4
050 LP0115020221 16H 90° EIZH 90° LIVE NUT 1
_060] LPO102050002 | | plEEEL | ROTARY JOINT | L R
070| LP0115021680 8*2%650 Pk 0IL PIPE 1 Z-W90 - 16H-0
080) LPQ115021681 _ | g¥2ee20 | A OILPIPE_________[___ 1L _[ZW0:16/0_
090] LPO115020326 _ _ | TBEDXTEH . L= B JOINT,PIPE __ _____|___ 2 O
100| LP0102020023 ik MOTOR 1

= wals . 7 AAEE S CUEREIR - 7 CUBES



RERS (BGE-H1TE)

www.rippa.com

HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (TELESCOPIC — TRAVEL RH)

|

1

1

1

1

:

1

1

|

1

|

1

1

|

1

1

|

1

|

1

1

1

1

]

|

1

1

1

1

|

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

|

1

1

|

1

1

|

1

1

|

i

- & &5t

e THE e B '
e IV No. PART No. T H# & W] PART NAME Q TI./S. N pgtc REMARKS
010| LP0101030060 % BiR) MULTI-WAY VALVE 1
020] Lpo11s0a02ts | S/BEDXIGH ). we | JOINT.PIPE | N I
(030] LPO115021609 ___ | | B¥2%620 | wE OILPIPE ________|___ ol _[zweo-tem0
040| LPO115022015 | ¢ g¥2o40 | mE ] oiLPipE_ | 1| [ZW0-16H0
050| LP0115020221 16H 90° EIZH 90° LIVE NUT 2
_060] LPO115021393 | 14ED¥EH | weg | JOINT,PIPE | . 4 o
070| LP0102050002 Bl 5k ROTARY JOINT 1
080) LPQ115021680 _ _ | B¥2¥650 . = OILPIPE_________[___ oL _[ZW0:16/0
090] LPOT15021681 _ _ | B2620 s i OiLPIPE |- 1| __|[ZWs0 160
100| LP0115020326 1BED*16H Pl JOINT, PIPE 2
_MO| LP0102020023 | _____]_ o2 S i MOTOR _ _ o __l___ L I

= wals . 7 AAEE S CUEREIR - 7 CUBES



G012

RIERLG (4L
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (TELESCOPIC — BLADE)

www.rippa.com

5
I uE | &iE
EE 77 B2 4mAS THS - ,
g NV No. PART No. EH LR PART NAME Q T:/S N Irgtc REMARKS
010| LP0O101030060 % HiR) MULT I-WAY VALVE 1
_020] LPO115020218 | - 3/8ED*14H | g o | JOINT.PIPE | __ 2 R
030 LPO115021608 _ __ | « OF2F600 ). ME ] OILPIPE ________[__. L S I 2t A . S
_040| LPO115020371 | 174ED¥14H | g o | JOINT.PIPE | 2 R
050| LP0115030028 B B %) SOLENOID VALVE 1
e[ LPoiis022016  [e¥ws90 | mE olLpE [ 1| [zwo-tao
070| LP0115021971 6¥2%550 ME 0IL PIPE 1 Z-W90 - 14H-0
_080| LPO115020374 _ | 14EDMIH |- Mg JOINT.PIPE _ ______|__. I R
_090] LpO102050002 _ | ____________1_ Bl ] ROTARY JOINT _ | ___ L R
100| LP0115021568 14H = THREE - WAY 1
LPOT15021765 ] OFIOT0 s A OILPIPE ________|._. L O 2 S
LPOT15020844 | L 90" ERE ] 907 _LIVENUT | __. L N I
LPO115022017 | ¢ 6¥2%650 ______ . N OILPIPE ________|__. L A Iy S L
LP0115010040 SREL HYDRAUL IC CYL |NDER 1

& mals ;. 7 AAEE S CUEER 7 NBRE



www.rippa.com

G013 WEZRG (HR4sE)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (TELESCOPIC)

|
1
1
1
1
|
|
|
O 0| [Of 1
1
|
1
1
@o DYO@ICH !
©lo|@® © :
@O OXONO, ON :
|
1
1
1
1
]
|
1
1
1
1
|
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
|
1
1
|
1
1
|
1
1
|
i
& &5t
I e | ; p
FeE F RS EHE . ’
e IV No. PART No. EHER PART NAME Q TI./S. N ngtc REMARKS
010| LP0O101030060 % HiR) MULT I-WAY VALVE 1
_020] LPO115020218 | - 3/8ED*14H | g o | JOINT.PIPE | __ 2 R
030| LP0115021608 ___ | ¢ 624600 ]| mE ] OILPIPE ________|__. [ Zwe0 1m0
_040| LPO115020371 | 174ED¥14H | g o | JOINT.PIPE | 2 R
050/ LP0115030028 B B %) SOLENOID VALVE 1
_060| LPOT15022018 | « o520 | mE | OILPIPE | . 1| [ZW0-14H0
070| LP0115021971 6¥2%550 ME 0IL PIPE 1 Z-W90 - 14H-0
080) LP0115020374 _ | 14EDMIH |- Mg JOINT.PIPE _ ______|__. 4 ..
_090] LPO115020844 _ _ | _ (LS I 90" EIRE | 90°_LIVENUT | . R S I
100| LP0102050002 B §E sk ROTARY JOINT 1
_110| LPOT15021568 | L R .- N THREE — WAY ______|__. L S O
_120| LPOT15020598 | ¢ OF2¥00 . e OILPIPE ________|__. U_ L _[EW90 - T4H0
130] LP0115022019 | ¢ 6¥2%650 ______ . N OILPIPE ________|__. L A Iy S L
140| LP0115010086 SREL HYDRAUL IC CYL |NDER 1

& mals ;. 7 AAEE S CUEER 7 NBRE



Www.rippa.com

G014 REZRG (BHLED
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (RADIOTUBE)

——050

010
. &
—=o = z
Ee FEERD EHS . ,
L) IV No. PART No. Z 8 8 W PART NAME Q T:/s. N Ir% REMARKS
010| LP0O112014289 & UPPER CASE 1
020| LPO115030029 | | Sk RADIOTUBE | __ L I I
030 Lpo115030028 | _______ | T N RADIOTUBE | ___ L N R
040] LPo112014709 | _________ | TEm ] MOUNTING PLATE | L I
050| LP0112014704 LA MOUNT ING PLATE 1
060| LP0O116011708 N8*16 124 BOLT 4
070| LP0O116011928 N8*50 124 BOLT 2
_080| LPO116011934 _ | ! Me¥70 . g 1] BOLT o ].. LI I IO

— mEER | ~eEE | LERE . — ClEER



RIERZ (HE)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (BOOM)

www.rippa.com

"
o ¥ B T

010| LP0101030061 2 HF MULT I-WAY VALVE 1

020] LP0115020218 |- 3/8ED¥14H stz | JoINT.PIPE | 2 T
030| LP0115021788 | ¢ e¥2k1680  |dm® 0 | owepeE | 1 | |zWo0-14H0
“040] LP0115021789 | ¢ k2k1600 & | oweire | 1| [zWo0-14H0
"050] LPO115021549 |~ 18ED*14H | xf# | Joint,PIPE | 2 T
060| LP0115010007 SHEL HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1

7 mals ;. 7 RAEE ; T CUERER 7 RS



RERZ (SHT)

www.rippa.com

G105 HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (ARM)
0 ;
NI-' :
i |
| 27 |
X e \\\ !
. ) !
el \\\’ ® i
@ P ® |
- © !
‘ !
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
]
1
I
!
]
040 d
i
1
I
1
1
I
1
1
[}
1
1
I
|
4 - &5
e 77 B UL Z4E B & | @ ’
REE N INV. No. PART No. FEHEM PART NAME Q TI./S N P% REMARKS
_010] Lpo101030062 | |: ZEME_ | MULTIwAY VALVE |t |
020] LP0115020218 | ¢ 3/8ED¥14H  |d#£ | JOINTPIPE | 2
_030| LPO115021798 | ¢ 6¥2%2640 _|\w%®& _________ | OWLPIPE | 1 _| __|ZM0-14H0
_040| LPO115021799 | ¢ 6*2%2590 | #& | OWPIPE | 1| __|ZW0-14H0
050| LP0115010008 ShEL HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1

7 mals ;. 7 RAEE ; T CUERER 7 RS



RIEFRG (Z3h)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (BUCKET)

www.rippa.com

k=2
% & &3t

72 SUTD THE L MR

INV. No. PART No. EHEZ2 M PART NAME Q TI./S N | r% REMARKS
LpoToT030061 | ] AR _______ | MULTIWAY VALVE | Y.
LPO115020218 |- 3/BED¥14H x££ | JOINTPIPE | 2\l
LPO115021800__ __ | 6*2%3300 _____|ME __________J.OILPIPE _______|__ 2__|___|£Me0-14H0
LPo115020786 | ____________|EX __________ | PIPECLAWP __ | _ 4l .
LP0116011861 M8*40 R o BOLT 2
LP0115021549 18ED*14H PO LS JOINT, PIPE 2
LP0115010009 SHEL HYDRAUL IC CYLINDER 1

7 mals ;. 7 RAEE ; T CUERER 7 RS



G107

REFRG (EE%)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (SWIVEL)

www.rippa.com

GO0

S
o e #ix

f;_;i Iﬁféﬁf’ Pﬁﬁi_ T 4 & PART NAME 0'%:/5%4 If% REMARKS

010| LPO101030062 % BE1i® MULT I-WAY VALVE 1

020| LP0115020218 |- 3/8ED¥14H  |x# ] JoINT.PIPE | 2 T

'030| LP0115021801 | « 6¥2%1200  |m® | owere | 1 | |zWwo0-14H0

040| LP0116031406 | ¢ e*2%1150  |m®& | oweee [ 1| [zwo0-14H0

"050| LP0115021549 | 18ED*¥14H | s# | voint,PIPE | » |

060| LP0102030001 ik MOTOR 1

7 mER ¥ FAEE ;S

CUERIRIE ;. 7 BAIBaER



www.rippa.com

G108 wEFRSE (K1)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (TRAVEL LH)

5
o # OB #iE

010| LP0O101030060 % HiR) MULT I-WAY VALVE 1

020 LPO115020219 | 3/8ED*16H | stz | JOINT.PIPE | 2 |
030| LP0O115021826 | ¢ g¥2%610 | hE | olLPiPE | 1 | |zwo-164-0
040 LPO115021847 | ¢ gk2#570 | shE | olL PIPE [ 1 | |zwo-16H-0
050 LPO115020377 |- 1/4ED¥6H | st | JOINT,PIPE | s |
060| LP0102050005 5%k ROTARY JOINT 1

070| LPO115021851 | ¢ gk2%550 | mE | olL PIPE | 2 | | woo-w4s - 1eH-Y
080 LP0O115020326 | - 18ED¥16H | sz | JOINT,PIPE | 2 |
090] LPOT02020019. _~ |~ __ 1B wotor - fCTr ol

& mals ;. 7 AAEE S CUEER 7 NBRE



RERZ (BITE)

www.rippa.com

HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (TRAVEL RH)

|

1

1

1

1

|

1

1

|

1

|

1

1

|

1

1

|

1

|

1

1

1

1

]

|

1

1

1

1

|

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

|

1

1

|

1

1

|

1

1

|

i

’ & &5t

pe 77 S5 e} B & | @ ’
e IV No. PART No. EHER PART NAME Q T:./S N ngtc REMARKS
010| LP0O101030060 % HiR) MULT I-WAY VALVE 1
_020] LPO115020219 | - 3/8ED*16H | g o | JOINT.PIPE | __ 2 R
(030] LPO115021860 ___ | | gr2%630 | wE_ OILPIPE_________|__. . _|zwo-1e0
040| LPO115020670 | ! e mE ] olLPIPE_ | ___ 1| | £W0-16H-0
050| LP0115020377 1/4ED*16H PO JOINT, PIPE 4
_060] LP0115020221 | | L S 90° EIR& | 90° LIVENT | L N I
070| LP0102050005 5%k ROTARY JOINT 1
[080] LPo115021859 | BF26550 | A oL pipe_ | 2| _[Woo-ms - 16z
_090] LPO115020326 _ _ | TBED*TEH . L= B JOINT,PIPE [ ___ 2 O
100| LP0102020019 ik MOTOR 1

& mals ;. 7 AAEE S CUEER 7 NBRE



WEFRG (ML)

www.rippa.com

HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (BLADE)

|

1

1

1

1

|

1

1

|

1

|

1

1

|

1

1

|

1

|

1

1

1

1

]

|

1

1

1

1

|

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

|

1

1

|

1

1

|

1

1

|

|

& &5t

I e | ; p

FeE F RS EHE . ’
e IV No. PART No. EHER PART NAME Q T:./S N pgtc REMARKS
010| LP0O101030060 % HiR) MULT I-WAY VALVE 1
_020] LPO115020218 | - 3/8ED*14H | g o | JOINT.PIPE | __ 2 R
(030] LPO115021874 ___ | 6r2%650 | wE_ OILPIPE_________|__. Lo _|zwo-1ao0
040| LPO115021608 | « o¥2¥600 | mE ] olLPIPE_ | ___ 1| | ZW0-144-0
050| LP0115020371 1/4ED*14H PO JOINT, PIPE 4
_060| LP0115020844 | | L S I 90° EIR& | 90° LIVENUT | . 2 |l
070| LP0102050005 5%k ROTARY JOINT 1
[080] LPO115020843 | 626580 | A oiLpie_ | . o zmonimo
_090] LPO115020374 _ _ | _ TAED*14H o L= B JOINT,PIPE | __. L R
100| LP0115021875 6¥2%580 ShE 0IL PIPE 1 Z-Z - 14H-0
_NMOp LPO115010010_ s HEL ] HYDRAULIG CYLINDER _| __ L N E IR

& mals ;. 7 AAEE S CUEER 7 NBRE



www.rippa.com

G111 WERS (RERE1)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (CRUSHING 1)

]
o B = T

f;f‘ Iﬁﬁgﬁﬁ Pﬁﬁﬁ E H & PART NAME o'grhz/?w E REMARKS

010| LP0O101030060 % HiR) MULT I-WAY VALVE 1

020] LP0115020219 |- 3/8ED¥6H | | stz |, JOINT,PIPE | 4 | T
'030| LP0115020801 | ¢ 8¥242400 | | g | olLPiPE | 1 | |zwo-1e-0
040| LPO115021617 |4 g¥2k2350 | smeg | olLPIPE | 1| [zweo-1eH-0
‘050| LPo11502078¢ | | &k | PIPE CLAWP | s |
060| LP0O116011861 M8*40 [ BOLT 2

070| LPO115020370 | 16H*¥16H | e | JOINT,PIPE | >
"080] LP0115020803 | & g¥24800 || meE | oL piPE | 2 | [z-weo-1eH-0
ogo| Lpo115021277 | T =@skm 0 | THREE-WAY BALL VALVE| 2 | |~~~ 7
"100] LP0115020383 |- 3/8%3/8-45° | | stz |, JOINT,PIPE | P
110| LP0115020213 3/8 TRiRIE -2 MALE CONNECTOR 1

“120| LPo115020212 | Y I REEL- | FEMALE CONNECTOR | 1 | [~~~ 7
130] LP0115020218 |- 3/8ED¥14H | stz |, JOINT,PIPE | 2 T
140| LP0115020859 | V" L pLUG [ T

& mals ;. 7 AAEE S CUEER 7 NBRE



WEFRG (k%)

www.rippa.com

HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (CRUSHING 2)
|
I
I
I
I
i
I
I
|
[}
|
1
[}
|
I
[}
|
I
i
I
I
[}
I
I
|
I
I
I
[}
|
I
I
1
I
[}
I
I
[}
I
1
|
I
[}
|
|
B
37 :
i
5w | 5 w5t
me| AR TS - MR ’
e IV No. PART No. F#H B W PART NAME Q T:/S N ngtc REMARKS
010] LP0101030060 % BR8] MULT I-WAY VALVE 1
(0201 LPO115020219 | 1 S/BED¥IGH | we | JOINT.PIPE | _ 2
_030) LPo115021174 ___ | B¥2¥3050 ______ . R OIL PIPE ol EWo-ieo
(0401 LPOT11099645 | i graxsoe0 | wE ] OILPIPE_ | 1 | |&W0-1eh0
050 LP0115021472 16H*16H EOF- JOINT, PIPE 2
[060] LPO116012935 |- [ — e | BOLT 2oL
070| LP0115020220 16H sk PLUG 2

& mals ;. 7 AAEE S CUEER 7 NBRE



RERZ (EER)

www.rippa.com

HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (THUMB CLIP)

|

1

1

1

1

i

1

1

I

1

I

1

1

|

1

1

]

1

i

1

1

1

1

]

I

1

1

1

1

I

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

I

1

1

I

1

1

[}

1

1

I

i

- &5
I W E | n p

e 17 55 Ym g EHS , ’
e IV No. PART No. FHBR PART NAME Q T:./S N ngtc REMARKS
010| LP0115020803 8%2*800 mE 0IL PIPE 2 Z-W90 - 16H-0
(020] LP0115020219 | 3/BED¥16H | e ] JOINT,PIPE | 2 o
030} Leotgsoatzrr | . ___. S| THREEWAY BALL VAWVE| 2 | | .
040| LPO115020383 |- 3/8%3/8-45" | Mg ] JOINT,PIPE | 2
050| LP0115020212 3/8 iR FE LB} FEMALE CONNEGTOR 1
(060 LPO115020213 | S4B tRiEsESL-2 || MALE CONNECTOR | + | |
070| LP0115020218 3/8ED*14H pog~4 JOINT, PIPE 2
[080] LPO115020216 _ | er2x700 | A oiLpie | 2. | [zwas-aa0
[090] LP0115020217 | _ 16ED*14H . = JOINT.PIPE | __ 2 .
100| LPO115010139 ML HYDRAULIC GYLINDER 1

& mals ;. 7 AAEE S CUEER 7 NBRE



G1

14

REZRS (BHEELH)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (BLT MAIN OIL INLET)

www.rippa.com

030

=1
. a2 i
Eﬁ Iﬁvﬁgﬁf Pﬁfpﬁ_ EH &0 PART NAME a'grii/f N -}é REMARKS
. LG

010| LP0101010001 WHR GEAR PUMP 1
020] LPo115021447 |- 1/2ED%30H | sz | Jowt,PiPE [ 1 |
030] LP0115021773 | 19946470 |3 mg 0 |oweiee [ 1 | R-27Hw-30H0
[040] LPO115020378 _ _ | 27ED*27H | _ | - | wointewee [ | [T
050| LP0115040099 g AA hydraulic oil tank 1

— WEE . F- AR & LERRIA  — LR



G115

RIEZRZ (BHEEL)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (BLT DELIVERY)

www.rippa.com

]
o B = T
010] LPo101010004 SR GEAR PUMP 1
020] LP0115020373 | 1/2eD%184 | x| JowwrpiE | 1 | [T
'030| LP0115021787 | - 10%2%¢1220  |w%®& | oweeeE | 1 | |zwo-184-0
“040] LP0115020230 |- 3/8ED*8H stz | gontPiPE [ 4 | T
“0s0] LPo101030060 | Ze® | MULTI-WAY vALVE [ ¢ | [T
060| LP0115020219 3/8ED*16H Xt 42 JOINT, PIPE 4
070| LP0111080395 | 16T 90° E#E& | 90° LIVE NUT | O
“080] LP0115021780 | & g¥2K1500 |3 wmeE  Joweee [ 1 T [z-weo - 160
[090] LPO115021413 | 3/8ED*I6H | maxts | ELEVATED JoINT [ "4 | T - T T
100| LP0101030061 % B%IE MULT I-WAY VALVE 1
_110] LP0115021410 | Br2%600 o __ ] A oIWwPIPE | 2___|___|W90-W0 - 16HTT __
LP0101030062 % BRI MULT I-WAY VALVE 1
LPO115021411 | 8*2%1650 | wmg ol [ 1 T [zoweo-1eh0

7 mals ;. 7 RAEE ; T CUERER 7 RS



WRERG (IT192F3EH)

www.rippa.com

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (LG 192 MAIN OIL INLET)
|
i
|
|
|
i
/ |
L fd & / 5
I'\I (o) \l | |
| | \ :
| ‘| \ !
| \ ) |
— \ - ~ |
\ |
Lo40 |
050 !
!
|
- &
S wE|m P
= 1€ 3
. ,ﬁ,ﬂ’ﬁfg Pﬁﬁﬁ, F B W PART NAME Q'TY/S.N| REMARKS
. . . 0. LG
(010} LPorot010001_ _ __f_____________]] WHR_________ | SEARPUMP |t .
020] LP0115021447 | 1/726ED*30H |3 xeg | JOINTPIPE |t L.
030) LPO115021775 | 19%1%1060 _ |d#® | OILPIPE | 1 | __[£:27H-W45-30H0
040( LP0115020378 27ED*27H ¥t 22 JOINT, PIPE 1
050| LPO115040099 RE A HYDRAULIC OIL TANK 1

— AEAR ; F ARk — UEREE  — CAREH



G202

WIEZRG: (3L T192%6iH)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (LG 192

DEL | VERY)

www.rippa.com

010
# = - =i
= = == /.

E;“E lﬁ%gﬁf’ Pﬁﬁi £ H & PART NAME 0'TI/§N -T% REMARKS
010 LPO101010004 HHE GEAR PUMP 1
020] LPO115020373 | 1/2ED*18H | g2 | Jounr.pipe [ 1 | [T
'030| LP0115020259 | 10%2%1130 || & 0 | oowere | 1 | |zWwe0-1840
040| LP0115020230 | 3/8ED¥M8H |3 g | Jounr.pipe [ 1 | [T
050] LPo101030060 | % 2@ | muTiway vave [ ¢ | [ T
060 | LP0115020219 3/8ED*16H ForA JOINT, PIPE 4
070| LPO111080395 | e 90° EeE& | 90° LIVENT | 3 | | T
080| LPO115021780 | 8*2%1500 | mE | oweiee [ 1| [zW90-16H0
090] LPOT15021413 | 3/8ED*16H | mmEsgze | ELEVATED JoiNT_ [ "4 | [ " - T -
100| LP0101030061 % B %) MULT | -WAY VALVE 1
_110] LP0115021410 | 8¥2%600 _______ 13 e oILPIPE | 2| [ W90-W90 - 16T
120| LP0101030062 % & fiE MULT | -WAY VALVE 1
0] Lhorisoaiair | waeieso T 1AL TT T ToiCeiee - T[TTATTTT a0 TeRg

7 WEE: 7 AAEE

T LLERRIE 7 CLBES



G203

WERG: (31 T192[E58)
HYDRAUL IC SYSTEM (LG 192 RETURN)

www.rippa.com

]
o B = T

E;”:j" Iﬁ%ﬁﬁ% Pﬁﬁﬂ E H & PART NAME 0'%1/?1 If% REMARKS

010[ LP0115040099 ERTE HYDRAULIC OIL TANK 1

020] LP0115020378 |- 27ED%27H | stz |, JOINT,PIPE [ T

'030| LP0115021785 | - 16%1%650 | g | olLPIPE | 1 | |z -27H-W90 - 22H-0

“040] LP0115020223 |- 2ED%22H | stz |, JOINT,PIPE [ 2 T

os0| LPo110020110 | | g | HEAT RADIATOR | "

060| LP0101030062 % IR1%E MULT I-WAY VALVE 1

070 LPO115021786 | 13%2%1080 | wmE | olL PIPE | 1 | |a-3/8-W90 - 22H-CZ

“080] LPO116012915 |- Y2 S |am | COMBINATION PAD | 2 | T

090 LP0115021783 | 8 gz | HoLLow BoLT [ R N

“100] LPo101030060 || sEm | MULTI-WAY VALVE | A

110| LP0115020219 3/8ED*16H It 2t JOINT, PIPE 2

120] LPO111080395 | 1eH ] 90° sEMEE | 90° LIVE NUT | 2 | T

"130] LP0115021411 | ¢ g¥2F1650 | wmeg | oIlL PIPE [ 1] [z-weo-16H-0

"140| LP0115021413 | 3/8ED¥16H | maxtze | ELEVATED JOINT | 2 T

“150| LPO101030061 | | =1 MULTI-WAY VALVE | R N

160] LP0115021410 | ¢ B¥I00 s R K OILPIPE ________|._. L[ W9O0-W90 - T6H-T ___

& mals ;. 7 AAEE S CUEER 7 NBRE



BHSARS (B

www.rippa.com

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (BATTERY)
: |
|
040 '
090 !
80 |
|
02 |
|
|
070 |
|
b 080 i
e e e
X5 “ i i
= !
|
l |
010 i
|
|
|
" &t
= ¥ E | ® ’
4 = =
fﬁ_‘v“_”*gﬁf% Pﬁﬁ’; EH & W PART NAME o'TZ/S N I'r% REMARKS
_Lpotosotoot2 | | RM__ | BATTRRY |t .
_LPotté011709 | Me*20 | A= | BouT |2 | .
_Lpot12014e90 | | PRMREER | FIXING PLATE | 1 | |
_Lpotosodoosa | | REBIFX__ | WAINPOWER SWITOH | 1 | | .
LPO116010048 BT TERMINAL CLAMP 2
_LPotteotiest | Mex30 | ®e ot Lot .
LP0106040150 REIFXAH KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
_Lpotteot2e21 | | #E | PROTECTIVESLERVE | 2 | | ________
_LPot16011777 | Me*20 | ##& | BOT 0 2 .

& whlk | 7= Aaakk  — LEgE | — clBE



www.rippa.com

HOO?2 BESAEY (HU\FngiE:3)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (HORN AND RELAY)
|
i
|
!
070 080\ (050 i
ooy 3/ % |
070 %
~ ogg//"v 040 i
0 |
020
i
|
i
|
i
I
!
- &
[=] 4+ = [=] ﬂ i }& )
E_;j ﬁv“_“gﬁf% Pﬁﬁ’;_ T ## & PART NAME Q'TI/S N E REMARKS
010 LPOT16011709 | Me*20 | dA=#g# | BOLT | LS N R
020| LPof16011801 | Mé*16 | Axfse | BOLT | N O
030 Lpotoeo20190 | | me. JHRN Lo L
040| LPoT16010572 | 1oA | ®Es P L L.
050 | LP0O116010574 20A REG FUSE 1
060| LPOT16010575 | 30A | #’e&sx | FUsE | S N
LP0106040137 12V80A fkeH 25 RELAY 3
_LPotoeodotas | | REemeAfF | RELAY BOX ASSEMBLY | 1 | | .
LP0116010573 15A fREE FUSE 3

— AEE ; F Taal ; & R 7 CARER



www.rippa.com

BSEE (KD
HOO3 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (LIGHT)

=
— HoE | ZiE

Fe F 1 HRES EH5 - .
L NV No. PART No. F H 5 0 PART NAME Q TI/S.N Irzi REMARKS
010| LP0116011708 M8 FEEIEIREE NUT 1
020| LPOT16011709 | Me*20 | A=##& | BOLT | ot ||
030| LPot12011598 | | REHR | MOUNTING BRACKET | 1 | |
040 LP0106020232 KT LIGHT 1

— AEE ; 7 AAESE ; ¢ CENER  — CUERE



HO04

BS&% (BSxt

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (ELECTRICAL COMPONENT)

www.rippa.com

B WAL

,
AN o

-

A
h

)

L\
=

=

= = = o &iE
s ,ﬁvﬂgﬁfg Pﬁﬁi_ A PART NAME REMARKS
010] LP0106040148 REZ RELAY BOX ASSEMBLY 1
[020] LP1003020003-070 | PN201-68564 | #xg8 | ReeutaTR [ 1 | |
(030] LP1003020004-337 | _1seat-asots | #mmpgis | swood [t 1Ll
040 LP1003020003-094 | 67980-31150 | A2ahdl __ | STARTER MOTOR | 1 _ | | _____________
050 [ LP0115030028 FE i) SOLENOID VALVE
060 | LP1003020003-127 | 16498-83040 KIBERERFF X SWITCH 1
070 'LP1003020003-063 | 16938-52034 | EF&E | ol eow [T [T T
080 LP1003020003-047 | 17520-60013 | WgduFF% | swtew [ | | T
090] LPO106020231 | '®er | uewr [T
100 LPotoe020190 | Tmel e [ |

& WEl . = AAER S LEgB o — ClURgRE



Www.rippa.com

HOO5 B % BSxH
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (ELECTRICAL COMPONENT)

5
- - — BB | it

s ,ﬁvﬂgﬁfg Pﬁﬁi_ A PART NAME O'TI/S.N |'r$c REMARKS

010 LP0106040148 REE RELAY BOX ASSEMBLY 1

"020] LP1003020003-070 | PN201-68564 | #mzE | ReeutATR | 1 | | 7

[030] "LP1003020004-337 | 15841-39013 ___ | HLmEAFEx | swron [ 1 [

_040] LP1003020003-094 | 6798031150 __ _ | &ah#l ________ | STARTERMOTOR | _1__ | | _____________
050 LP0115030028 FA ik SOLENOID VALVE

060 | LP1003020003-127 | 1G498-83040 KBRS E SWITCH 1

070 LP1003020003-063 | 16938-52034 | EF@&m | oL PuwP [T i T[T TTTTTTT
080 | LP1003020003-047 | 17520-60013 | WRALFF%= | switew [ 1 || TT
090 "LPo106020231 | T T ®MEg T T oewr T[T

“100] "LPot0s020190 | | mWwy " " |hewn [T
110 LP0115030029 ER, B4R SOLENOID VALVE 1

& WEl . = AAER S LEgB o — ClURgRE



SE&2% (B

www.rippa.com

HOO06 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (ELECTRICAL COMPONENT)

|

]

i

i

i

|

|

|

|

|

:

i

|

|

]

|

% E | it
= 5 = = | & j

010| LP1003050006 | | Emes _______ | REGUATOR _ | 1 | ...
020 | LP1003050006-001 | 797775 | A2afBMl | MOTOR- STARTER __ | 1 | | .
030 LPO115030028 | ____ | FamE@ ____ | SOLENOID VALVE | 1 | | ..
040| LPO106020231 | | BYA | uwewr oo .
050 | "LP0106020190 TN HORN 1
060 | LP0115030029 BB HE1 SOLENOID VALVE 1

184

& wEk ¥ FEak o LERIR 7 pUBEEH



www.rippa.com

BRAEFA
JOOT  GowrroL HanoLE

=
P oo H 8 | » ik

010 | LPO112014285 BEX%E REAR BRACKET 1

020 LPO101030062 | ] L@ | MULTI-wAY vALvVE | 1 | T
030| LPO101030061 | T T 42 N MUCTI-WAY VALVE [ 1 | [~~~ 777
040 LPo112012990 | ] EEfiRE (R{RE) | SEAT cover® | 1 | |
‘050 LPO111030071 | % #FE@E | ARMREST BOX | 1 | |
060 | LP1011030071-001 FEHEIR HAND REST 2

070 | LPO116011864 | 1 mexto | g oLt | P
“080| LP101109549-001 | |- = HAND REST | 2 | T T
“o90| LP101109549-002 | - FE HAND REST | 2 T
100 LP1011030071-002 | |- FE | HAND REST | e
110 | LP0O116011864 M6*10 Ay BOLT 8

120 | LP1011080497-001 | |- £ 2 HANDLE | 1 |
130 LPO116011709 |1 Mex20 | EZeE | FLANGE BOLT | VR I
140 | LP1011030072-002 | | : wEE | ARMREST BOX | 1 | |
150 | LPO116011841 | | wex30 | e ot | « |
160 | LP0111080497-002 FH HANDLE 1

170 LPo116011718 |1 [ S mE T GASKET | 2 I
180 | LPO116012327 |1 wo wm | CUSHION | 2 T
‘90| LPo116011712 |1 wio ge Nt 2 T

& WEER . F AAalk . UERE 7 LUERE



www.rippa.com

BEFW

J1 01 CONTROL HANDLE

I

]

I

I

I

|

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

|

]

I

I

I

]

I

I

I

I

|

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

]

I

I

I

I

|

|

# - #=iF
= o 2 | & i

010| LP0112014285 =5 REAR BRACKET 1
020] LPO10T030062 | "~~~ """ | BEE@ | MULTISWAYVALVE [ |
030] Lpo1010300861_ | ____________]: TEAf | MULTIWAY VALVE |t | |
040| LP0O112012874 Eigirs SEAT COVER 1
050| LPo111030069 | |#=Es | MRwrestBOX | 1 | |
060| LP1011030071-001 PEIER HAND REST 2
“070| LPO116011864 |1 Mexio | L S 75T S
'080| LP101109549-001 | |- EX A HAND REST | 2 ||
090 LP101109549-002 | " E e HAND REST | 2 | [T
100 LP1011030071-002 | " Ex e HAND REST | 2 | [T
110] LPO116011864 Mé&*10 1242 BOLT 8
120| Lp1o11080497-001 | |- S A WANDLE | v |
“130| LPO116011709 |1 Ms*20 5 sEwERE FLANGE BoLT |~ N N
“140] LP1011030072-002 | 7T % BFESE T ARMREST BOX | 1 || T
“150| LPO116011841 |1 Ms*30 | L S Y BoLT T[T N N
160| LP0111080497-002 FE HANDLE 1
170| LPO116011718 | 7 Y GASKET | s ||
180| LPO116012327 |1 mio R cUsHION [ 2 ||
(90] tpotteott7i2 w0 @& wr 2

& TER ¥ AAEE S LEIRIR . 2 CUBES



www.rippa.com

2R
KOOO SPMULTI-WAY VALVE
070 :
i 020 060_5 ! :,150 i
Hew . 140 |
L.050 130 i 180 |
1
I
1
1
|
1
1
I
]
|
1
1
1
1
1
I
i
180 .
|
1
1
1
1
]
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
I
1
[}
1
1
I
|
- &t
; 2| m ;
e F RS EHE e |
g NV No. PART. No. T # 5 0 PART NAME Q ;I/s Ipic REMARKS
Q010] Lpo101030062 | |- SHATEISCPEE | ARM SWING 2-WAY VALVE| 1 | |
_020] Lp1001030062-001_ | ____________|! REMERE | TAILOvBG | L N A
_030] LP1001030062-002 | _________ | CISEERB SR | ASSY VALVE SWING __ | _ L I I
_040| LP1001030062-003 | |- SHTEREREFERE | ASSY VALVE ARM | L I R
050| LP1001030062-004 HESHER R R R OIL INLET GVBC 1
060| LPo101030060 | | hE®_ | SWAYVALVE | L N
_070] LP1001030060-001_ | |1 RIEEARRIARDE | FORWARD OIL INLETGVBO 1. | | ______________
_080] LP1001030060-002 |~ |: #ELRRAIFERAE | ASSY VALVE,BLADE | L O
090| LP1001030060-003 |~ ____ |- BITERRBAR | ASSY VALVE, DRIVE RH | _ L I
100| LP1001030060-004 TR 1 R B 1 ASSY VALVE, CRUSHING 1| 1
_110] LP1001030060-005 | |- ZATAEBRMBAERE | ASSY VALVE.DRIVE LH | _ L I
_120| LP1001030060-006 | |1 PRWEERIRAEDFE2 | ASSY VALVE CRUSHING 2) 1 | |
_130| LP1001030060-007 | ______|J SHUARAEEE | REAR OIL INETOVBC | 1 | |
_140] Lpo101030061 | ] B MR | BOOM BUCKET 2-WAY VALVE) 1 | | .
150| LP1001030061-001 B BRI SR FORWARD OIL INLET CvBC| 1
_160] LP1001030061-002 | ____________|Z ABELMAERSE | ASSY VALVE BOOM _ | L N
_170] LP1001030061-003 | |1 SUSHERMRAERSE | ASSY_VALVE, BUCKET | L N
_180| LP1001030061-004 | ___|J [REHER AR | REAR OIL INETCVBC | 1 | |

 wEE ;7 A RERIE . 7 BUREE



www.rippa.com

K001 HEHASER(E (BER)
SPOOL SECTION (FINAL GCOUPLET)
i
| !
010 |
|
i
030 '
|
020 :
|
|
i
]
!
T &5
o w e £ | & i
55 lﬁvmgﬁfg Pﬁﬁ;@_ T 4 & PART NAME OITI./S N L&E REMARKS
_010] LP1001030062-001 | || FERRARRF | TAILovec | 1 | |
020) LP1001030062-005 | ~ |: dmA | OILINLETPLATE | 1+ | |
(030 LP1001030062-006 | G1/2 | - E T I % I I B N
040 | LP1001030062-007 | M8*210 1242 BOLT 4

188

& TEHE 7 FUER . LERE | — LR



www.rippa.com

EHAEREE (E14%)
KOOZ  spool” sect ioN RoTAT I0N)

=
o ZiF

g Iﬁf’”ﬁfjg pﬁﬁﬁ_ E 8 W PART NAME 0'%:/? N E REMARKS

010 | LP1001030062-002 [B] 4% Bk s 4 R 14 ASSY VALVE, SWING 1 .
‘020 | LP1001030062-008 | wmsx10 |1 Ze | B_DT_T_""____"""}___:::::::::::::::::_
030 LP1001030062-009 |~~~ "~~~ "~ |j&#R [ BottowPLATE | 2 | [ -
040 | LP1001030062-010 | E L MAIN VALVE PLATE | L
050 LP1001030062-011 | BpE IR SPRING CLIP PLATE 2

060 | LP1001030062-012 &R SPRING TIGHTENING S L F
070 | LPT001030062-013 | 1.8%19. 4%54%8 5 | &fdE |~ RETURN SPRING | - 1

080[ LP1001030062-014 | | = | TCOVER | L
‘090 LP100T030062-015 | |} wy [ N N B
00| LPTooT030062-01¢6 | T EET S SWING VALVE CORE 1

110) LPO115020218 | 3/8ED*14H |3 = UNION ] 2 I I

& AEE 5= FAEE & LEAER . — DURER



K003

SR (SHT)
SPOOL SECT 10N (ARM)

www.rippa.com

T
o - ot B E |, &iE

e I vt T A B PART WAME |Q'TY/S.N| 1% REMARKS

010 | LP1001030062-003 TR | ASSY VALVE,ARM [ 1 | [

020 LP1001030062-008 | Ms*10 | igie | LT [ | [

030 LP1001030062-009 | 7 RE | BOTTOM PLATE [ 1+ | [

(040 LP1001030062-010 |~~~ " TE@A [ waNvANEPATE [ 1 | [T

050| LP1001030062-011 | s AR SPRING CLIP PLATE 2

060 | LP1001030062-012 SEIRET SPRING TIGHTENING S 1 N

070] LP1001030062-013 | 1.8%19. 4¥5448.5 | &g | RETURN SPRING | 1 |

(080 LP1001030062-014 |~~~ """ 17 ® | TeveR [ 1 |

“o90] LPTO01030062-015 |~ T 7" [P PLUG R R

100 LP100T030062-017 | 77 SFme T SPOOL VALVE CORE 1

110 | LP1001030062-018 == 1 stev | 1T 1.

"120] LP1001030062-019 | M5*%16 B4 R R R

130] LPo115020218 | 3/gEDX4H sz w2 |

& TEHE ; F AAEE & LEREIE  — BUBRE



KO

04

SR (SHT 1)

SPOOL SECT ION (SWING BOOM ROTATION OIL SUPPLY)

www.rippa.com

|
]
|
|
s |
1020 |
010~ = .
1030 010 |
~ |
]
|
]
|
|
]
|
|
I
|
|
030 |
|
|
|
|
|
I
]
]
)
1
]
)
]
|
i
020 !
|
)
|
|
” &t
. o0 ¥ E | & :
FE T 18 HwBg EHS ' |
RE. Mo, INV. No. PART No T #H B R PART NAME Q TI./S N Ir% REMARKS
_010] LP1001030062-004 | ______ |EAECREGRERE | oIl INETOvBC | 1 || .
_020] LP1001030062-020 | |3 By { O INETPLATE |1 | .
030 LP0115021413 3/8ED*16H xif 44 UNTON 3 HIGH

& JEE . - FAEE & UERER . — BURRHN



KO

05

(AR (FLRE IR )

SPOOL SECTION (FIVE-WAY VALVE FORWARD OIL)

www.rippa.com

T
= B | #iE
ey lﬁﬁgﬁl’fg’ Pﬁﬁﬁ T % B0 PART NAME Q' TI/S N I-r% REMARKS
010| LP1001030060-001 |  |]j AOEHERIERERE | FORWARD OIL INLETCVBQ 1 | |
[020] LP1001030060-007 | ] wEEr [ PRESSKRE R ASSY | 1 | [
“030| LP1001030060-008 | =ik HOUS I NG N R
[040] LP1007030060-009 |" 2.6%29+8 "~ | VAFEMRHEE | PRESSURER SPRINGSEAT 1 | [~ " """ -
“050| LP1001030060-010 | hp- GASKET 1
060| LP1001030060-011 AERE PRESSURE R SPRING ot
070| LP1001030060-012 | 12.3%1.9  |¢ omvE T [° o-rING 177 ]
(080 | LP1007030060-013 |~~~ "~~~ @& | seooLsear | A [ [ -
1090 LP1001030060-014 |~~~} - VALVE SEAT | |
100 | LP1001030060-015 P4 RETAINING RING 1
110 | LP1001030060—016 AER PRESSURE RE_SPOOL L I
"120| LP1001030060-017 | 11.6%2.4 | omE | o-RING 7% N
_130] LPi0070300é0-018 |~~~ _|famRE__ [ seRvopao | A | [ -
“140] LP1001030060-019 | L OIL INET PLATE | 1 | [
150 | LP1001030060-020 | ¢ AR R SOLENOID VALVE SEAT 1
160 | LP1001030060-021 E R B SOLENOID RETAININGRING 1 | [
170 LP1001030060-022 |~~~ """~~~ | W& [ SoLENoID VALVE spooL | 1 | [ "~ " " -
180 LP1001030060-023 |~~~ ] stug |- RETURN SPRING | 1| [~ -
190 | LP1001030060-024 EFF CONNECTING ROD | 1+ | |
200 LP1001030060-025 | 7 mEisE 00 | SOLENOID COIL 1
210 | LP0115021109 3/8ED [EE8 PLUG I
220| LPo115021783 | 3/8HB | stz | UNION N
230] LP0115020230 | 3/gepxisH | ws [ ONioN oo r

& aEk . 7 AAEME o BEREIE . 7 CURRE



K006

ERIAEREE (HED)

SPOOL SECTION (BULLDOZE)

www.rippa.com

150

130

{ 020
010 @
E\_15° 040
020
# ” #ix
o = | # Z

e i Sviiied £ 2 ® PART NAME 0TS REMARKS

010 | LP1001030060-002 BN | ASSY VALVE,BLADE | | T
020 [ LP1001030060-026 | M&*10 |7 L S BOLT | > L
030 | LP1001030060-027 | |} AR BOTTOM PLATE | R
040 | LP1001030060-028 |~~~ """ """ | @A " | MAIN VALVE PLATE | - L O
“050| LP1007030060-029 | WEFH SPRING CLIP PLATE 2

060 | LP1001030060-030 | __________|% Lt S SPRING TIGHTENING S _ | _ 1 L N IO
070 | LP1001030060-031 | 1.8%19. 4%54%8.5 | Efi%k RETURN SPRING | L
o80| LP1001030060-032 |° T T3 T [Ttewe o
090 | LP1001030060-033 |~ T lHEsk [ A S L O A
100 | LP1001030060-034 HE R BULLDOZER VALVE CORE 1

110 LP1001030060-035 =2 | STENT. | - o
120 LP1001030060-036 | M5*16 |7 e BOLT 2
130 | LP0T15020219 | 3/8EDFI6H |3 ME v e
140| LP1001030060-037 | T FmEE [ HANDLE BASE | L
150 LP1001030060-038 | 6%22 ey PIN 1

— WER . F- Ak & pERA 0 — LBk



KOO/

AR (R1TE)

SPOOL SECTION (DRIVE RH)

www.rippa.com

=3
= B &

i FrbaS iy T % & PART NANE 0'%Z/§N E REMARKS

010 | LP1001030060-003 HITERKBAERE ASSY VALVE, DRIVE RH 1

"020 | LP1001030060-026 | M5%10 | sgfs T |BouTr T '"'2""""""::::::
030 | LP1001030060-027 |~~~ """ 1] iR |eomtompLate [ o[
040 | LP1001030060-028 | |3 E®A I TwanvAaweeaare [ | [T
050 LP1001030060-029 |~ | @& SPRING CLIP PLATE 2

060 | LP1001030060-030 CEI I sPRiNg TIGHTENING S| 1 | |
070 | LP1001030060-031 | 1.8%19. 4*54%8 5 | Sfugd RETURN SPRING 1

“080[ LP100T030060-032 | T R L N R D
090 LPi001030060-033 |~~~ |®X " |pwe [ 1 |
100 | LP1001030060-039 | TG HiTERS RH WALKING VALVE CORE| 1

110 LP1001030060-035 %5 STENT a1
120 LP1001030060-036 | M5%16 |1 L A S R R D
130 | LPO115020219 | 3/8ED¥16H |3 A I R D
140| LP100T030060-037 | : =wEe HANDLE BASE |1 | [
150 LP1001030060-038 | 6*22 | o N T 1

194

& AHE . ¥ FREE LUEHRIR  — RURERH



K008

AR (RERET)
SPOOL SECT ION (CRUSHING 1)

www.rippa.com

010

T
o ¥ 2 #=iF

010 | LP1001030060-004 A REER AR ER 1 ASSY VALVE,GRUSHING 1] 1 | |
020 | LP1001030060-041 | M5¢10 | L I S A N T R R
030 LP1001030060-042 | ) IR BOTTOM PLATE | 2 | [
040 LP1001030060-028 | ]: Ex®HE [ wmawvaveeare | 0 | [
050 | LP1001030060-029 | |ames 00 | SPRING CLIP PLATE 2

060 | LP1001030060-030 mEEET | SPRING TIGHTENING S | 1 | |
"070| LP1001030060-031 | 1.8%19. 4%54%8.5 | BfuE RETURN SPRING L
‘080 LP1001030060-032 | |7 = TeoveR | |
(090 LPi00i030060-033 |~~~ ¥ {ewe | 4| [
100 | LP1001030060-040 | T R BROKEN VALVE CORE 1 1

_MO0J LP0115020219 | 3/8ED¥16H |3 e | UNION. _ o2

— AWEE . - AAamk ; ¢ LEREE  — LR



K009

BAER T (A1 THE)
SPOOL SECTION (DRIVE LH)

www.rippa.com

5
o W 8 %zF
5s Iﬁ%ﬁf Pﬁfpﬁ E M4 B M PART NAME 0';?5!/58. If% REMARKS
010| LP1001030060-005 T ITERRR AR ASSY VALVE DRIVELH | t+ [ |
“020[ LP1001030060-026 | M5%10 |4 L A 2 T
030 Lp1001030060-027 | |} R BOTTOM PLATE | L
“040| LP1001030060-028 | T F@E | MAIN VALVE PLATE 1 1
“050| LP1001030060-029 |~ % #WERH | SPRING CLIP PLATE | 2 |
060| LP1001030060-030 | |} AWMEET | SPRING TIGHTENINGS [ 1 [ |
"070| LP1001030060-031 | 1.8%19.4%54%8. 5 | S{i RETURN SPRING 1 L
080| LP1001030060-032 |~~~ | % o veover [
(090 LP1001030060-033 |~~~ "~ " ¥k " | pwe |- (O I
100 LP1001030060-043 | EATERS LH WALKING VALVE CORE| 1
110 LP1001030060-035 =% s 1 T
“120| LP1001030060-036 | Ms¥16 |4 gy et 2 |l
130 LP0115020219 | 3/8ED¥MeH |3 3t 42 UNTON e
140 LP1001030060-037 | T FHWEE | hawoLEBAsE [~ T
150 LP1001030060-038 | 6¥22 | N 1

= TEH ; - AGEHE ; & PEREIE  — CLUBREH



KO

10

AR (RERE2)
SPOOL SECT ION (CRUSHING 2)

www.rippa.com

T
o ¥ 2 #=iF

010 | LP1001030060-006 A REER AR ER 2 ASSY VALVE,CGRUSHING 2| 1| |
020 | LP1001030060-041 | M5¢10 | L I S A N T R R
030 LP1001030060-042 | ) IR BOTTOM PLATE | 2 | [
040 LP1001030060-028 | ]: Ex®HE [ wmawvaveeare | 0 | [
050 | LP1001030060-029 | |ames 00 | SPRING CLIP PLATE 2

060 | LP1001030060-030 mEEET | SPRING TIGHTENING S | 1 | |
"070| LP1001030060-031 | 1.8%19. 4%54%8.5 | BfuE RETURN SPRING L
‘080 LP1001030060-032 | |7 = TeoveR | |
(090 LP100i030060-033 |~~~ ¥ {ewe | A | [
100 | LP1001030060-044 | T2 BROKEN VALVE CORE 2 1

_1O0| LP0115020218 | 3/8ED¥14H | k= UNION. 2

— AWEE . - AAamk ; ¢ LEREE  — LR



KO

11

(ERHASER A (FLERIR fE )

SPOOL SECTION(OIL INLET AFTER THE FIVE-WAY VALVE)

Www.rippa.com

30

i-':Iq
| e ©00

T 55 4nhs
INV. No.

THEM

PART NAME

&t
REMARKS

LP1001030060-007

J5 BB R A ER

REAR OIL INLET CVBC

& JEE . - FAEE & UERER . — BURRHN



K012

EHAERE (ZhETZSHRTEEH)

SPOOL SECTION(BOOM AND BUCKET FORWARD OIL)

Www.rippa.com

020

75 4nhs
INV. No

FTHEM

PART NAME

&t
REMARKS

LP1001030061-001

AT S R A BR

FORWARD OIL INLET CVBG

= TEE : FAAEME & DEFER  — DUBES



K013

SPOOL S

AR (ZhED)

ECT 0N (BOOM)

www.rippa.com

010

5
o W E | m #iF

010 | LP1001030061-002 ThE Bk o SR 14 ASSY VALVE,BOOM [ 1 | [
020 LP1007030061-006 | WS*10 |1 [ R I - 2 |
030] LP1001030061-007 |~~~ """ |mdg [ eortowpeate [ 1 | [
040 LP1001030061-008 | : E MAINVALVEPLATE [ 1 | [
“050] LP1001030061-011 | BWE IR SPRING CLIP PLATE 2

060 | LP1001030061-012 EREST SPRING TIGHTENING S 1

070 LP1001030061-013 | 1.8%19. 4%54%8 5 | &{wE |~ RETURN SPRING | 1 | |
080| Lpi001030061-014 | |7 =2 T T coveR | 1 T _""::::::
(090 | LP1001030061-075 |~~~ """ """ """ A T A S O
“1oo] LP1oot030061-017 |7 T T T mEms 0 | BOOM SPOOL VALVE 1

110 LP1001030061-018 X 2e STENT T
“120] LP1001030061-019 | Ms*16 |4 [ S BT |2 [
130] LP0115020218 | 3/8ED¥i4H_ | - BV T T B 2 N R

& AEE 7 RAAE S BUERIE 7 LB



KO

14 SPOOL S

SR (5=h

ECTION (BUCKET)

www.rippa.com

Ho1H

| ©OQ |

=
i HE |® #iE

ER TR ey T % W PART NANE 0T/ N REMARKS

010 | LP1001030061-003 LB R R SR ASSY VALVE,BUCKET | - I R

020 | LP1001030061-006 | M50 |1 e S B BOLT 4 ]

“030| LP100T030061-007 | 7 Bw® | BOTTOM PLATE | 2 T[T

“040| LPi00T030061-008 | T =®E MAIN VALVE PLATE | - T

‘050 | LP100T030061-011 | | #ERK 00 | SPRING CLIP PLATE | - 2

060 LP1001030061-012 | _|: kit I SPRING_TIGHTENING 5 _ | _ L A

070 | LP1001030061-013 | 1.8%19.4%54%8. 5 | B RETURN SPRING 1

080] LP1001030061-014 |~~~ """~ "7 £ S ToVER | [T

“o90| LP100T030061-015 | |3 e T A T

“100] LP1001030061-020 | | sl SPADE SPOOL VALVE 1

110] LP0115020218 | 3/BED*14H___ | e | UNION | - 2 |
— TaEk . - fAnam o — REEE . — LUEEHR




SR (BhETZ=HaE1EEH)

www.rippa.com

K015
SPOOL SECT ION (BOOM ARM AND BUCKET RETRACTING OIL FLOW)
020 i
010 i
] |
|
!
030 i
|
|
|
|
|
!
# - #iE
= pacs = = Ha i
E_’Nz Iﬁféﬁ"f Pﬁfp;@ EH & W0 PART NAME O'TCY,./S N I'r% REMARKS
010 LP1001030061-004 | |/SHEEEREIAEEE | REAR OIL INET OVBC | ' | | .
_020] LP1001030061-005 | |} gk | OIL INETPLATE | 1 | | .
030 LP0115020219 3/8ED*1 6H ¥t 44 UNTON 3

& JEE . - FAEE & UERER . — BURRHN



www.rippa.com

KO16  WRRMEH
GEAR PUMP AND PARTS

)
= = 2 &iE

FE_E Iﬁ%ﬁg Pﬁﬁﬁi. s S oA 1 PART NAME 0'?}§1/§N Iﬁg REMARKS

010 LP0101010001 WHR GEAR PUMP 1

020| LP1001010001-001 | GB/T 893.1-1986 | FLAI#E{434@32 | HOLE ELASTICRRING3Z ¢ | |
030| LP1001010001-002 | 18%30%8/10 | ¥k | owseAL | ¢+ | |
"040| “LP1001010001-003 | TX3027-825102 | g% " |"FRONT COVER [ 1 [ [T T
050 LP1001010001-004 | @5x12 | B4 | CYLINRICGALPIN | 2 | |
060| LP1001010001-005 | CBT-F31-105 3FLE 3-SHAPED RING 2

070| LP1001010001-006 | CBT-F31-106 | 3 &#&® | 1vPe3PAD | o | |
080| LP1001010001-007 | 18%20%20 | #& | BUSHINé | 4« |1
090| LP1001010001-008 | CBT-F3-109DXP | #h& | SHAFTSLEEVE | 2 | [~~~
100| LP1001010001-009 | CBT-F31-107 | %M@ | RECTANGULARRING | o | |~
110| LP1001010001-010 | G20-F308-101HT EnE%e DRIVING GEAR 1

120 "LP1001010001-011 | @20-F308-103 | #=m&#® | DRIVENGEAR [ 1 | [~~~ 7
130 LP1001010001-012 | CBT-F308-104G | ° diglA | INTERMEDIATE BODY | 1 | | 7
"140| "LP1001010001-013 | CBT-E3-110YG | [ =2 | BACGKCOVER [ 1 | [ T
150 "LP1001010001-014 | m10%100 | | ANMAEFSEER | HEXAGON SOCKETH CS 4 | |~~~ 777
160] LP0116011715 M0 FE# FLAT WASHER 4

= WEE 7 AAEE T LEHRR 7 CURES
203



KO17

TRAVELI

TEDIA

NG MOTOR

www.rippa.com

070 ~020 120 ~340

180 Laro|

1220 |

k=3
D wE | ® #ik

E? Iﬁfgﬁf’ Pﬁfﬁ_ EH 2R PART NAME 0'%:/?N % REMARKS
010 LP1002020023-001 | B112-15 =ik SHELL 1
"020] LP1002020023-002 | B114-05 | Eskm@ék | vALvEsODY | 1 | [T
030 LP1002020023-003 | B112-03 | =& | swELL [ 4 |
040 LP1002020023-004 | E112-01 | Beéx | eaRTITION [ ¢ | [ T
050| LP1002020023-005 | Wi12(310) | =¥ | statoR [ ¢+ | [ 77
060 LP1002020023-006 | E112-02 F= BACK COVER 1
"070| LP1002020023-007 | M8*s0 | MAmEALEEST | screw | A
080 | LP1002020023-008 | M10%60 | MxrE4EskiE$T | screw | 72N N
090 LP1002020023-009 | F112-11 | @ | SCRew PLUG | 2 |
100 LP1002020023-010 | 644321 | m# | SET scRew | 72 N
110 LP1002020023-011 | @841 121% SCREW PLUG 1
120] LP1002020023-012 | M14%1.5 | i@ | scRewpve | 1 | [ 77
130 LP1002020023-013 | Hi12-02 | EmE | olLeaN [T i [T T
"140| LP1002020023-014 | HWi12-03 | EoEm&Z2 @ | oieanTwo [ 1 | [T
150 | LP1002020023-015 | F112-05 | &= | piston | - N
160 LP1002020023-016 | Y112-02 RG22 FLAT GASKET 1
“170| LP1002020023-017 | K112-07 | @mE T 7T 7| easker [T 72 N
180 LP1002020023-018 |  7.7%1.9 | oBlipcZ*f® | o-RINé | 2 R
190| LP1002020023-019 | K112-05 | j#E | FLOATING SEALRING | 2 | | 7
200] LP1002020023-020 | 4061-(310) | #hkPR{zE | LImiTSLeeveo | 1 | [ 77
210 LP1002020023-021 | 5056(310) & NEEDLE TOOTH 7
220| LP1002020023-022 | 1.5%9*8 | [E4s#%E | COMPRESSION SPRING | 12 | |
230 LP1002020023-023 | 109%7 | oEligmemE®E | oRrine | 2 |
240 LP1002020023-024 | 112 | &m®& | BEARING | 1 | [ T
250 LP1002020023-025 | N112-01 | iEmpEF | RETAINING RING | 1 | [ T
260 LP1002020023-026 | N112-02 LEENER RETAINING RING 1
270] LP1002020023-027 | 8¥2 |~ oRUigRmEE | oRiNe | 4 T
280| LP1002020023-028 | 8¥1.6 | FrE | FLAT WASHER | 7
290 LP1002020023-029 | 99.5%1.9 | Rt | oRiINe | 0
300] LP1002020023-030 | 104%2 |~ oBUigRmEE | oRiNe | 3 T

T AER . - ANER . — UEER . — AR

204



KO17

FEDIA

TRAVELING MOTO

www.rippa.com

130

150

240

170140 ~190 ~250

040 910
2w,

NATS

280

e
INV. No.

FHEMR

PART NAME

&ix
REMARKS

LP1002020023-031

LP1002020023-035

H112-14

TAPER PIN

L INKAGE SHAFT

LP0102020023

WDM-300

TRAVELING MOTOR

& WEE . F= AR & EHRIA . — LIRS



K018

ROYTARY

14 Tk

MOTOR

www.rippa.com

5
2 L T2 B8 | & &ix

E:_E |ﬁvégﬁjg Pﬁﬁ-ﬁ EH &M PART NAME Q'T:/S N T“itg REMARKS

010| LP1002030001-001 | 2022 FE SHELL 1

“020| LP1002030001-002 | 6021-315 | =% | st [ ¢ [ [T T
"030] LP1002030001-003 | 3022-03 | | == | Backcover | 1 ||
"040| LP1002030001-004 | 1021P-01 | & | outpuT swAFT [ 1 | [
050 LP1002030001-005 | Mé*25 | A mEFELIEST | screw [T 6 | | T
060 | LP1002030001-006 | 9021P-01 Bl = FRONT COVER 1

070 LP1002030001-007 | Mi0*45 | NfaskZmeEs | screw | 70
(080| LP1002030001-008 | Mid*1.s | #@# | soRewPuc [ 1 | [
(090 LP1002030001-009 | M18*1.5 | ¥BgidmdE | OIL BLOCKAGE _ | __ 2 ol
100 LP1002030001-010 | 10%1.6 HE WASHER 7

110| LP1002030001-011 | 5024 B a4k VAVLE BADY 3

“120] "LP1002030001-012 | 0.5%5%12 | & | sPrRina [ 2 T T
130 LP1002030001-013 | 6 | #W® | sTEEL BALL | 2 T
140 | "LP1002030001-014 | 6.9%1.8 | oRligp=HE | owRINe | 3T
150 | LP1002030001-015 | 90%2.65 | oBliggemi@® | oRine [ 3T
160 | LP1002030001-016 | 3021 FRR PARTITION 1

170] LP1002030001-017 | 5021-02 (315) | %t& | NEEDLE ToOoTH | 7
180 LP1002030001-018 | 4021-02 (315) | #F% | RoToR [ 1 || T
“190] LP1002030001-019 | 8021-02 | Fkmhgh | LINKAGE SHAFT | 1 | | 7
7200] "LP1002030001-020 | 47.29%2.65 | oElgEEiEEHE | o-Rine [ i T
210| LP1002030001-021 | 60006 TRABk A& BEARING 1

220] LP1002030001-022 | GB894.2 | ihmsEftik@ | RETAINING RING | 1 | [
230 LP1002030001-023 | ws04-01 | &% = | eew | 1 | |
240 | "LP1002030001-024 | 30 | & | FLAT eAskeT [ 1 [ [T T T
"250| LP1002030001-025 | 8*2.1 | w@{+#Hm@ | ELASTICWASWeR | 1 | |
260 | LP1002030001-026 | M8*25 VAV Y LE SCREW 1

"270] LP1002030001-027 | 7021-01 | e A SKELETAL OIL SEAL | 1 [ [~~~
"280| LP1002030001-028 | 7029-01 |~ fexEE 0000 | GLAY CIRCLE | T
o[ Cpoioa0so001 | Bio-dis7E | meemiE [ TRoviamvworer | 1 [ T[T

& AEE 7 RAAE S BUERIE 7 LB



001

HEL (F18)
BOOM CYLINDER

www.rippa.com

- 090
100
220— 120

i
N

=20

m————

T ES
INV. No.

FHS
PART No.

PART NAME

&iE
REMARKS

LP1015010206—001

LP011109015

OIL CYLINDER BARREL

LP0116011016

LP1015010033-003

63*47%6. 3

SEALING RING

LP1015010206-004

LP1015010206-005

YG1872-01

63%57%1. 5

HE

PISTON

RETAINING RING

LP1015010037-011

LP1015010206-007

35%45. 7%4. 2

HMAEEEHE

SEALING RING

RETAINING RING

LP0115010206

BOOM CYLINDER

= WER 7 AAEER T CERE 7 CUBRE



L002

FHEL (MHE=HT)
HYDRAULIC GYLINDER (SIDE-SWING STICK)

Www.rippa.com

- 080
090

190 110

pmmmdane

"170

=
- B | ®n i

010| LP1015010207-001 SHIELEL i 0IL GYLINDER BARREL 1

a0 | “Cprotsotoa07-002 | T TTT" 7 saemaner | oL ovLibERRoD |10 | [T
030 LP1015010207-003 | 25%35%35 | THEEE _______ | WEAR BUSHING ____ | _ 2 . _.
040 | LP0O116011085 M1 0%1 B GREASE FITTING 2

“050] "LPot116011016 | mioxte | @& |'sour [ i [T
060 | LP0112014706 SHELIF AR GUARD PLATE 1

“070] "LP1015010032-003 | Me*16 | =Ei24T | FASTENING SCREW | 1 | [T
08D | "CP1075010026603 | 50%a%9.5 T B T SUSRORT RING [ T3TTTT[TTTTTITIT
090 | LP1015010026-004 | 50%34.5%6. 3 LA EZTE SEALING RING 1

100 LP1015010207-004 | zs1298-01 | & | eiston |« [ [ 7
110 LP1015010026-006 | 22%2. 4 0! 0-RING 1

120 Lpto1s010207-005| | &mz& | BurFersteeve | 1 | [
“130] "LP1015010026-010 | 50%3.1 | o&@® | owRiné [+ [T
"140| "LP1015010026-009 | 50%45%1.5 | %@ | RETAINING RING | 1 | [ T
150 LP1015010207-006 | CKS0300 | AEEZHsS-30 | SEALINGRINGS-30 | 1 | [ 7
160 | LP1015010026-011 | 30%40%6 AV S H SEALING RING 1

"170] LP1015010026-012 | 30%38%4.5/6.5 | B5c@ | busT seAL [ 1 | [T TTT
‘180 rLpottsoto207 || s4Fw&r 0 | aRmovoinoer [ 1 | [T
‘190 Lpot1goz0216 | | #EmmEer | cowLeTE seALKIT [ 1 | [ 7
200] "LP1015010207-007 | | &&= | ENGINEBLOCK [ 1 " [ T
210| LP0O11109015 J=y 25 NYLON BLOCK 1

220] "LPo116012460 | Mex16 | & | 'Bour [T 2 | T T

= wEE . 7 AUEE T UEHEE 7 olBEEH



www.rippa.com

&L (MHEFZ=H)
L003 HYDRAUL IC EYLINDER (SIDE-SWING BUCKET)

S
= R | #it

E'ﬁ Iﬁ,ﬁgﬁfg Pﬁfpﬁ_ EH £ PART NAME u'ﬁiriz/?n I-ric REMARKS

010 LP1015010208-001 MELRL R 0IL CYLINDER BARREL 1

“020| LP1o15010208-002 | | w&&4F | ow cvimnoerrOD | 1 | [
"030| LP1015010208-003 | 25%35%35 | W% | WEAR BUSHING | : |
040| LPo116011085 | mio¥1 | EsmmME | GREASE FITTING | 2 T T
050| LPo116011016 | mioxe | &% |t [ [
060 | LP0112014706 SR ETIPIR GUARD PLATE 1

“070] "LP1015010032-003 | Me*16 | EE4E4T | FASTENING ScREW [ 1 | [T
080 | LP1015010026-003 | 50%45%9.5 | & | SUPPORT RINGé | e
090 "LP1015010026-004 | 50%34.5%6.3 | FLAAAZEHE | SEALINGRING [ 1 | T[T T T TTTTT
00| LP1015010207-004 | ZzS1298-01 | ®=E | eisto~n [ | [T
110 LP1015010208-004 SmE BUFFER SLEEVE 1

120] LP1015010026-010 | 50%3.1 | o®@® | oRIN | 1+ | [
130 LP1015010026-009 | 50%45%1.5 | #%@ | RETAININGRING | 1 | [
140| LP1015010207-006 | CKS0300 | #hAI4A&EEEfs-30 | SEALINGRING S-30 | 1 | [
150 LP1015010026-011 | 30%40%6 | #hAJUAUZEEfE | SEALINGRING | 1 | [
160 | LP1015010026-012 | 30%38%4.5/6.5 B L DUST SEAL 1

170] LPo11s010208 | | #EsmEr 0 | ARMoOYLINDER [ 1 | [T
180| LPO119020217 | | #mEm#F 0 | COMPLETESEALKIT [ 1 | [
“190] LP1015010208-005 | | & | ENeINEBLOCK [ 1 | [T
200] CPot11o901s | T T T T T REBR T | TNvonBlock [ 4 [T
210 LP0116012460 M6*16 12ie BOLT 2

— WEE . = AFEE LEIRIE | — LlBER



L004

BOOM SW

R (GhERIE)

ING CYLINDER

www.rippa.com

{ 050 5
170} :
1‘150 !
_ e 1050 E
- 080 /°7° 5
) 10 ) \ :
040 1120 (180 .@ |
i 1180 (090 | Q Q 060/
Qi . !
“) o0/ 140/ |
i o T |
" ,O» Y O :
i k A 030 |
] P i \._-;) E
010/ ;
i
|
!
- &
- W E | o ;
e FRRE EHS _ . ,
R IV No. PART No. F M & H PART NAME Q TI/S N Inﬁé REMARKS
010 LP1015010018-001 { ___ _________ | JBEI&I#F | OIL CYLINDER BARREL | 1 | [ _____________
020| LP1015010018-002 | | GEIEI4F | OIL CYLINDERROD | 1 | | .
030 | LP1015010051-004 | 30%40%35 THEE WEAR BUSHING 2
040| LPO116011085 | MlO*t | AME | GREASEFITTING | 2 | [
050 | LP1015010150-003 | M8*16 X EIRET FIXING SCREW 1
_060| LP1015010036-003 | 55%50%9.5 | So&3f | SUPPORTRING | 2 | [ _____________
070 LP1015010036-004 | 55%39. 5%6. 3 FLAA A ZHE SEALING RING 1
080 | LP1015010018-003 P PISTON 1
_090] LP1015010036-006 | 30*3.1 | ORM@E | ORIN6 |t | | .
100 [ LP1015010018-004 SmE BUFFER SLEEVE 1
_110| LP1015010036-009 | 55%50%1.5 | #5@ | RETAININGRING | 1 | |
_120| LP1015010036-010 | 55%3.1 | Oo®@ | ORING | 1 | |
_130| LP1015010018-005 | | WAUEIEHE | SEALINGRING | 1 | |
140 [ LP1015010036-011 | 30*38*5/6.5 [y RN DUST SEAL 1
150 LP1015010036-012 | 30%35%9.5 Em@ir GUIDE RING 1
160 LPO115010018 fFREE A T DEFLECTION CYLINDER 1
170| LPot1s010282 | | BE@H#H | COMPLETESEALKIT | 1 | | .
180 | LP1015010018-006 1= CYLINDER HEAD 1
= oER 7 AOER  C CEWRIE 7 CUBRE



Www.rippa.com

L.005 HEL (RgEHEL)
HYDRAUL |G CYLINDER (HYDRAULIC CYL INDER)

- 080

(8]
=]
(=)

P
-0
"
oo

S
- B | ® %iT

R’?;N% lﬁﬁffg Pﬁfﬁ_ o C - PART NAME 0'%;{/%.N E REMARKS

010 LP1015010060-001 SRELEL R OIL CYLINDER BARREL 1

20| “Chioisotooeoo0z | """ Tsammma ] olLevCiwbeRRop [ 1| [T
030 LP1015010060-005 | 25%35%35 it EE WEAR BUSHING 2

040| LPO116011085 | miox1 | #mmE | GREASE FITTING | T
050| LPo112014712 | | Erdp4x 000 | euAarbPLATE | ¢+ | |
060 | LPO116011671 M10*15 i BOLT 2

070 | Lp1015010032-003 | ms*16 | =[@E48¢T | FASTENING SCREW | 1 | [ 7
080 | LP1015010032-004 | 50%45%9.5 | Z&ER | SUPPORT RING | 2 T
090 | LP1015010032-005 | 50%34.5%6.3 | FLABE&Z4tE | SEALINGRING | 1 | |
10| Lp1015010060-003 | zS1298-01 | s&®& | eiston [T | [T
110 | LP1015010036-006 [ 30%3.1 0F! [ 0-RING 1

120 Lp1ots010060-004 | | gmz&E | BUFFER SLEeve | 1 | [T 7T
130 LP1015010026-010 | 50%3.1 | o&®@m | owRNé [ i [T
140 LP1015010026-009 | 50%45%1.5 | %@ | RETAINING RING | 1 | [T
150 | LP1015010207-006 | CcKS0300 | ihFBYESZEES-30 | SEALINGRING S-30 | 1 | |
160 | LP1015010026-011 | 30%40%6 IHAURIE B SEALING RING 1

170| LP1015010026-012 | 30%38*4.5/6.5 | B5ec@® | oustseaL | 1 | |
180 | LP1015010036-012 | 30%35%9.5 | SmE&kx | GIDERING | 1 | | T
190] LPO115010060 || Hetsh&r 0 | ARMGCYLINDER [ 1 | [T T
200 LPO119020244 | 77| #EmEfE | COMPLETE SEALKIT | 1 | | 7T
210 | LP1015010060-006 SHELEE CYLINDER HEAD 1

& WEE 7 AEEE T UHIRE 7 CURERE



www.rippa.com

JHEL (fER4E)
L006 TELESCOPIG HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

k=3
- M= | & i

R’?;N% Iﬁfﬁfg Pﬁﬁi_ T o5 ® PART NAME u'gril/?n I-rﬁc REMARKS

010 LP1015010086-001 SHEL LA OIL GYLINDER BARREL 1

20| “Cprotsorase 02 |~ "7 mamar 7T Toll evinbeR Ry [T T3T (T T[TTTTTTTTTTII
030| LP0116011085 M10*1 bl GREASE FITTING 2

040| "LP1015010150-003 | M8*16 | ZEzig¢T | FixineScREW [ 1 | [ T
050 LP1015010086-003 | | FLABAZHE | SEALRIN | 1 | [T
060 LP1015010086-004 ARG SUPPORT RING 2

“o70] "Lp1o15010086-005 | | ‘&= " |'eiston [T |7
080| LP1015010086-006 | 30%3.1 | oBzZ#mE | owrine [ 1 | T TT
090 | LP1o15010086-007 | | ' gm¥% | euibErRING | 2 | T
00| Lp1o15010086-008 | | &mz&E | euipEsteeve | 1 | [ 7
110| LP1015010086-009 | 50%45%1.5 $4E RETAINING RING 1

120| LP1015010086-010 | s0%3.1 | omm | okiNe | 1+ | |
130 CP1015010086-011 | | whAjuBIZEE | SEALINé RING | 1 | | T
140 | LP1015010086-012 | 30%38*4.5/6.5 | B54® | bust seaL | ¢4 | [ T
150 | LP1015010086-013 | | mABLmEE | SEALRIN | 1 | [T
160 LP0115010086 {H4E3MEL ARM CYL INDER 1

170 LPo119020243 | | #&mmedfe | COMPLETE SEAL KIT | 1 | [ T
180 LP1015010086-014 | | #Z% | oyLINoER HEAD [ 1 | [ T

= WER 7 AAEER T CERE 7 CUBRE



HEL (ZhE)

www.rippa.com

L101 BOOM CYLINDER
k h 070
{080
200 10
160
/050
080 ?"'090
120 [« O\
150 L Oy Q
130 | Q@QWC@;O'

A f'}:\@« 180/
£
L@-) - '({ 030
0 ({‘-j:_\ = \i—/())ir- 030
— (--'\.'.)
\J 010/
o | ® 3

R’?;N% Iﬁfgﬁfg Pﬁﬁi_ T & PART NAME u'gril/?n I-r% REMARKS
010| LP1015010007-001 SREL R 0IL CYLINDER BARREL 1
20| “Crotsoraoo7-002 | T~ T 77T maar T 7 7T Toll eviimbeR ey [ TT3T T TT[TTTTTTTTTTI
030 | LP1015010206-003 | 30%40%35 i EE WEAR BUSHING 2
040| LPo116011085 | miox1 | #Emmg | eREASE FiTTING | 1 | [
050] LP1015010032-003 | Me*16 | XEMB$T | FASTENING SCREW | 1 | [ 7
060 [ LP1015010007-003 Al CYLINDER HEAD 1
070] LP1015010037-005 | 63*57%9.5 | &R | SUPPORT RING& | e
080| LP1015010033-003 | 63*47%6.3 | FLAAS®=E® | SEALINGRING | 1 | [T
(090 LP1015010206-004 | " Yai872-01_ | 3&E | Pistov_______ [ Ca T[Tt T
100| LP1015010037-008 | 40%3.1 ORUE 0-RING 1
110| LP1015010037-014 | 35%40%9.5 aAREs GUIDE RING 2
“120] "LP1015010037-012 | 63*3.1 | o®m®E | o-RINe [ i [T
"130] "LP1015010206-005 | 63*57%1.5 | 4@ | RETAINING RING | 1 | [T
T140] TLP1015010037-011 | 35%45. 7%4.2 | MAASEE@ | SEALING RING | 1 | [T
150 | LP1015010033-006 | 35%45%6 | smMmUBEIsEfE | seALinaRING | 1 | [
160 | LP1015010206-006 | YG2169-02 SRE BUFFER SLEEVE 1
170| LP1015010037-016 | 35%43%5/6.5 | By | oustsem [ 1 | |
180 LP1015010206-007 | 35%a5%1.5 | #4@ | ReTAININ@RING | 1 | [
190 Lpot1s010007 | | @®wm&m | BomoyLinoerR 0 | 1 | [
200 Lpoi15010283 | | ®#EmE | COMPLETE SEAL KIT | 1 | [T

= WER 7 AAEER T CERE 7 CUBRE



www.rippa.com

JHEL (SHF)
L102 Jaw ovLinoe

/j)ﬂ 80
I\
\@ _070

{080

7 N\ 180 10
e \Q :
160

1
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
|
1
1
[}
1
1
[}
1
1
I
1
1
- I
— |
1
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
[}
]
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
]
I
1
1
I
1
1
I
I
i
% | " &
== = == /.
R’?;E lﬁﬁffg Pﬁﬁ’;_ EJR LA PART NAME a'ﬁriifw I'r% REMARKS
010 LP1015010008-001 SHELEL 1 OIL GYLINDER BARREL 1
20| LPt015010008-002 | | GHEIEIF | olLCoYLINERROD [ 1 | [
030 LP1015010207-003 | 25%35%35 | WiEZE _______ | WEAR BUSHING ___ | _ 2 . _.
040 | LP0116011085 M10%1 M GREASE FITTING 2
“050] "LP1o15010008-003 | | &= | cyLinoeR WEAD | i | [ T
060 | LP1015010032-003 | M8*16 EEZET FASTENING SCREW 1
"070| "LP1015010026-003 | 50%45%9.5 | &k | SUPPORT RING | > T T
80| CP1075010026-00 | 0% 5% 3 |  FLAMAAEERE || SEAING RING [ TT3 T TTT[TTTTTITI T
090 | LP1015010207-004 | 251298-01 FRE P1STON 1
100| LP1015010026-006 | 22%2.4 | o®® | owine | 1+ | [ 77
110| LP1015010008-004 SEE BUFFER SLEEVE 1
120] Lp1015010026-010 | s0%.3.1 | o®® | owiNe | 1+ | [ 77
130 LP1015010026-009 | 50%45%1.5 | #%@ | RETAINING RING | 1 | [T
140| LP1015010207-006 | CKS0300 | #hfA4E&®E#S-30 | SEALINGRING S-30 | 1 | [~ T
150 LP1015010026-011 | 30%40%6 | #hfSuBiZ=Ef@ | SEALINGRING | 1 | [T
160 | LP1015010026-012 | 30*38%4.5/6.5 B5 2 DUST SEAL 1
“170] "LPo11s010008 || SH4Fs&r | aRmoovLinoer 0 | 1 | [T T
R T S A N 1 SO 3T 0 R I DO

= wEE . 7 AUEE T UEHEE 7 olBEEH



www.rippa.com

1103 SHREL (322h)
BUCKET CYLINDER

1

1

1

1

1

|

1

]

I

1

1

I

1

1

I

1

[}

1

I

1

1

1

1

1

1

I

1

1

1

I

1

1

1

1

1

]

1

1

1

1

[}

1

1

I

1

1

I

1

1

I

[}

!

8 i #=iE
== = ==3 /.

e ﬁﬁgﬁfg pﬁﬁﬁ EHE R PART NAME Q'TI/?N I-r% REMARKS
010 LP1015010009-001 A ELELIR OIL CYLINDER BARREL 1
020] Lp1015010009-002 | | h&m&m4F 0 | ow cveinoerrROD | 1 | | T
030| LP1015010208-003 | 25%35%35 | ®{EEZE | WEAR BUSHING | 2 T
“040] "LPo116011085 | mio*1 | #s@ME | GREASE FITTING | 2 T
“050] "LP1015010009-003 | | &= | cyLinoER HEAD | i [ [T
060 | LP1015010032-003 | M8*16 Z[EET FASTENING SCREW 1
"070| "LP1015010026-003 | 50%45%9.5 | #&ER | SUPPORT RING | 2 T
080 | LP1015010026-004 | 50%34.5%6.3 | FLAw@&=EHE | SEALING RING | 1 | | T
090 "CP1015010207-004 | zSi298-01 | /&= " PIston T[Tyt T[Tt
100 LP1015010009-004 | | &mzE | BUFFER SLEEVE | 1 | | T
110 LP1015010026-010 | 50%3. 1 0% [E 0-RING 1
120 LP1015010026-009 | 50+45%1.5 | @ | REANMNe RING | 1 [ T[T
130| LP1015010207-006 | CKS0300 | ihAItE&®Es-30 | SEALING RING S-30 | 1 | [
140| LP1015010026-011 | 30%40%6 | ifIuRIssEf® | SEALING RING | 1 | [
150 LP1015010026-012 | 30%38*4.5/6.5 | Byee@® | bustseaL [ 1« | [
160 | LP0115010009 ¥2 2} 5mEL ARM CYLINDER 1
170] “Lpotisotozss |~~~ " | ®EmEME | CONPLETE SEALKIT [ 1 | [ " " -

— WEE . = AFEE LEIRIE | — LlBER



L104

HEL (1)
HYDRAUL IC CYLINDER (FOR BULLDOZER)

www.rippa.com

090

170

090
; 130/
150/
050
- 78)
i SIH
| r.:a.‘; = p { ‘\(,x‘i
i\ ) & /
010/
- &
= o o E |8 ;
Fe F i img EHS . ,
i V. No. PART No. T M & H PART NAME Q TI./S N Ir% REMARKS
010 LP1015010010-001 | | GI&EI#F | OIL GYLINDERBARREL| 1 | |
_020] LP1015010010-002) | GEI&I#F | OIL GYLINDERROD _ | 1 | _{ __ ____ _______
030| LP1015010010-003 | 22%32424 | W% | WEARBUSHING | 1 | | .
040| LP1015010010-004 | 22%40%24 | WE®E | WEARBUSHING | 1 | [
050 | LP0116012493 M8*1 M GREASE FITTING 2
060 LP1015010150-003 |_Me*16___ _____ | : ZESAET | FASTENING SCREW __ | 1 | | _____________
070| LP1015010010-005 EE P1STON 1
080| LP1015010010-006) | &% | CYLINDER HEAD | 1 | |
(090 LP1015010010-007 | ___________J_3&¥ ________ | SUPPORT RING _____| __ 2 N
100 | LP1015010032-005 | 50%34.5%6. 3 FLAEAETTE SEALING RING 1
_110| LP1015010036-006 | 30*3.1 | OF@ | ORINe | 1 || ...
120 Lp1015010010-008 | | §@E | BUFFERSLEEVE | 1 | | .
130 LP1015010026-010 | 50%3. 1 0ZIE 0-RING 1
140 LP1015010026-009 | 50%45%1.5 FLE RETAINING RING 1
150 [ LP1015010026-011 | 30%40%6 HhAUR R £ [ SEALING RING 1
160 LP1015010026-012 | 30%38%4.5/6.5 RN DUST SEAL 1
_170] Lp101s010010-009) | =@ ________| GUIDERING [ 1 | | .
_180] Lpot1sotooto | | ¥ELJMEL | ARMCYLINDER [ 1 | { .
190 LP0115010286 BHEFHNG COMPLETE SEAL KIT 1

& wEE . 7 AUERE S UEHEE 7 olBEE



MOO1

FREE
LABEL

www.rippa.com

=
= = o WE s #iE

E;_;; lﬁﬁgﬁf’ Pﬁfpﬁ_ EH B ] PART NAME G'TZ/S N r% REMARKS

010| LPO116011957 & LABEL 1

020 LPO116012012 | - S4&4ikR% | SAFETY LOCK LABELS | 1 | [T
030| LPo116012011 | - wEEE | e [T N
040 LPot1e011987 | | ¥ER%E | LaseLcaution | R N
050 LPO116011962 |7 T T RE T T el T T[T I
060 | LP0116011963 E LABEL 4

o70| LPO116011970 | T T FERZE | LABEL cAUTION | T
080] LPO116011965 |~ |* egr® | WARNING LABELS | A N I
090]| LPo116011960 | ] EEMRZE | LABEL, cAuTION | 2 T
00| LPot1e011973 | G #BIEAFZ | OPERATION LABELS | P N
110] LP0O116011988 RBEHFE LABEL, FAN WARNING 1

120] LPo116011989 | T T geafi® | WARNING LABELS | R
130| LPot1s011972 | ¢ x| e [T N
40| Lpotts011971 T T T T o YT R N
150| LPo116011966 | |- @Edgrs | WARNING LABELS | [ N
160| LPO116012001 FREE LABEL 1

170 LPo116011975 || *sulmheE” 4% | weer [ [ I
180 LPot1e011977 | Wz | Tweer T R
190| LPot16011975 | ] EEMRZE | LABEL, cAUTION | N I
200 LPO116011979 |7 T T FERZ | LABEL cAUTION | 7 2 N
210| LP0O116011974 FREE LABEL 1

220 LPo116011981 | T EEARZ | LABEL, cAUTION | (N I
230] LPO116011983 | |- & |TuwaeeL T T N N I
240| LPO116012013 | T : o YT S I
250 LPO116011967 |~ " EEETEE T | WARNING LABELS [ T N
260| LPO116011980 FERE LABEL, CAUT ION 1

270 LPo116011982 [T T I &mE LABEL 7 [ N
280] LPO116011984 [T T T T T T T EERE T LABEL, CAUTION | ~~ N
290 LPot16011969 | | EERE 000 | LABEL, CAUTION | R N
300[ LPot116012004 | T | #ERE | OPERATION LABELS | L N

= Al ;7 AAEE

LUERIE . — LLB®RE



MOO1

PR3
LABEL

www.rippa.com

g
ol

40

il

=
- - . M E |8 #ix
E_E Iﬁvﬂgﬁf’ Pﬁfﬁ EMH 5] PART NAME Q'TY/S.N| 1 REMARKS
' ’ ! 0. I. C.
310| LPO116011959 ST WARNING LABELS 2
320) Lpot1e011983 | | fREE o WMeeL v

 WEHE : 7 AAEE

LUERIE . — LLIRRE



www.rippa.com

AR
MOOZ  \\geL

AD A STMENT OF TRACKS

[..u.--.'.‘ — =1
Lwa @D x —— )

G B =D, | | -
: §
oy e
L N—
‘.r"a " ..P

Oy -
g | = &t
o= = ==y /.

gf" lﬁﬁgﬁfg’ Pﬁfﬁ E B B PART NAME Q'TI/?N E REMARKS

010] LPO116011957 FRE LABEL 1

020| LPo116012012 | S&4ikR% | SAFETY LOCK LABELS | 1 | [ T
030 Lpot116012011 |- WEsE S | [
“040| Lrot16011987 | | ¥EMR% | umeeLcaution [ 1 | [T
T0s0| LPO116011962 | T ¢ o YT
060| LPO116011963 R LABEL 4

“o70| LPO116011970 |7 T T FERZE ] LABEL, CAUTION |1 [T T
"080| LPO116011965 | " AR | WARNING LABELS |1 || T T T
090 LPo116011960 | | ¥EARZE | LABEL,cAUTION | 2 | [T
ool Lrot1s011973 | : BIEARZ | OPERATION LABELS | 1 | | T
110 LP0116011988 RBESIRE LABEL, FAN WARNING 1

120 LPo116011989 | ¢ geafr® | WARNING LABELS | 1 | [T T
130 LPo116011972 | ¢ x|
140| Lro116011971 | T o T
150| LPO116011966 | | dggzs | WARNING LABELS | 1 | [
160| LP0O116012001 I LABEL 1

170| LPo116011975 || “Juime” % | AL [ 1 |
80| Lrot1e011977 | |: = |Tweer [T
190 LPo11601197s | FEfRZ | LmBEL,cAUTION | ¢ | [T
“200| LPO116011979 |7 T T T FEARZ T ] LABEL, CAUTION |20 [T T
210| LPO116011974 FREE LABEL 1

220| LPo116011981 | FEARZ | LABEL,cAUTION [ 1 | [T
230| LPO116011983 | - fRE T umeeL T T T
40| LPO116012013 | ¢ e T
7250| LPO116011967 |7 T T T EEgRZ T | WARNING LABELS [ 1 | [T T T
260| LPO1146011980 FERE LABEL, CAUTION 1

270/ LPO116011982 | T T T T wmE T LABEL 7 17 T
“280| LPO116011984 | T T T T T T T T HEERE T LABEL, CAUTION |~ 1T T
290[ LPo116011969 | | aEwHmE 0 | LABEL, CAUTION | T
300 LPot16012004 | |z | OPERATION LABELS | LI

= WER 7 ATRE - LGHER - 7 UBER



MOO2

FREE
LABEL

www.rippa.com

wr-.RNlNﬁ
' WARNING
NO

DU STMENT OF TRACKS
.......

-
e =

.
b 4
s, 4 DANGER
ﬁ“ y—

R

GREASNG POMTS

e -

FE
REF. No.

5 E24mEs
INV. No.

g
PART No.

FHER

PART NAME

#iE
REMARKS

310

32

LP0116011959

ELiE

WARNING LABELS

 wWat : 7 AAHE ;

— LU

;=7 LAIB#E



www.rippa.com

FRAERT ¢
NOO1 ACCESSORIES

!
e

|
1
1
1
1
|
1
1
|
1
1
|
1
]
I
i
010 L |
|
|
1
1
1
|
!
030 ;“ ’ ’Q\!‘ i
040 ’\\} 050 i
|
|
1
1
LS £ - |
1 1
1
|
070 0RO !
060 !
2 &
- e | m i
= 'ﬁof 3 =] '
e ﬁf‘ﬁ’g Pﬁﬁ’; T HER PART NAME Q'TY/S.N| REMARKS
. . . 0. I1.C
_010| LPot16010739 | __________ | EB®F ______ | ADJUSTABLE WRENCH | 1 _ | | _____________
(020] LPolte012673 | _______J MR ____ | REFUELING FUNNEL _ | 1 | | ...
030 LPotieot2671 | 200g | Fm _________J GREASE__ | 1 |l ...
_040| Lpotteotodds | | PAAMRE ___J WRENeH |1 L.
050( LP0O116010091 EiMEEE GREASE GUN RIGID TUBE| 1
60| Lpotteotos1y | | HUMBSEIRF | OIL FILTER WRENCH | 1 | | .
070| LP0116012670 Hihie GREASE GUN 1
_080| Lpot16012672 | ______ | BR®IRF | RATCHET WRENCH _ | 1 | | _____________

= WEE 7 AR S LEERE 7 LUERE



www.rippa.com

222



	NOTICE
	序     列      号     
	ENGINE-KUBOTA
	ENGINE-YOUPU
	C燃油系统-久保田
	C燃油系统-优普
	C燃油系统-百利通
	F工作装置
	WORKING DEVICE
	H电气系统
	CYLINDER
	M标签
	LABELS

